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Savings Bank of Danbury
Attn. Mr. Chad Stewart
295 Westport Avenue
Norwalk, CT 06851

Olson Park Enterprises, LLC
Attn. Mr. John Guedes

c/o Primrose Companies, Inc.
1425 Noble Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06601

PROPERTY: FORMER RIVERSIDE APTS.
31-105 & 106-165 OLSON DRIVE, ANSONIA, CT
PARCEL ID: 031 05&6 0000
PAYNE#: 22.111/001
Gentlemen:

In accordance with our signed agreement, Payne Environmental, LLC (PAYNE) has
conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the property located at
31-105 & 106-165 Olson Drive, Ansonia, Connecticut (the property). The purpose of the
assessment was to determine whether there is visible or recorded evidence of a
release, or threat of a release, of hazardous or regulated substances, or petroleum
products on the property or on any nearby properties where such a release, or threat of
a release, could pose a risk of environmental impairment to the property; to evaluate the
potential presence of recognized environmental conditions and/or hazardous building
materials on the property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PAYNE completed all appropriate inquiries (AAl) of the above-referenced property in
accordance with CTDEEP’s “Site Characteristic Guidance Document (revised 12/2010)
and ASTM E1527-21. This section summarizes the findings of the environmental
professional. The reader is encouraged to read the entire report.

Property Description

The £8.56-acre property is comprised of two (2) vacant parcels located along Olson
Drive in the City of Ansonia, Connecticut. The parcels are divided centrally by High
Street, creating a south parcel known as 31-105 Olson drive and a north parcel known
as 106-165 Olson Drive. The subject property was formerly accessed by driveways
leading from Olson Drive (eastern property boundary).

According to the City of Ansonia Connecticut Geographic Information System (GIS) &
Real Property Information website, the subject property consists of a single parcel of
land that is designated by the county as Map ID 031/05&6/000.

The property location is depicted on Figure 1 and the property layout is on Figure 2.
Pertinent photographs are provided in Attachment B.

Site History

Historical research indicates that the subject property was developed in at least the mid-
1880s. The 1884 Sanborn map depicts Jersey Street to bisect the subject property in a
north to south direction. Properties along Jersey Street between the 1880s and 1950
consisted of a mixture of residential and commercial/industrial buildings.
Commercial/industrial uses included but are not limited to: M. Olderman & Son Metal
Refinery (southeastern boundary, 1900), New Systems Laundry (southeastern
boundary, 1911 and 1924), “junk storage” (eastern boundary, 1924). Additional
commercial uses included halls, restaurants, grocers and stores.

Flooding from Hurricane Diane in 1955 caused significant damage to the subject
property area. A city redevelopment plan was put in place and the subject property and
the tract across High Street to the north were purchased in 1961 for the construction of
residential apartment buildings. During the 1960s, the subject property was re-
developed with seven three-story residential apartment buildings, a mixed-use
apartment/office building and a community center building. The subject property
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remained in this configuration through 2008. In 2009, two of the apartment buildings on
the southern portion of the property were demolished and in 2014 the remainder of the
apartment buildings and the apartment/office building were demolished. The community
center on the southern portion of the property was demolished between 2016 and 2017
at which point the subject property is depicted in its current configuration. Based on the
length of time since the metal refinery, laundry and junk storage areas were present on-
site and the location of these former uses in the vicinity of the former apartment
buildings which would have resulted in earth working activities for re-development and
demolition, these historical subject property uses are not considered RECs, in PAYNE's
opinion.

The property was purchased from the City of Ansonia by Primrose Companies Realty,
LLC on August 18, 2022.

Data Gaps

Definition of Data Gap: A data gap is defined by 40 CFR 312.10 as “a lack of or inability
to obtain information required by the standards and practices” of preparation of this
document “despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional” or others to
gather such information.

No data gaps were encountered in completion of this inquiry.
Connecticut Property Transfer Act

This property was evaluated regarding compliance with the Connecticut Property
Transfer Statute (Section 22a-134). This statute pertains to certain property and
business transactions involving hazardous waste generators greater than 100 kilograms
(220 pounds) in any one month (establishment).

“Establishment” meant any real property at which or any business operation from which
(A) on or after November 19, 1980, there was generated, except as the result of
remediation of polluted soil, groundwater or sediment, more than one hundred
kilograms of hazardous waste in any one month; (B) hazardous waste generated at a
different location was recycled, reclaimed, reused, stored, handled, treated, transported
or disposed of; (C) the process of dry cleaning was conducted on or after May 1, 1967,
(D) furniture stripping was conducted on or after May 1, 1967; or (E) a vehicle body
repair facility was located on or after May 1, 1967.

As of October 1, 2019, "Establishment” does not include any business operation from
which more than one hundred kilograms of hazardous waste was generated in any one
month solely as a result of either:
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(i) The one-time generation of hazardous waste in any one month, as a result of
either the first time such waste was generated or such a one-time generation
since the last time a Form |, Form Il, Form Ill or Form IV was required to be
submitted; or

(i) One or more of the following:
e Remediation of polluted soil, groundwater or sediment;

e The removal or abatement of building materials or removal of materials
used for maintaining or operating a building;

e The removal of unused chemicals or materials as a result of the
emptying or clearing out of a building, provided such removal is
supported by facts reasonably established at the time of such removal,
or

e The complete cessation of a business operation provided the waste is
removed not later than ninety days after such cessation and such
cessation is supported by facts reasonably established at the time of
such cessation (CTDEEP 2019).

The property does not appear to meet the definition of an “establishment” as defined by
the Connecticut Transfer Act. Any final opinion or determination as to whether a
transaction is subject to the Connecticut Transfer Act is a legal one and advice of legal
counsel is recommended.

Known or Suspected Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) or Areas of
Concern (AOCs)

Definition of a REC: A REC is the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products on a property under conditions that indicate an
existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a release of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products into structures on the property or into the ground,
ground water, or surface water of the property.

Definition of an AOC: Locations or areas at a property where hazardous waste and or
hazardous substances (including petroleum products) have been or may have been
used, stored, treated, handled, disposed, spilled, and/or released to the environment”,
as defined in CTDEEP’s Site Characterization Guidance Document (Dec. 2010).

This investigation has identified no RECs or AOCs in connection with the property.
Although not a REC, the property and surrounding properties along Olson Drive and
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properties west of the Naugatuck River are underlain with widespread polluted fill that
was placed there in the 1960s by the Army Corps of Engineers following flooding from
Hurricane Diane in 1955.

Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC)

Definition of a VEC: This assessment included review of the regulatory database
discussed above in relation to section 8.3 of the ASTM E2600-15 Standard Guide for
Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions. If
soil or groundwater is contaminated with a volatile compound (that is, something that
can escape from water or soil to air, such as gasoline and solvents), that contaminant
can migrate through the soil and end up in the air inside of buildings, especially within
basement areas. The ASTM standard named this a vapor encroachment condition
(VEC). Soil vapors do not necessarily migrate along groundwater flow paths. Vapors
can move up hydraulic gradients and can extend beyond a groundwater plume. Over
the last few years, there have been a significant number of sites where vapor intrusion
has been discovered. The state and federal environmental regulators have "reopened"
numerous spill and waste sites in order to assess whether this issue needs to be
assessed and/or addressed.

This assessment has revealed no VECs in connection with the property.
Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions (CRECS)

Definition of Controlled REC: A REC resulting from a past release of hazardous
substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no
further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by
regulatory authority) with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to
remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls (for example, property
use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering
controls). A condition considered by the environmental professional to be a controlled
recognized environmental condition shall be listed in the findings section of the Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment report, and as a recognized environmental condition in
the conclusions section of the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment report.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of CRECs in connection with the property.
Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions (HRECs)
Definition of Historic REC: A historical REC is an environmental condition that in the

past would have been considered a recognized environmental condition, but that may or
may not be considered a recognized environmental condition currently. For example, a
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spill that has been remediated to the satisfaction of the appropriate regulators would be
considered a historical recognized environmental condition.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of historic recognized environmental
condition (HRECS) in connection with the property.

De Minimis Conditions

Definition of de minimis: As per ASTM E1527-21, conditions that generally do not
present a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the
subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental
agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis are not recognized environmental
conditions.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of de minimis conditions in connection with
the property.

Business Environmental Risks (BERS)

Definition of a BER: A BER is a risk which can have a material environmental or
environmentally driven impact on the business associated with the current or planned
use of a parcel of commercial real estate, not necessarily limited to those environmental
issues required to be investigated in this practice. Consideration of business
environmental risk issues may involve addressing one or more non-scope
considerations.

BER includes items that are outside the scope of CERCLA liability. Other laws can also
impose liability on a property owner or operator, such as the RCRA, TSCA, CWA and
state and local laws. Additionally, many health and safety concerns, natural resource
concerns and third-party liability would be considered BERS, as they are not covered by
CERCLA and are not required to be discussed in the Phase I. The common non-scope
BER issues referred to in the ASTM definition include:

Asbestos-Containing Building Materials (ACBMs)
Radon

Lead-Based Paint

Lead in Drinking Water

Wetlands

Health & Safety

Endangered Species

Indoor Air Quality

Mold
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During the assessment, no potential BERs were identified, including the potential for
ACBMs and lead-based paint.

CONCLUSIONS

As discussed herein, this investigation has identified no RECs or AOCs in connection
with the property. In addition, no evidence of VECs, CRECs, HRECs or de minimis
conditions are potentially associated with the property.

This report is intended to constitute “all appropriate inquiry” (AAl) into the previous
ownership and uses of the property in general conformance with good commercial and
customary practices as defined by the Comprehensive Environmental Response
Compensation and Liability Act as defined in 42 USC § 9601.

PAYNE has followed the guidelines described in CTDEEP’s “Site Characteristic
Guidance Document (revised 12/2010) and in ASTM E1527-21 to identify RECs at the
property in a manner consistent with standard practice in the industry. However, as
indicated in the ASTM standard, “No environmental site assessment can wholly
eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property.
Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty
regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property, and the practice
recognizes reasonable limits of time and cost.”

PAYNE’s findings are summarized in the Phase | Site Assessment Report (attached
herein). Please feel free to contact the undersigned should you have any questions on
the above.

Sincerely,
PAYNE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Neil G. Payne, CHMM, PhD, LEP
President
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ACRONYM DATABASE

A list of commonly used acronyms is provided below.

ACMs Asbestos Containing Materials

AIS Abstracters Information System

AST Aboveground Storage Tank

ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials

BTEX Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Xylenes

CBS Chemical Bulk Storage

CERCLA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability
Act

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability
Information System

CESQG Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
CORRACTS Corrective Action

CPG Certified Professional Geologist

CTDEEP Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
EDR Environmental Data Resources, Inc.

EPCRA Emergency Planning and Community Right to Know Act
ERNS Emergency Response & Notification System

ERP Environmental Restoration Program

ETPH Extractable Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

FIFRA Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

FOIA Freedom of Information Act

FOIL Freedom of Information Letter

FTBG Feet Below Grade

FWS Fish and Wildlife Service

HSWDS Hazardous Waste Disposal Site

HVAC Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning

ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System

LBP Lead-Based Paint

LQG Large Quantity Generator

LTANK Leaking Tank

LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank

MOSF Major Oil Storage Facility

MSA MS Analytical, LLC

MSDS Material Safety Data Sheets
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MTBE Methyl Tertiary Butyl Ether

NA Not Available/Applicable

NFRAP No Further Remedial Action Planned

NJDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
NPDES National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

NPL National Priorities List

NRCS Natural Resource Conservation Service

NYSDEC New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

NYSDOH New York State Department of Health
NYSDOL New York State Department of Labor
NYSDOT New York State Department of Transportation

OPRA Open Public Records Act

OSHA Occupational Safety and Health Administration

PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
PAH Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons

PBS Petroleum Bulk Storage

PCBs Polychlorinated Biphenyls

pCi/L picoCuries per Liter

PEC Potential Environmental Concern

PERC Tetrachloroethylene (perchloroethylene)

PID Photo-lonization Detector

PPB Parts Per Billion

PPM Parts Per Million

PRP Potentially Responsible Party

PSI Pollutant Standards Index

PVEC Potential Vapor Encroachment Condition

RCRA Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

RCRIS Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System
REC Recognized Environmental Condition

RFI Request for Information

RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
RTKL Right to Know Letter

SACM Suspect Asbestos-Containing Material

SDADB Site Discovery and Assessment Database

SHPO State Historic Preservation Office/Officer

SHWS State Hazardous Waste Site
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SPCC Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure
SPDES State Pollution Discharge Elimination System
SQG Small Quantity Generator

SVE Soil Vapor Extraction

SvOoC Semi-Volatile Organic Compound

SWEF/L Solid Waste Facility/Landfill

SWRCY Registered Recycling Facility List

TCE Trichloroethylene

TPH Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon

TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substance Control Act

TSDF Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility
USDA United States Department of Agriculture
USEPA United States Environmental Protection Agency
USGS United States Geological Survey

UST Underground Storage Tank

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program

VEC Vapor Encroachment Condition

VOC Volatile Organic Compound
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INTRODUCTION

Purpose

This Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was performed in general
conformance with the scope and limitations of the designation ASTM E1527-21
“Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental
Site Assessment Process”. The purpose of the assessment was to determine
whether there is visible or recorded evidence of a release, or threat of a release,
of hazardous or regulated substances, or petroleum products on the property or
on any nearby properties where such a release, or threat of a release, could
pose a risk of environmental impairment to the property; and to evaluate the
potential presence of Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECS) in
connection with the subject property. By doing so, the property owner intends to
establish all appropriate inquiry into the presence of “recognized environmental
conditions” on the property consistent with good commercial and customary
practices as defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) in 42 USC § 9601.

This report is intended to constitute “all appropriate inquiry” into the previous
ownership and uses of the property in general conformance with good
commercial and customary practices as defined by the Comprehensive
Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Act as defined in 42 USC §
9601. In addition, PAYNE made all attempts to determine if the property meets
the definition of an “establishment” as defined in the Connecticut General
Statutes (CGS) Section 22a-134, et seq. as amended.

Site Identification

The £8.56-acre property is comprised of two (2) vacant parcels located along
Olson Drive in the City of Ansonia, Connecticut. The parcels are divided centrally
by High Street, creating a south parcel known as 31-105 Olson drive and a north
parcel known as 106-165 Olson Drive.

Scope of Services
In accordance with our proposal, Payne Environmental, LLC (PAYNE) completed a

Phase | ESA for the property known as 31-1105 & 106-165 Olson Drive in Ansonia,
Connecticut (the property).
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The scope of work for PAYNE'’s Phase | ESA is in general conformance with
standard and routinely accepted practices of the environmental profession and
ASTM Designation E1527-21 as well as in general conformance with the scope
of the Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
(CTDEEP) Site Characterization Guidance Document. The following work items
were performed:

e The property history was reviewed to determine past use of the subject site
dating back to at least 1940 or first documented development, whichever is
earlier.

e Current and past uses were evaluated to ascertain the likelihood for
deposition of hazardous or regulated substances or petroleum products on
the property. Aerial photographs, Sanborn™ Fire Insurance Maps, and City
Directories, where reasonably ascertainable, were reviewed to verify prior
uses of the property.

e A search was performed of State and Federal government records and
databases relative to regulated facilities or other known environmental
violations on the property or within the approximate minimum search distance
as defined in ASTM E1527-21. Reasonably ascertainable county and
municipal records and any previous environmental reports supplied by the
client or obtained by PAYNE also were reviewed.

e Reasonably ascertainable published soil, geologic, hydrogeologic, and
topographic data of the subject property and surrounding area was reviewed.

e The property was visited and a visual inspection of the land was conducted to
identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs), controlled recognized
environmental conditions (CRECS), historic recognized environmental
conditions (HRECSs), de minimis conditions and business environmental risks
(BERS). The property was inspected for surface indications of environmental
liabilities associated with on-site storage/disposal systems, petroleum product
tanks, septic systems, improperly managed refuse and debris, stained
surface areas, stressed vegetation, chemical storage areas, odors, drums,
drains, sumps etc. In addition, the property was inspected for transformers,
substations, or other electrical equipment and for the current and past
presence of USTs and ASTSs, including sizes, ages, contents, and condition.
General features of the property and surrounding land use, including the
number, size and age of structures, locations of roads, and sources of potable
water and sewage disposal were noted.
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e Previous environmental investigations prepared for the property were
reviewed.

e Interviews were conducted with state and town employees, property owner,
tenants, and other persons familiar with the property use and history, if
provided.

e The information and data collected were reviewed, interpreted and used in
the formulation of conclusions regarding the potential presence and impact of
RECs, CRECs, HRECs and/or areas of environmental concern (AOCSs).

1.4 Non-Scope Considerations

The ASTM E1527-21 Standard includes the following list of “additional issues”
that are non-scope considerations outside of the scope of the ASTM E1527-21
Practice: Asbestos-Containing Materials, Radon, Lead-Based Paint, Lead in
Drinking Water, Wetlands, Regulatory Compliance, Cultural and Historic
Resources, Industrial Hygiene, Health and Safety, Ecological Resources,
Endangered Species, Indoor Air Quality and High Voltage Powerlines. Limited
testing was undertaken of building materials for asbestos.

1.5 Significant Assumptions

The information gathered during this assessment was information that was
“practically reviewable”. This is, by definition, information that is provided by the
source in a manner and in a form that, upon examination, yields information
relevant to the property without the need for extraordinary analysis of irrelevant
data. The form of the information is such that the user can review the records for
a limited geographic area. Records that cannot be feasibly retrieved by reference
to the location of the property or a geographic area in which the property is
located are not generally practically reviewable. Most databases of public
records are practically reviewable if they can be obtained from the source
agency by the county, city, zip code, or other geographic area of the facilities
listed in the record system. Records that are sorted, filed, organized, or
maintained by the source agency only chronologically are not generally
practically reviewable. Listings in publicly available records, which do not have
adequate address information to be located geographically, are not generally
considered practically reviewable. For large databases with numerous records
(such as RCRA hazardous waste generators and registered underground
storage tanks), the records are not practically reviewable unless they can be
obtained from the source agency in the smaller geographic area of zip codes.
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Even when information is provided by zip code for some large databases, it is
common for an unmanageable number of sites to be identified within a given zip
code. In these cases, it is not necessary to review the impact of all of the sites
that are likely to be listed in any given zip code because that information would
not be practically reviewable. In other words, when so much data is generated
that it cannot be feasibly reviewed for its impact on the property, it is not
practically reviewable.

The information provided herein is that which is publicly available. Information
that is publicly available means that the source of the information allows access
to the information by anyone upon request at a reasonable time and cost.
Information that is obtainable within reasonable time and cost constraints means
that the information will be provided by the source within 5 calendar days of
receiving a written, telephone, or in-person request at no more than a nominal
cost intended to cover the source’s cost of retrieving and duplicating the
information. Information that can only be reviewed by a visit to the source is
reasonably ascertainable if the visit is permitted by the source within 5 days of
request.

Limitations

PAYNE performed the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment portion of this
investigation in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E1527-21 as well as in general conformance with the scope of the
CTDEEP Site Characterization Guidance Document.

Uncertainty is not eliminated. No environmental site assessment can wholly
eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental
conditions in connection with a property. Performance of this practice is intended
to reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized
environmental conditions in connection with a property, and this practice
recognizes reasonable limits of time and cost.

The assessment is not exhaustive. All appropriate inquiry does not mean an
exhaustive assessment of a clean property. There is a point at which the cost of
information obtained or the time required to gather it outweighs the usefulness of
the information and, in fact, may be a material detriment to the orderly
completion of transactions. There is a balance between the competing goals of
limiting the costs and time demands inherent in performing an environmental site
assessment and the reduction of uncertainty about unknown conditions resulting
from additional information.
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The level of inquiry is variable. Not every property will warrant the same level of
assessment. Consistent with good commercial or customary practices, the
appropriate level of environmental site assessment will be guided by the type of
property subject to assessment, the expertise and risk tolerance of the user, and
the information developed in the course of the inquiry.

The information provided herein is that information which is reasonably
ascertainable from standard sources. This means that the availability of record
information varies from information source to information source, including
governmental jurisdictions. Neither the user nor the environmental professional is
obligated to identify, obtain, or review every possible record that might exist with
respect to a property. Instead, this assessment identifies record information that
can be reviewed from standard sources and the user or environmental
professional is required to review only information that is reasonably
ascertainable from those standard sources. Information used for the following
Environmental Site Assessment is information that: (1) is reasonably
ascertainable, (2) is publicly available, (3) is obtainable from its source within
reasonable time and cost constraints, and (4) is practically reviewable as defined
above.

This evaluation has been prepared on behalf of and for the exclusive use of the
Savings Bank of Danbury and Olson Park Enterprises, LLC for use in an
environmental investigation of the property. The conclusions provided by PAYNE
are based solely on the scope of the work conducted and the sources of
information referenced in this report.

PAYNE performed a limited visual survey at the property. No air monitoring was
performed. This report does not present any conclusions with respect to
asbestos or lead-based paint.

No attempt has been made to audit the facility or operations conducted
historically at the property with respect to regulatory compliance.

This work has been undertaken in accordance with generally accepted consulting
practices. No other warranty, express or implied, is made. In no event may a
third party rely on the evaluations, conclusions and professional opinions
present in the Phase | ESA report without first obtaining the expressed
written consent of PAYNE. PAYNE shall bear no liability for any
unauthorized use of the information contained in this report.

This report reflects site conditions observed and described by records available
to PAYNE as of the date of report preparation. The passage of time may result in
significant changes in site conditions, technology, or economic conditions, which
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could alter the findings and/or recommendations of the report. Accordingly, the
client and any other party to whom the report is provided recognize and agree
that PAYNE shall bear no liability for deviations from observed conditions or
available records after the time of report preparation.

1.7 User Reliance

An environmental professional is not required to verify independently the
information provided by any source but may rely on information provided unless
the environmental professional has actual knowledge that certain information is
incorrect or unless it is obvious that certain information is incorrect based on
other information obtained in the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
process or otherwise actually known to the environmental professional.

1.8 Previous Environmental Investigations

Multiple environmental investigations were identified for the property and are
available for review under separate cover. PAYNE was involved in overseeing
building demolition at each of the parcels from 2013 (south parcel) through 2016
(north parcel).

A Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment Report was prepared for the south
parcel in November 2012. A Phase Ill Environmental Site Assessment & Soill
Management Plan Report was prepared for the north parcel in February 2016.
These reports address the handling of polluted fill and are provided in
Attachment E.
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SITE DESCRIPTION

Location and Legal Description

The £8.56-acre property is comprised of two (2) vacant parcels located along
Olson Drive in the City of Ansonia, Connecticut. The parcels are divided centrally
by High Street, creating a south parcel known as 31-105 Olson drive and a north
parcel known as 106-165 Olson Drive. The subject property was formerly
accessed by driveways leading from Olson Drive (eastern property boundary).

According to the City of Ansonia Connecticut Geographic Information System
(GIS) & Real Property Information website, the subject property consists of a
single parcel of land that is designated by the county as Map ID 031/05&6/000.

The property layout is shown on Figure 2 and pertinent photographs are provided
in Attachment B.

Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The subject property is located in a commercial and residential area within the
City of Ansonia (Zone B — residential district). The subject property is bordered to
the north by High Street, beyond which is vacant grassy land. The subject
property is bordered to the east and southeast by Olson Drive, beyond which is
the Naugatuck River. The subject property is bordered to the south by the
intersection of Olson Drive and Lester Street/Pershing Drive, beyond which is a
residential property. The subject property is bordered to the southwest by Lester
Street, beyond which are residential properties. The subject property is bordered
to the west by residential and commercial properties located along Lester Street.
Commercial uses included a church and a Salvation Army building.

The above is determined in conjunction with New Haven Municipal records. Site
figures are provided in Attachment A; copies of local file information are provided
in Attachment C.

Description of Property Improvements

The +£8.56-acre property is comprised of two (2) vacant parcels located along
Olson Drive in the City of Ansonia, Connecticut. It is currently undeveloped.
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2.4 Site Utilities

According to site observations and available records, public and private utilities
are available in the general area of the property. The property is served by all
municipal and private utilities (water, sewer, gas, electric, communications).
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PHYSICAL SETTING

Topography

The United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute topographic maps of
the Ansonia, Connecticut quadrangle indicates that the subject property elevation
ranges from approximately 30 to 50 feet above mean sea level (USGS, 2018).
Based on a review of these technical resources and PAYNE's site visit, the
subject property appears to be generally flat with a slight downward slope to the
east toward the Naugatuck River, with the exception of the southernmost portion.
The land slopes downward to the north, steeply in places, from the intersection of
Lester Street and Olson Drive toward the remainder of the property.

Geologic Information

Site-specific geologic information was not identified during the course of this
assessment. According to the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA)
Web Soil Survey, the majority of the subject property is classified as Urban Land
with a small portion in the southwestern corner of the subject property classified
as Agawam-Urban land complex, O to 8 percent slopes. Areas where soils have
been heavily altered so that physical properties cannot be observed or classified
characterize Urban Land. Urban Land is generally comprised of indeterminate fill
materials and is characterized by variable infiltration and runoff rates. The
Agawam soils are classified as coarse-loamy eolian deposits Soils in this area
generally are classified as urban land. This map unit consists of areas where
urban structures cover more than 85 percent of the surface and the map unit is
predominantly artificial fill and Udorthents, which are well drained to excessively
drained soils mainly near urban areas.

Based on environmental investigations conducted on the south abutter (Riverside
Apartments Southside), that property is overlain with two (2) distinct fill layers.
The upper layer, generally observed to range in 2-12 feet in thickness, consists
of a light-medium brown sandy fill layer with varying percentages of silt and
gravel. This upper fill layer is underlain with a darker sandy fill material,
consisting of ash, coal, brick, glass, asphalt, plastic and concrete. The thickness
of this fill layer ranges from 2-8 feet. Natural brown fine-to-coarse sand with
cobbles and gravel are encountered below the fill layers, at depths typically
ranging from 6-20 feet below ground surface.

The property is located within the lapetos, Connecticut Valley Synclinorium. The
subsurface geology at the subject property is reported to be gray to spotted,
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medium to coarse grained, foliated gneiss.

Groundwater and Surface Water Information

Groundwater in the general vicinity of the subject property is classified by
CTDEEP as GA groundwater. The GA classification is defined by CTDEEP as
groundwater within the area of private water supply wells or an area with the
potential to provide water to public or private supply wells. The CTDEEP
presumes that groundwater in a GA area is, at a minimum, suitable for drinking
or other domestic uses without treatment.

The groundwater flow direction based on surface topography and monitoring
well data, is inferred to be generally east/southeast towards the
Naugatuck River, which is located within 100 feet of the property to the
east. Depth to groundwater at the property is expected to be approximately 20
feet below ground surface, based on environmental investigations conducted on
the south abutter.

The property is located in the Naugatuck River Sub Regional Basin of the
Naugatuck Complex, which is tributary to the Housatonic River. The nearest
natural surface water body is the water body is the Naugatuck River, essentially
abutting the property easterly (Figure 1).

According to the CTDEEP, the surface water quality of the Naugatuck River
classified as B. Class B surface waters are not potential drinking water supplies;
however, designated uses include fish and wildlife habitat, recreational uses,
agricultural and industrial supply, and other legitimate uses including navigation.

Wetlands and Flood Zone Mapping

The property lies with flood zone X(areas of 0.2% annual chance flood; areas of
1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than one foot or within
drainage areas less than one square mile; and areas protected by levees from
1% annual chance flood), as depicted on Flood Insurance Rate Maps No.
09009C0402J & 09009C0404J, with an effective date of October 16, 2013.

Based on site observations and survey of record mapping, there are no inland
wetlands on the subject property.
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Radon

According to the USEPA Map of Radon Zones for Connecticut, which is available
on-line at http://www.epa.gov/radon/states/connecticut.html, the property is
located in a county with a medium-high radon propensity (greater than <4 - 10
picocuries per liter).

Public and Private Water Supply

The DEEP’s Connecticut Environmental Conditions Online (DEEP, 2017) and the
Atlas of Public Water Supply Sources and Drainage Basins of Connecticut
(CTDEP, 1982) shows no public water-supply wells or aquifer protection areas
within a one-half mile radius of the property. Although a formal potable well
survey was not conducted, there were no private or public wells identified within
a 0.5-mile radius of the property.

Endangered Species and Ecological Receptors

Natural Diversity Data Base mapping available from Connecticut Environmental
Conditions Online indicates no threatened or endangered species present at the
property (DEEP, December 2022).

Land use at the property and surrounding the property is primarily residential and
commercial. No ecological receptors were apparent at or adjacent to the property.
Threatened and/or endangered species were identified in and adjacent to the
Naugatuck River, located east of the property.
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SITE HISTORY

General

The usage history of the property has been reconstructed from information
available at the Municipal Fire Department, Department of Development
Services, Engineering Department, Public Works and Zoning Department,
Clerk’s Office, Assessor’s Office, Department of Health & Human Services,
Ansonia Public Library, reviews of topographic maps, street directories, land title
information, and Sanborn™ Fire Insurance Maps.

Historical research indicates that the subject property was developed in at least
the mid-1880s. The 1884 Sanborn map depicts Jersey Street to bisect the
subject property in a north to south direction. Properties along Jersey Street
between the 1880s and 1950 consisted of a mixture of residential and
commercial/industrial buildings. Commercial/industrial uses included but are not
limited to: M. Olderman & Son Metal Refinery (southeastern boundary, 1900),
New Systems Laundry (southeastern boundary, 1911 and 1924), “junk storage”
(eastern boundary, 1924). Additional commercial uses included halls,
restaurants, grocers and stores.

Flooding from Hurricane Diane in 1955 caused significant damage to the subject
property area. A city redevelopment plan was put in place and the subject
property and the tract across High Street to the north were purchased in 1961 for
the construction of residential apartment buildings. During the 1960s, the subject
property was re-developed with seven three-story residential apartment
buildings, a mixed-use apartment/office building and a community center
building. The subject property remained in this configuration through 2008. In
2009, two of the apartment buildings on the southern portion of the property were
demolished and in 2014 the remainder of the apartment buildings and the
apartment/office building were demolished. The community center on the
southern portion of the property was demolished between 2016 and 2017 at
which point the subject property is depicted in its current configuration. Based on
the length of time since the metal refinery, laundry and junk storage areas were
present on-site and the location of these former uses in the vicinity of the former
apartment buildings which would have resulted in earth working activities for re-
development and demolition, these historical subject property uses are not
considered RECs, in PAYNE's opinion.

The property was purchased from the City of Ansonia by Primrose Companies
Realty, LLC on August 18, 2022.
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Local file information is provided in Attachment C.

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Sanborn maps were reviewed at the State of Connecticut Library. Sanborn maps
were reviewed for the years 1884, 1890, 1900, 1906, 1911, 1924, and 1963.

1884 Sanborn: The site appears to consist of several structures labeled
dwellings grocery, saloon, tailor and “gas engine job work on carriages”. High
Street appears to run from the west and then branch northerly. Jersey Street is
visible on the eastern portion of the site, which does not exist presently.

1890 Sanborn: The site area appears similar to the 1884 Sanborn mapping.

1900 Sanborn: The site area appears to consist of dwellings, stables, and
stores. The western street appears to be labeled Jersey Street or Riverside
Avenue. A

1906 Sanborn: The site area appears similar to the 1900 Sanborn.

1911 Sanborn: The site area appears similar to the 1906 Sanborn.

1924 Sanborn: The site appears to consist of structures labeled dwelling, flat, or
store.

1963 Sanborn: Looks similar to today; four (4) residential buildings are visible.

City Directories

Telephone directories were available for the period 1961 until 2010. The
following was observed:

YEAR LISTING
1961-1962 No listing for Olson Drive

1963 Five (5) vacant listings
1964-2010 Individual residential listings
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Title of Ownership

The property was purchased from the City of Ansonia by Primrose Companies
Realty, LLC on August 18, 2022 (volume 607; page 90).

Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs were available for review at the time of this investigation for
the years noted below:

2018: The property now appears to be vacant, undeveloped property. The
surrounding areas are similar to older aerials.

2014: The southern portion of the property is now vacant and undeveloped. The
northern portion of the property and surrounding areas appear as they do today.
The four residential buildings and boiler house are visible, as are the two (2)
trash compactors and central playground area. Cars are visible in the parking
lot. No other significant features were observed.

2012: The property and surrounding areas appear as they do today. The four
residential buildings and boiler house are visible, as are the two (2) trash
compactors and central playground area. Cars are visible in the parking lot. No
other significant features were observed.

2006: Similar to 2012 aerial; however, the boiler house and central playground
are not visible. The trash compactors are not visible in the photograph, although
poor resolution in this photo may prevent seeing their appearance. No other
significant features were observed.

2004: Similar to 2006 aerial; however, the trash compactors are visible and are
in similar locations as today. No other significant features were observed.

1995: Similar to 2004 aerial; no significant changes observed.

1990: Similar to 2004 aerial; no significant changes observed. Surrounding
areas appear to be very similar today.

1986: Similar to 2006 aerial, however, the trash compactors are visible and are
in similar locations as today. Surrounding areas appear to be very similar today.
No other significant features were observed.
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1970: Similar to 1986 aerial; however, the trash compactors are visible and are
in similar locations as today. Surrounding areas appear to be very similar today.
No other significant features were observed.

1951: The property and surrounding areas are significantly different than they
appear today. Property structures and Olson Drive are no longer visible. Multiple
smaller structures are visible on the property, which is dissected by a street
(Jersey Street). The Maple Street bridge and Bridge Street bridge are visible to
the north and south, respectively. The western bank of the Naugatuck River
appears to be much wider than it is today.

1934: The property appears to be very similar as the property aerial, with a few
smaller structures visible on the eastern portion of the subject site.

Historical Topographic, Property and Atlas Mapping

USGS topographic maps were reviewed for the period 1889 through 2018. The
property and surrounding area was depicted as urban and developed.

Historic Uses of Adjoining Properties

The historical research into properties neighboring the property has been
completed. In addition, aerial photographs and telephone directories were
reviewed for the property and neighboring sites which provide information about
the historical uses of the adjoining sites. No discrepancies were apparent from
the review of this data.
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PAYNE contracted with EDR to provide an electronic database service to
complete the environmental record review. The database search was used to
identify properties that may be listed in the referenced Agency records, located
within the ASTM-specified search radii:

Following is a summary of information provided for each of the federal and state
databases. The complete environmental database report is provided in

Attachment D.

Table 1: Federal and State Database Review

Radius Nearby Properties
Database Searched Site Listed in Database Listed Within Search
(mile) Radius
Federal National Priorities
Listing (NPL) Sites, Proposed 1.0 No 0
NPL
NPL Liens TP No 0
Federal Delisted NPL Sites 1.0 No 0
Comprehensive Environmental
Response Compensation and 05 No 0
Liability Information System List '
(CERCLIS)
CERCLIS SEMS/Archived 0.5 No 3
Federal CERCLIS: No Further
Remedial Action Planned 0.5 No 0
(NFRAP) Site List
Fed_e_rgl RQRA CORRACTS 10 No 0
Facilities List
Federal RCRA Non-
CORRACTS TSD Facilities List 0.5 No 0
Federal RCRA Generators List
RCRA - LQG 0.25 No 2
RCRA - SQG 0.25 No 2
RCRA-CESQG 0.25 No 1
Federal Institutional
Control/Engineering Control 0.5 No 0
(IC/EC) Reqgistries
Federal Emergency Response
Notification System (ERNS) List P No NR
State and Tribal Equivalent
CERCLIS
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Radius Nearby Properties
Database Searched Site Listed in Database Listed Within Search
(mile) Radius
CT SHWS 1.0 No 4
CT SDADB 0.5 No 13
State-and Tribal-Landfill and/or 05 No 0
Solid Waste Disposal Site Lists '
State-And Tribal-Leaking
Storage Tanks Lists
CT LUST 0.5 No 20
Indian LUST 0.5 No 0
State and Tribal Registered
Storage Tank Lists
FEMA UST 0.25 No 0
CT UST 0.25 No 11
CT AST 0.25 No 1
Indian UST 0.25 No 0
State and Tribal Institutional
Control/Engineering Control
Registries
CT ENG CONTROLS 0.5 No 2
CT AUL 0.5 No 14
State and Tribal Voluntary
Cleanup Sites
CT VCP 0.5 No 4
Indian VCP 0.5 No 0
Sfcate and Tribal Brownfield 05 No 15
Sites
US Brownfield Sites 0.5 No 6
RCRA NonGen/NLR 0.25 No 9
CT Property TP No NR
CT Spills TP 1 NR
FINDS TP No NR
ECHO TP No NR
CT Manifest 0.25 No 32
NY Manifests 0.25 No 9
EDR Hist Cleaner 1.0 No 2
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 No 4
TP — Target Property 1
NR — Not Requested

The target property (TP) was listed on one (1) environmental database: CT
Spills. Motor vehicle accident reported on 3/19/2013 (Spill ID: 2013-012940).
Small release of transmission oil. Area was sanded. Case considered closed by

DEEP.

The complete environmental database report is provided in Attachment D.
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Connecticut Property Transfer Act

This property was evaluated regarding compliance with the Connecticut Property
Transfer Statute (Section 22a-134). This statute pertains to certain property and
business transactions involving hazardous waste generators greater than 100
kilograms (220 pounds) in any one month (establishment).

“Establishment” meant any real property at which or any business operation from
which (A) on or after November 19, 1980, there was generated, except as the
result of remediation of polluted soil, groundwater or sediment, more than one
hundred kilograms of hazardous waste in any one month; (B) hazardous waste
generated at a different location was recycled, reclaimed, reused, stored,
handled, treated, transported or disposed of; (C) the process of dry cleaning was
conducted on or after May 1, 1967; (D) furniture stripping was conducted on or
after May 1, 1967; or (E) a vehicle body repair facility was located on or after May
1, 1967.

As of October 1, 2019, "Establishment" does not include any business operation
from which more than one hundred kilograms of hazardous waste was generated
in any one month solely as a result of either:

(i) The one-time generation of hazardous waste in any one month, as a result of
either the first time such waste was generated or such a one-time generation
since the last time a Form I, Form II, Form Ill or Form IV was required to be
submitted; or

(i) One or more of the following:
e Remediation of polluted soil, groundwater or sediment;

e The removal or abatement of building materials or removal of materials
used for maintaining or operating a building;

e The removal of unused chemicals or materials as a result of the
emptying or clearing out of a building, provided such removal is
supported by facts reasonably established at the time of such removal,
or

e The complete cessation of a business operation provided the waste is
removed not later than ninety days after such cessation and such
cessation is supported by facts reasonably established at the time of
such cessation (CTDEEP 2019).
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The property does not appear to meet the definition of an “establishment” as
defined by the Connecticut Transfer Act. Any final opinion or determination as to
whether a transaction is subject to the Connecticut Transfer Act is a legal one and
advice of legal counsel is recommended.

Summary of Area Review

The database report identified multiple mapped facilities located within the ASTM
Designation E1527-21 search radii.

Off-site facilities which are either located hydraulically downgradient of the
property, based on the inferred direction of ground water flow, have a “closed”
status, are geologically separated from the subject property by a water body, or
are located in a different drainage basin are not believed to have the potential to
adversely impact the property and are not discussed further.

Nearby off-site properties (less than “&-mile) located hydraulically upgradient or
crossgradient of the property, based on the inferred direction of ground water,
may have the potential to impact the property and are discussed in further detalil
below. Properties located more than Ys-mile upgradient or crossgradient of the
property are not considered significant given the location of the property and the
availability of municipal water. Impacts to the property originating from
upgradient sources are not the responsibility of the property owner.

Additional Environmental Records Review

In conformance with ASTM, inquiry was made with representatives of the
CTDEEP, local health department, fire department and municipal offices as
described below.

A. Health Department

The Naugatuck Valley Health District was contacted regarding the
property. No records were available pertaining to the property.

B. Fire Department/Fire Marshal

PAYNE corresponded with the Fire Marshal’s office on January 20, 2023
requesting to review files regarding storage tanks, chemical
storage/disposal, inspections, and other information regarding known
or potential environmental conditions on the subject property. No records
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pertaining to USTs or chemical/petroleum storage were found
associated with the property.

C. Tax Assessor’s Office

PAYNE reviewed maps and field cards for the property in the Ansonia
Assessor’s Office. Historic field cards were not available for review. The
current Assessor’s property card is provided in Attachment C.

D. Engineering/Public Works

According to the Engineering Department, municipal water and sewer
have been available in the area since at least the late 1800s.

E. Building Department

Records were not available for review at the time of the visit to the
Department.

F. Other CTDEEP File Information

PAYNE requested information from CTDEEP file room staff utilizing the
“File Request Form”. The property address was not listed.

G. Other USEPA File Information

The property is not listed in any EPA databases.

H. User-Provided Information

The ASTM Standard requires disclosure in the Phase | report whether the
user of the report has specialized knowledge about previous ownership or
uses of the property that may be material to identifying RECs, or whether
the user has determined that the property’s Title contains environmental
liens or other information related to environmental condition of the
property, including engineering and institutional controls and Activity and
Use Limitations, as defined by ASTM. As of this report preparation, the
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user has not informed PAYNE that there are liens or other information
about the environmental condition of the property in the Title. The user
provided several former Phase | and Il ESA and related documents which
detailed previous uses of the property that may be material to identifying
RECs.

The user provided information necessary to determine the possibility of
recognized environmental conditions associated with the property. These
tasks do not require the technical expertise of the environmental
professional and are generally not performed by them. The following
includes the information provided by the User of this Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment.

Deed/Title Records:

Deed and Title Records were not provided to PAYNE as a part of the User
Provided Information.

Environmental Liens:

The owner had no knowledge of any environmental liens placed on the
subject property. No such liens were identified in a file review conducted
by PAYNE in the New Haven land records.

Activity and Use Limitations:

Activity and Use Limitations (AUL’s) are one indication of a past or present
release of a hazardous substance or petroleum product. AUL’s are an
explicit recognition by a federal, tribal, state, or local regulatory agency
that residual levels of hazardous substances or petroleum products may
be present on a property, and that unrestricted use of the property may
not be acceptable. This environmental professional reviewed agency
records and IC/EC registries for the presence of AUL’s on the property to
determine if a recognized environmental condition is present on the
subject property. No ELUR was on file with the Clerk’s Office associated
with the property.

Specialized Knowledge:

There is no specialized knowledge about the property as provided by the
User of this Environmental Site Assessment. Therefore, no specialized
knowledge was supplied to the environmental professional.
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Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Records:

The User provided no Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable
Records, beyond those of the interviews and public records review. No
information sources are known by the User except those stated herein.

Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues:

There has been no significant reduction in the purchase price to value
equation as stated by the User. Therefore, no additional information was
supplied to the environmental professional. (ASTM Section 6.5)

Owner, Manager or Property Manager Information:

PAYNE conducted an interview with Mr. John Guedes of Primrose
Companies, Inc. Mr. Guedes did not have any information regarding
environmental concerns for the property; Mr. Guedes also completed an
ASTM User Questionnaire for the property.

A copy of the questionnaire is provided in Attachment C.
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SITE RECONNAISSANCE

General

The objective of the site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the
presence or likely presence of recognized environmental conditions in connection
with the property. As applicable, this reconnaissance includes a physical and
visual inspection of the property and structures on the property to the extent they
are not obstructed by bodies of water, buildings, snow cover, impervious layers
or are not able to be inspected due to other obstacles or are unavailable during
the course of this inspection. The following presents data learned from the site
reconnaissance.

The property was visited on February 15, 2023, for the purpose of performing
surficial reconnaissance. PAYNE was unaccompanied during the property visit.
During the reconnaissance, the property and portions of adjacent properties and
surrounding roadways were traversed on foot or in a vehicle and inspected for
signs of potential environmental impairment, recognized environmental
conditions, and hazardous building materials.

No visible or olfactory evidence of contamination was observed on the property.
No visible or olfactory evidence of contamination was observed in the building
interior.

Site photographs are provided in Attachment B.

Methodology, Limiting Conditions and General Observations

Weather conditions on the day of the site visits were standard for that time of
year (overcast, temperatures in the 40s), with no issues related to site
observations.

The methodology for this assessment was to physically visit the available areas
of the subject property.
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Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

PCB-containing dielectric fluid has historically been used in transformers and
fluorescent light ballasts manufactured prior to 1982. In addition, PCB-containing
fluid has historically been used in hydraulic equipment such as elevators and lifts.

If suspect units are present during any site activities that would require disposal,
they should be properly removed in accordance with Federal, State and Local
regulations.

One (1) pole-mounted transformer was observed on a utility pole located on the
south side of High Street, adjacent to the south parcel. Green “No PCBs”
markers could not be observed on the transformer. There was no visual evidence
of staining or leaks.

Chlorofluorocarbons (CFCs)

CFCs consist of chemical compounds of chlorine, fluorine, and carbon atoms.
Additionally, some CFCs also include hydrogen atoms. CFCs have been widely
used over the past 60 years as refrigerants in household appliances and air
conditioners, as industrial solvents, as blowing agents in manufacturing foam
products, and as propellants in aerosol sprays (Moeller, 1992).

The 1977 amendments to the Clean Air Act have banned the use of CFCs as
propellants in the Unites States since 1978. In addition, an international
agreement known as the Montreal Protocol was signed by 40 nations in 1987
and designed to phase out all CFC production by the year 2000 (Godish, 1991).

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.
Aboveground and Underground Storage Tanks

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land. There was no
visual evidence of fill pipes or vent pipes that could be attributed to USTSs.

Floor Drains/Sumps

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land. Two (2)
stormwater catch basins were observed at the property. Each catch basin was
observed to be filled with soil/grass; there was no evidence of staining or
contamination in these structures.
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6.8 Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)

Building construction materials that contain asbestos are found in a variety of
types and uses. Common types of ACMs used in building construction includes,
but is not limited to, vinyl floor tile, linoleum flooring, mastic, ceiling tile, spray-
applied acoustical/decorative ceiling materials and fireproofing, plaster, wallboard
joint compound, pipe and boiler insulation, roofing and flashing, and many other
materials in common use prior to 1978. ACMs also may be present in debris
piles containing discarded building construction materials. Certain asbestos-
containing building construction materials such as roofing, roofing tar, and
adhesives were still commonly used after 1978. Materials that contain over one
percent asbestos are considered ACMs and must be handled according to state
and federal regulations.

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.

6.9 Lead-Based Paint (LBP)
Many houses, apartments, and other buildings constructed prior to 1978 were
painted with LBP. Based on the building age the presence of LBP cannot be
precluded. Due to the construction date of the structure, the presence of lead-

based paint cannot be precluded.

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.

6.10 Regulated and Hazardous Materials Use and Storage
For the purposes of this discussion, hazardous substances are virgin product or
raw materials intended to be used in some manner consistent with the reason
they were manufactured (in contrast to waste materials).

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.

6.11 Regulated and Hazardous Waste Storage and Disposal

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.
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Water and Wastewater

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.

Wetlands and Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Wetlands are diverse ecosystems characterized by hydria soils, hydrophilic
vegetation, and hydrology. Vegetation or other conditions indicative of
jurisdictional wetlands are regulated under Section 404 of the Clean Water Act.

No mapped inland wetlands have been identified on or proximate to the property.

Odors

There were no suspected or unidentified odors detected at the property during
the visit.

Pools of Liquid or Pits, Ponds or Lagoons

No pools of liquid, pits, ponds or lagoons were visible on the property during the
visit.

Stains or Corrosion

No corrosion or staining was observed at the property.

Stained Pavement or Concrete

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land. No concrete
or pavement was observed on the property.

Stressed Vegetation
Distressed vegetation can be an indicator of problematic near-surface conditions.
Problematic near-surface conditions can be caused by environmental

contaminants adversely impacting the quality of plant growth.

No evidence of stressed vegetation was observed on the property.
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On-Site Wells

There are no known on-site supply wells on the property. This includes natural
gas, water, oil. No groundwater monitoring wells were observed onsite.

Air Pollution

No air pollution sources were observed at the property.

Mold/Microbial Growth
The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.
Radon

The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land. According to
the USEPA Map of Radon Zones for Connecticut, Ansonia, CT is located in New
Haven County, which has an EPA assigned Radon Zone of 1. A radon zone of 1
predicts an average indoor radon screening level greater than 4 pCi/L, which is
above the recommended levels assigned by the EPA.

Vapor Encroachment Conditions

This assessment included review of the regulatory database discussed above in
relation to section 8.3 of the ASTM E2600-10 Standard Guide for Vapor
Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions. If
soil or groundwater is contaminated with a volatile compound (that is, something
that can escape from water or soil to air, such as gasoline and solvents), that
contaminant can migrate through the soil and end up in the air inside of buildings,
especially within basement areas. The ASTM standard named this a VEC. Soil
vapors do not necessarily migrate along groundwater flow paths. Vapors can
move up hydraulic gradients and can extend beyond a groundwater plume. Over
the last few years, there have been a significant number of sites where vapor
intrusion has been discovered. The state and federal environmental regulators
have "reopened" numerous spill and waste sites in order to assess whether this
issue needs to be assessed and/or addressed.

Based on review of the EDR database for nearby properties of potential concern
(service stations, dry cleaners, and chemical manufacturing facilities), particularly
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properties on the west side of the Naugatuck river, and past investigations, an
onsite or offsite source does not exist.
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VII. INTERVIEWS
The objective of interviews with regulatory officials and other persons is to obtain
information indicating recognized environmental conditions in connection with the
property. Many individuals were interviewed in connection with this ESA and
contributed, therefore, to its contents.
The answers given to the questions discussed during the interview process
relative to the subject property from the individuals identified as having
knowledge of the property are presented within the body of this report.

7.1 Interview with Owner/Key Site Manager
PAYNE conducted an interview with Mr. John Guedes of Primrose Companies,
Inc. Mr. Guedes did not have any information regarding environmental concerns
for the property; Mr. Guedes also completed an ASTM User Questionnaire for
the property.

7.2 Interview with Site Occupants
The subject property consists of undeveloped grass-covered land.

7.3 Interviews with Local and State Agencies
All municipal offices were contacted or visited during this investigation, including
the local fire marshal, building department, town clerk, assessor, engineering,
sewer, public works and land use department; interviews with relevant staff are
noted in Section 5.2. No state agencies were interviewed.

PAYNE Environmental, LLC -42- Proj. No. 22.111/001

Phase | ESA

31-165 Olson Drive, Ansonia, CT
February 2023



Privileged and Confidential

VIII. FINDINGS

This Phase | ESA has been performed in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Designation E1527-21 as well as in general conformance
with the scope of the CTDEEP Site Characterization Guidance Document. Any
exceptions to, or deletions from, this report is described in Section I.

8.1 Recognized Environmental Conditions/Areas of Environmental Concern
This investigation has identified no RECs or AOCs in connection with the
property. Although not a REC, the property and surrounding properties along
Olson Drive and properties west of the Naugatuck River are underlain with
widespread polluted fill that was placed there in the 1960s by the Army Corps of
Engineers following flooding from Hurricane Diane in 1955.

8.2 Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions (CRECS)

This assessment has revealed no evidence of controlled recognized
environmental condition (CRECS) in connection with the property.

8.3  Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions (HRECS)

This assessment has revealed no evidence of historic recognized environmental
condition (HRECS) in connection with the property.

8.4 De Minimis Conditions

This assessment has revealed no evidence of de minimis conditions in
connection with the property.

8.5 Business Environmental Risks (BERS)
No BERs were identified for the property.

8.6  Connecticut Property Transfer Act
This property was evaluated regarding compliance with the Connecticut Property
Transfer Statute (Section 22a-134). This statute pertains to certain property and

business transactions involving hazardous waste generators greater than 100
kilograms (220 pounds) in any one month (establishment).
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On October 1, 2019, changes to the Connecticut Property Transfer Law became
effective through Public Act 19-75. The two major changes are:

1. The Public Act compels DEEP’s Commissioner to make an audit or no
audit decision within one year of submittal of a LEP verification; and,

2. The Public Act contains a new exclusion from the definition of
“establishment:

"Establishment” does not include any business operation from which more than
one hundred kilograms of hazardous waste was generated in any one month
solely as a result of either:

(i) The one-time generation of hazardous waste in any one month, as a result of
either the first time such waste was generated or such a one-time generation
since the last time a Form |, Form II, Form Ill or Form IV was required to be
submitted; or

(i) One or more of the following:
() Remediation of polluted soil, groundwater or sediment;

(I The removal or abatement of building materials or removal of materials used
for maintaining or operating a building;

(1) The removal of unused chemicals or materials as a result of the emptying or
clearing out of a building, provided such removal is supported by facts
reasonably established at the time of such removal; or

(IV) The complete cessation of a business operation, provided the waste is
removed not later than ninety days after such cessation and such cessation is
supported by facts reasonably established at the time of such cessation
(CTDEEP 2019).

The property does not appear to meet the definition of an “establishment” as
defined by the Connecticut Transfer Act. Any final opinion or determination as to
whether a transaction is subject to the Connecticut Transfer Act is a legal one and
advice of legal counsel is recommended.

Any final opinion or determination as to whether a transaction is subject to the
Connecticut Transfer Act is a legal one and advice of legal counsel is
recommended.
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IX.  OPINION & CONCLUSIONS

Payne Environmental LLC has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in
conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-21 as well as in
general conformance with the scope of the CTDEEP Site Characterization Guidance
Document. The following includes the opinion of the Environmental Professional as to
whether the findings mentioned above constitute recognized environmental conditions
with respect to this parcel of real estate.

As discussed in Section 8.1 and herein, this investigation has not identified any
RECs/AOCs in connection with the property. Although not a REC, the property and
surrounding properties along Olson Drive and properties west of the Naugatuck River
are underlain with widespread polluted fill that was placed there in the 1960s by the
Army Corps of Engineers following flooding from Hurricane Diane in 1955. If site soils
are to be disturbed as part of redevelopment, a Soil Management Plan should be
developed and implemented to address the handling of fill material if encountered.
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X.  DEVIATIONS

The environmental professional conducting this Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment has completed the assignment in compliance with ASTM Practice
E1527-21. No deviations to this practice, such as client-imposed constraints or
limiting conditions (access, weather conditions, obstruction, data gaps, etc.) were
encountered.

PAYNE Environmental, LLC -46- Proj. No. 22.111/001
Phase | ESA

31-165 Olson Drive, Ansonia, CT

February 2023



Privileged and Confidential

XI.  ADDITIONAL SERVICES

No additional services were requested during this Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment, which might be considered to be outside the scope of the standard
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment pursuant to ASTM Practice E1527-21.
No additional services were contingent on the outcome of this Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment.
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SIGNATURE OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL

As required in 40 CFR 312.21(d), this section includes statements made by the
environmental professional conducting this assessment.

‘I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in 8312.10 of 40 CFR Part
312

“I declare that | have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and
experience to assess a property of the nature, history and setting of the subject

property.”

‘I have developed and preformed the ‘all appropriate inquiry’ in conformance with
the standards, limitations, and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.”

In addition, ASTM E1527-21 requires the credentials of the environmental
professional involved in conducting the Phase | ESA. Therefore, a professional
resume is included in Attachment F of this report. This report incorporates the
consultant's best professional judgment in conductance of this Phase | ESA.

Payne Environmental LLC

o
n 1 b % j ,/'/
‘ Lot SR CANG

Neil G. Payne, LEP - President
Environmental Professional
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Connecticut Grid System

FEMA

(NAD 83)

S0’ 100"

30" Storm Drainage Easement

100 Year Flood Plane

Metes & Bounds Description
Riverside Apartments
106—165 Olson Drive, Ansonia

Beginning at a point on the westerly streetline of Maple Street, said point being the northeasterly
Plaza LLC (#27 Mople Street) and the north westerly most
comer of the property herein described;

most corer of now or formerly Maple

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with an arc length
o h

feet, and a interior angle of 11°42°41” to a point;

Thence along @ bearing of S 61°46'59" E

Thence along a curve tuming to the right
feet, and a Interior angle of 27°28'23" to

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with an arc length
feet, ond o interior angle of 29°05'55" to

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with an arc length
feet, and a interior angle of 98'45'08" to

Thence along @ bearing of N 8627'23" W a distance of 293.48 feet to a point;

o point;

o point;

a point;

Thence along a curve tuming to the left with an arc
feet, and a Interior angle of 38°08'46" to a point;
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39.00 feet to a point;
43.97 feet to a point;
34.33 fest to a point;
17.64 feet to a point;
92.68 feet to a point;
34.80 feet to a point;
10.22 feet to a point;
6.75 feet to a point:

48.80 feet to a point;
11.92 feet to a point;
41.50 feet to a point:

10.00 feet to a point;

of B0.88 feet, with a radius of 395.69

of 205.96 feet, with a radius of 429.53

of 317.41 feet, with o radius of 624.99

a radius of 107.83

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY AND MAP HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS DEFINED
IN THE STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES SECTIONS 20-300B-1 THRU 20-3008-20,
AS AMENDED OCTOBER 26, 2018.

2. THE TYPE OF SURVEY PERFORMED IS A PROPERTY SURVEY AND IS INTENDED TO DEPICT
BOUNDARIES, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS AND PRINCIPAL IMPROVEMENTS (ONLY) ON AND ADJACENT OT
THE PROPERTY. [T IS ALSO A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WHICH IS INTENDED TO DEPICT THE
CONFIGURATION (RELIEF) OF THE EARTH'S SURFACE (GROUND) AND THE LOCATION OF NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL OBJECTS THEREON.

3. THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION CATEGORY IS A RESURVEY OF MAP REFERENCES 10.a AND
10.b.

4, THIS SURVEY CONFORMS TO A HORIZONTAL ACCURACY STANDARD OF CLASS A-2, A VERTICAL
ACCURACY STANDARD OF CLASS V-2, AND A TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY STANDARD OF CLASS T-2.

5. BEARINGS AND COORDINATES ARE BASED UPON THE CONNECTICUT GRID SYSTEM NORTH
AMERICAN DATUM OF 1883 (NAD 83). DATUM ESTABLISHED BY GPS.

6. THE PROPERTIES ARE LOCATED WITHIN A GA (MULTI-FAMILY) ZONING DISTRICT AND THE CITY
CENTER ZONING DISTRICT.

7. THE AREA OF #31-#105 OLSON DRVE IS 242,407.6+ SQUARE FEET (5.56+ ACRES) AND THE
AREA OF #106—#165 OLSON DRVE IS 130279.7+ SQUARE FEET (2.99% ACRES).

B. THE PROPERTIES ARE CURRENTLY OWNED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF
ANSONIA BY VIRTUE OF A QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1961 AND RECORDED IN
VOLUME 112 AT PAGE 13 AND BY VIRTUE OF A QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED FEBRUARY 10, 1964 AND
RECORDED IN VOLUME 121 AT PAGE 546 OF THE ANSONIA LAND RECORDS. THE PROPERTY IS
DESIGNATED ON THE CITY OF ANSONIA ASSESSOR'S RECORDS AS PARCEL 03105&6 AND THE
PROPERTY ADDRESSES ARE #31—#105 OLSON DRIVE AND #106—#185 OLSON DRIVE, ANSONIA,
CONNECTICUT 06401.
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Metes & Bounds Description
Riverside Apartments
31-105 Olson Drive, Ansonia

northeasterly most corner of now or formerly The Salvation Amy, Inc.
and the north westerly most corer of the property herein described;

Thence at o bearing of S 86°27'23" E o distance of 292.12 feet to o point;

Beginning at @ point on the southerly streetline of High Street, said point being the
(#26 Lester Street)

9. THE PROPERTIES LIE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE X (AREAS OF 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS

OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DE(PTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITHIN
DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD) AS DEPICTED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 09009C0402J, PANEL

402 OF 635 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF OCT. 16, 2013, AND MAP NO. 09009C0404J, PANEL

404 OF 635 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF OCT. 16, 2013. F.
10, REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE FOLLOWING MAP(S):
Q. ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY, LAND OF, THE HOUSING AUTHORIY OF THE CITY OF

ANSONIA, RVERSIDE APARTMENTS, 31—105 OLSON DRIVE, ANSONIA CONNECTICUT, DATED:
01/25/13, SCALE: 1" =

e.  NOTICE OF VARIANCE GRANTED BY THE CITY OF ANSONIA ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
DATED OCTOBER 4, 1996 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 296 AT PAGE 558 OF THE ANSONIA
LAND RECORDS.

VACANCY AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ANSONIA

AND NAUGATUCK HEALTH DISTRICT DATED SEPTEMBER 12, 2012 AND SEPTEMBER 17, 2012

40", MAP PREPARED BY JULIANO ASSOCIATES LLC.

b.  ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY, LAND OF, THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF

11.  PROPERTY IS SUBJECT/PRIVILEGED TO:
a.  TERMS, CONDITIONS, AGREEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS, OBLIGATIONS, RIGHTS AND

30", MAP PREPARED BY JULIANO ASSOCIATES LLC.

MAY BE ENCOUNTERED.
OF ANY DIGGING OR EXCAVATION.

EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN AN AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG THE CITY OF ANSONIA, THE

ANSONIA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, AND HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ANSONIA DATED 14,
JULY 20, 1961 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 110 AT PAGE 127 OF THE ANSONIA LAND
RECORDS; AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
110 AT PAGE 696 OF SAID LAND RECORDS.

RECORDS.

d.  RIGHTS OF OTHERS IN AND TO THE EXTENSION OF HIGH STREET AS ADOPTED BY THE 17,
CITY OF ANSONIA AS EVIDENCED BY A RESOLUTION DATED NOVEMBER 24, 2964 AND
RECORDED IN VOLUME 124 AT PAGE 526 OF THE ANSONIA LAND RECORDS.

\
\

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with an arc length of 58.09 feet, with o rodius of

36.56 feet, and a interior angle of 91°02'18” to a point;
Thence at a bearing of S 04'34'51" W a distance of 172.24 feet to a point;

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with on arc length of 519.04 feet,
of 1004.35 feet, and a interior angle of 29'36'35” to a point;

Thence at a bearing of S 34'11'26" W a distance of 208.73 feet to a point;

of 51.71 feet, with a radius of 30.00

with a rodius

Thence along a curve tuming to the right with an arc length of 68.55 feet, with a radius of

30.00 feet, ond a interior angle of 130°55'22" to o point;

Thence along a reverse curve turning to the left with an arc length of 176.22 feet, with o

radius of 673.65 feet, and a interior angle of 14'59'17” to a point;

Thence at o bearing of N 29'51'31" W g distance of 10.96 feet to a point;

Thence at a bearing of N 60'19'17" E a distance of 58.85 fest to a point;

Thence at a bearing of N 11°38'28" W a distance of 45.16 feet to a point;

Thence at o bearing of N 20'12'17" E a distance of 54.70 feet to a point;

E
Thence at a bearing of N 090724 W a distance of 172.28 feet to a point;

z

Thence at a bearing of 1529'15" E o distance of 207.10 feet to a point;

z

Thence at o bearing of 04'51'31" E a distonce of 111.08 feet to o point;

z

Thence at a bearing of 01'59'28" E a distance of 99.80 feet to the Point

256.96 feet to the point of beginning

of Beginning.

1961 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME

PROPERTY.

RECORD DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY FIRST

AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 510 AT PAGE 2 OF THE ANSONIA LAND RECORDS.

G. ANY OTHER RIGHTS, RESTRICTIONS, ENCUMBRANCES, COVENANTS, EASEMENTS, ETC. AS THE
RECORD MAY APPEAR.

12. OLSON DRIVE, LESTER STREET AND HIGH STREET ARE ACCEPTED CITY HIGHWAYS. THE
PROPERTY HAS DIRECT ACCESS TO SAID STREETS.

ANSONIA, RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS, 106—165 OLSON DRIVE, ANSONIA CONNECTICUT, DATED: 13

02/28/13, SCALE: 1" = THE LOGATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES/IMPROVEMENTS AS DEPICTED HEREON fr?s BASED

UPON ABOVE—GROUND STRUCTURES, INFORMATION AS SUPPLIED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTI
COMPANIES AND THE ABOVE REFERENCED MAPS.
UTILITIES /STRUCTURES MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED AND ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES
ALL UTILITES SHOULD BE FIELD MARKED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT

LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND

BASED UPON OUR VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY DURING THE COURSE OF THIS
SURVEY THERE IS NO EVIDENCE OF CURRENT EARTH MOVING WORK.
STREET OR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION REPAIRS DURING THE COURSE OF THE FIELD WORK AND IS
UNAWARE OF ANY CURRENT OR CONTEMPLATED RIGHT—OF—WAY AND/OR ROADWAY GHANGES.

b. RIGHTS OF WAY, COVENANTS, PROMISES AND AGREEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN A QUIT 15,
CLAM DEED DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1961 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 112 AT PAGE 13 OF
THE ANSONIA LAND RECORDS.

THE SURVEY WITNESSED NO

BASED UPON OUR VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY DURING THE COURSE OF THIS
SURVEY THERE WAS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF THE SITE CURRENTLY BEING USED AS A SOLID
WASTE DUMP, SUMP OR SANITARY LANDFILL.

c.  COVENANTS, PROMISE AND AGREEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN A QUIT CLAM DEED DATED 16.

FEBRUARY 10, 1964 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 121 AT PAGE 540 OF THE ANSONIA LAND A O O A O O T R R Y DURING THE COURSE OF THE

SURVEY ALONG WITH RECORD MAPPING THERE ARE NO INLAND WETLANDS ON THE SUBJECT

THE SURVEYOR FOUND NO EVIDENCE DURING THE COURSE OF THIS SURVEY NOR WITHIN THE
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY TO INDICATE THAT
THERE ARE IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN ANY OFFSITE EASEMENTS OR SERVITUDES BENEFITING

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE NOTED ON THE SURVEY.

18. THIS BOUNDARY OPINION WAS MADE AND SURVEY MAP PREPARED FROM INFORMATION

THE FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED.

n/f I
Pantaco !
Properties LLC I
#14 Lester n/f /
Street Stor of Bethlehem Church
V 362, P 1044 ! #18 Lester Strest | n, N n/f
| V 118, P 426 I Monuel Galicia Frederick Palmer
: & Vitalna | #22 Lester
Ramos Street
h V 422, P 812

#20 Lester I

Street.
|V 432, P 125

#31 — #105 Olson Drive

n/f
Cecylia’ Markut
24 Lester
Street

|v229,P759‘

n/f ,
The Salvation Army, Inc.

#26 Lester Street |
V 74, P 583 |

I CONTAINED IN DEEDS AND MAPS OF RECORD ALONG WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE LOCATED DURING

n/f
David Taddia
#58 High Street
Volume 368,
Page 476

| § L= 71.79’

(i R= 107.83'

VB A= 3808'46"
- W

39.00"
N 38'52'11"

WARNING AND DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY
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View of site looking north from the central
portion of the parcel.

View of site looking west from the central
portion of the parcel. A catch basin is visible
in the photo. Soil was observed
approximately 4 feet below grade. No
evidence of contamination observed.

View of site looking west from the central
portion of the parcel. A sanitary manhole is
observed in the photo. Access could not be
obtained.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

31-105 OLSON DRIVE (SOUTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT

FEBRUARY 15, 2023 ATTACHMENT B




View of site looking north from the south
portion of the parcel.

View of site looking northeast from the south
portion of the parcel. Olson Drive and the
City of Ansonia are visible in the photo.

View of site looking northwest from the south
portion of the parcel. Residential properties
abut the site to the west; elevation rises
sharply to the west.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

31-105 OLSON DRIVE (SOUTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT
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View of site looking southwest from the north
portion of the parcel.

View of site looking south from the north
portion of the parcel.

View of site looking west from the north
portion of the parcel. Residential properties
abut the site to the west; elevation rises
sharply to the west. A retaining wall is
observed in the photo.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

31-105 OLSON DRIVE (SOUTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT

FEBRUARY 15, 2023 ATTACHMENT B




View of site looking southeast from the south
portion of the parcel. Olson Drive and the
City of Ansonia are visible in the photo.

View of a pole-mounted transformer located
on the south side High Street, abutting the
south parcel.

Closer view of the transformer. No markers
could be observed. There was no evidence
of leakage or staining observed on the
transformer, pole and surrounding sidewalk.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

31-105 OLSON DRIVE (SOUTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT
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View of site looking north from the south
portion of the parcel.

View of site looking northwest from the south
portion of the parcel. Residential properties
abut the site to the west; elevation rises
sharply to the west. A retaining wall is
observed in the photo.

View of site looking northeast from the south
portion of the parcel. Olson Drive and the
City of Ansonia are visible in the photo.

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
PAY NE
106-165 OLSON DRIVE (NORTH PARCEL)

ENVIRONMENTA L ANSONIA, CT

FEBRUARY 15, 2023 ATTACHMENT B




View of north abutter — River Plaza. No high
risks tenants were observed in the plaza;
most were food related.

View of site looking southwest from the north
portion of the parcel. Residential properties
are observed to the west.

View of site looking southeast from the north
portion of the parcel. Olson Drive and the
City of Ansonia are visible in the photo.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

106-165 OLSON DRIVE (NORTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT

FEBRUARY 15, 2023 ATTACHMENT B




View of catch basin located on the northern
portion of the parcel.

Closer view of catch basin. Soil was
observed approximately 4 feet below grade.
No evidence of contamination observed

View of site looking southeast from the north
portion of the parcel. Olson Drive and the
City of Ansonia are visible in the photo.

ENVIRONMENTAL

SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

106-165 OLSON DRIVE (NORTH PARCEL)
ANSONIA, CT
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(@4/‘”% Town of Ansonia, CT
&& ),y Property Listing Report Map Block Lot 031 05&6 0000 Building # Unique Identifier 65110
Property Information
Property Location OLSON DR Owner PRIMROSE COMPANIES REALTY LLC
1425 NOBLE AVE Co-Owner
Mailing Address
BRIDGEPORT CT 06610 Book / Page 607/ 090
Land Use Governmental Building Land Class Residential
Zoning Code B Census Tract 1253
Neighborhood C150 Acreage 8.56
Valuation Summary Utility Information
(Assessed value = 70% of Appraised Value) Electric No
Item Appraised Assessed
— Gas No
Buildings 0 0
— Sewer Yes
Outbuildings 43600 30520
Land 424600 297220 Public Water Yes
Total 468200 327740 Well No

No Photo Available

No Photo Available

Primary Construction Details

Heating Fuel
Year Built Heating Type
Building Desc. AC Type
Building Style Bedrooms
Stories Full Bathrooms
Exterior Walls Half Bathrooms
Exterior Walls 2 Extra Fixtures
Interior Walls Total Rooms
Interior Walls 2 Bath Style
Interior Floors 1 Kitchen Style
Interior Floors 2 Occupancy

Building Use

Building Condition

Frame Type

Fireplaces

Bsmt Gar

Fin Bsmt Area

Fin Bsmt Quality

Building Grade

Roof Style

Roof Cover

Report Created On 2/16/2023



Town of Ansonia, CT

Property Listing Report Map Block Lot 031 05&6 0000 Building # Unique Identifier 65110
Detached Outbuildings
Type Description Area (sq ft) Condition Year Built
Paving Paving 40000 Average 1960
Fence 6 Ft Chain 600 Average 1999
Attached Extra Features
Type Description Area (sq ft) Condition Year Built
Sales History
Owner of Record Book/ Page Sale Date Sale Price
PRIMROSE COMPANIES REALTY LLC 607_ 090 8/18/2022 510000
PRIMROSE COMPANIES REALTY LLC 607_ 090 8/18/2022 510000
CITY OF ANSONIA 603_559 4/21/2022 510000
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF 0121_0546 2/10/1964 0

Report Created On

2/16/2023



City of Ansonia, Connecticut- Parcel Map
Parcel: 031-05-6-0000
Address: OLSON DR

&
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35-00
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170'(s)

Lester'St

10-02
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Approximate Scale: 1 inch = 200 feet Map Produced: February 2022 _
Disclaimer: This map is for informational purposes only All information is subject to
0 110 220 330 440 verification by any user. The City of Ansonia and its mapping

B T 0 e contractors assume no legal responsibility for the information contained herein.



Official Zoning Map
City of Ansonia
Connecticut
Adopted February 1990

As Amended:

May 31, 1990

September 28, 1992 N
December 14, 1992

March 11, 1994

November 10, 1994

January 30, 2001

April 2, 2002

February 2008

Legend
Zoning Districts

[ ]A Residence District

|:| AA  Residence District

|| AAA Residence District

| |B Residence District

[ | BB Multi-Family District

- C  Central Commercial District
: CP Commerce Park District
| | GA Multi-Family District

HI  Heavy Industrial District

[ U Light Industrial Disrtict

[ | NR Neighborhood Retail District
7| RR Multi-Family Residence District

City Center Zone
——— Street
1,250 2,500 5,000 Feet
1 1 1 1 ]
For boundaries of the floodplain district see the Flood Damage
Prevention Ordinance and the Flood Insurance Rate Maps, City of Map Prepared by:
Ansonia, Connecticut, New Haven County rop
Reproduced from Original Zoning Map

For additional boundary descriptions see the records of the Ansonia Planning and Zoning Commission Originally effective May 31, 1990

and as amended




Soil Map—State of Connecticut
(Soil Map 31-165 Olson Drive, Ansonia, CT)
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Soil Map—State of Connecticut

(Soil Map 31-165 Olson Drive, Ansonia, CT)

MAP LEGEND

Area of Interest (AOIl)
Area of Interest (AOI)

Soils
Soil Map Unit Polygons

- Soil Map Unit Lines
o Soil Map Unit Points
Special Point Features

(] Blowout

= Borrow Pit

-1 Clay Spot

Closed Depression

L

Gravel Pit

Gravelly Spot
Landfill

Lava Flow
Marsh or swamp
Mine or Quarry

Miscellaneous Water

OO0 HE~0

Perennial Water

Rock Outcrop

g

Saline Spot

+

Sandy Spot

C
.
o e

Severely Eroded Spot

s} Sinkhole
Iy Slide or Slip
Sodic Spot

= Spoil Area
ﬁ Stony Spot
i) Very Stony Spot
bl Wet Spot
A Other
P Special Line Features

Water Features
Streams and Canals

Transportation
Rails

—_
— Interstate Highways
US Routes
Major Roads
Local Roads
Background

- Aerial Photography

MAP INFORMATION

The soil surveys that comprise your AOI were mapped at
1:12,000.

Warning: Soil Map may not be valid at this scale.

Enlargement of maps beyond the scale of mapping can cause
misunderstanding of the detail of mapping and accuracy of soil
line placement. The maps do not show the small areas of
contrasting soils that could have been shown at a more detailed
scale.

Please rely on the bar scale on each map sheet for map
measurements.

Source of Map: Natural Resources Conservation Service
Web Soil Survey URL:
Coordinate System: Web Mercator (EPSG:3857)

Maps from the Web Soil Survey are based on the Web Mercator
projection, which preserves direction and shape but distorts
distance and area. A projection that preserves area, such as the
Albers equal-area conic projection, should be used if more
accurate calculations of distance or area are required.

This product is generated from the USDA-NRCS certified data as
of the version date(s) listed below.

State of Connecticut
Version 22, Sep 12, 2022

Soil Survey Area:
Survey Area Data:

Soil map units are labeled (as space allows) for map scales
1:50,000 or larger.

Date(s) aerial images were photographed: Oct 8, 2020—Oct 14,
2020

The orthophoto or other base map on which the soil lines were
compiled and digitized probably differs from the background
imagery displayed on these maps. As a result, some minor
shifting of map unit boundaries may be evident.

USDA  Natural Resources
== Conservation Service

Web Soil Survey
National Cooperative Soil Survey

2/16/2023
Page 2 of 3




Soil Map—State of Connecticut

Soil Map 31-165 Olson Drive,

Ansonia, CT
Map Unit Legend
Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI
229B Agawam-Urban land complex, 0.1 1.2%
0 to 8 percent slopes

307 Urban land 7.8 98.8%

Totals for Area of Interest 7.9 100.0%
UsDA  Natural Resources Web Soil Survey 2/16/2023
==l Conservation Service National Cooperative Soil Survey Page 3 of 3
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sources of small size. The map should be
possible updated or flood hazard

To obtain more detalled information in areas where Base Flood Elwtllonl (BFEs)
andior have been users are It the Fiood
Profiles and Floodway Data andfor Summary of Stillwater Elew.llonu tables contained
within the Flood Insurance Study (FIS) Report that accompanies this FIRM. Users
should be aware that BFEs shown on the FIRM represent rounded whole-foot
elevations. These BFEs are infended for flood insurance rating purposes only and
should not be used as the sole source of flood
flood elevation data presented in the FIS Report should be utilized in conjunction with
the FIRM for punposes of construction and/or floodplain management.

Coastal Base Flood Elevations shown on this map apply only landward of 0.0
North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAYVD 88) Users of this FIRM should be
aware that coastal flood elevations are also provided in the Summary of Stillwater
Elevations table in the Flood Insurance Study Repon for this jurisdiction. Elevations
shown in the Summary of Stillwater Elevations table should be used for construction
and/or floodplain management purposes when they are higher than the elevations
shown on this FIRM.

of the were at 058 sadlnns and Inlnrpuldnd
between cross sections. The ys were based on by
regard to requirements of the Mational Flood Insurance Prngram Floodway Mw
and ather perinent floodway data are provided in the Flood Insurance Study Report
for this jurisdiction.

Certain areas not in Special Flood mmmmayupmman,nm cantrol
structures. Refer to Section 2.4 “Flood of the Flood
Study Report for information on flood contrad structures for this jurisdiction.

madmeu Levee Motes to Users: Chack with ybur local community to obtain

such as the level of provided (which may
nmed the 1-percent-annual-chance level) and Emamcmy Action Plan, on the
levee system(s) shown as providing protection for areas on this panel. To
mitigate flood risk in residual risk areas, property owners and residents are

encouraged to consider flood and g or other p
For more inf jon on flood i partias should
visit the FEMA Website at g shim,

The used in the ion of this map was Conneclicut State Plane
Zone iFlPs zane B600). The horizontal datum was NAD 83, GRS 1980

spheroid. Differences in datum, spheroid, projection or UTM zones used in the
production of FIRMs for adjacent juﬁsuiu»ons may resull in slight positienal
differences in map features across | These do not
affect the accuracy of this FIRM.

Flood elevations on this map are referenced lo the North American Vertical Datum of
1988. These flood ions must be to and ground

referenced to the same wvertical datum. For information regarding conversion
between the National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 and the North Amarican
Vertical Datum of 1988, visit the National Geodefic Survey website at
ittp:fiwww ngs noaa goy or contact the National Geodetic Survey at the following

address:

NGS Information Services

NOAA, NINGS12

National Geodetic Survey

SEMC-3, #9202

1315 East-West Highway

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3282

(301) 713-3242

To obtain current elevation, description, andior location information for bench marks
shawn on this map, please contact the Information Services Branch of the National
Geodetic Survey at (301) 713- 3242, or visit its website at hitp:\fwww nas noaa gov.

Base llln inlumaﬁon shawn on FIRM panels produced for this physical map revision

format by rotection.
The 2007 imagery was om digital atascale 1:12,000.
Supplemental imagery from United States Geological Survey 2008 High Resolution

Orthophotography produced from 1 fool pixed cells from photography dated Apeil 2008,

The projection used in the preparation of this map was Connecticut State Plane Feet,
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IPAY INNE

ENVIRONMENTALLLC

ASTM PRACTICE E1527-13: USER QUESTIONNAIRE

In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the Small
Business Liability Relief and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001 (the “Brownfields
Amendments”), the user must conduct the following inquiries required by 40 CFR 312.25,
312.28, 312.29, 312.30, and 312.31. These inquiries must also be conducted by EPA
Brownfield Assessment and Characterization grantees. The user should provide the following
information to the environmental professional. Failure to conduct these inquiries could result in a
determination that all appropriate inquiries (AAl) is not complete.

GENERAL INFORMATION

User/Client Name: Primrose Companies Realty, LLC

Property Name: Ansonia Sports Complex

Address: ©Olson Drive, Ansonia CT _#-,3/ _— !0_; /f/ #/060 . #/4—5__-
— 7

Property Type: Vacant Lot

Type of Transaction:
Purchase of Property
Finance of Property
Sale of Property

Ground Lease

HOORDE

Built to Suit Lease
Other:

Reason Why Phase | ESA is Required: Bank refinancing

Payne Environmental LLC 1




REQUIRED INFORMATION

The citation at the end of each item (e.g. 40 CFR 312.XX) is the section of EPA's November 1, 2005
AAl Final Rule which discusses that item.

1. Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the property (40 CFR 312.25).

Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see Note 1 below)
identify any environmental liens filed or recorded against the property under federal, tribal, state or
local law? Please note, unless specifically delegated in the Scope of Work for the Phase | ESA, it is
the User's responsibility to undertake a review of recorded land title records and judicial records to
identify any environmental liens and to report these liens to the environmental professional conducting
a Phase | ESA.

Yes No v

NOTE 1: Certain jurisdictions, federal, tribal, state, or local statutes, or regulations specify that
environmental liens and activity and use limitations (AULs) be filed in judicial records rather than in land
title records. In such cases judicial records must be searched for environmental liens and AULSs.

2. Activity and use limitations that are in place on the property or that have been filed or
recorded against the property (40 CFR 312.26(a)(1)(v) and (vi)).

Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see Note 1
above) identify any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional
controls that are in place at the property and/or have been filed or recorded against the property
under federal, tribal, state or local law?

Yes No Y

3. Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the LLP (40
CFR 312.28).

Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby
properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former
occupants of the property or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized
knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

Yes No Y

4. Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it were not
contaminated (40 CFR 312.29).

a) Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market
value of the property? If no, proceed to parts 4b and 4c.

Yes v No

Payne Environmental LLC 2




b) If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower
purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at the
property?

Yes No

c) ldentify an explanation for the lower price and provide a written record of such
explanation as an attachment.

5. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property (40 CFR
312.30).

Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property
that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or
threatened releases? For example,

a) Do you know the past uses of the property?

Yes No v

b) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the
property?

Yes No v

c) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?
Yes No ¥

d) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?

Yes No 4

6. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the
property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate investigation (40 CFR
312.31).

Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property, are there any obvious
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the property?

Yes No v

Payne Environmental LLC 3




SIGNATURE

It is understood that the information presented in this form is an integral part of the Phase | ESA
process and that PAYNE will evaluate and rely on this information in the development of the
final Phase | ESA report.

Completed By

John N. Guedes

Printed/Type Name:

Title: President

Company; Primrose Companies, Inc.

Date: 02/16/2023

Payne Environmental LLC E
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Vacant Lot
Olson Drive
Ansonia, CT 06401

Inquiry Number: 7255721.8
February 16, 2023

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

E DR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 02/16/23
Site Name: Client Name:

Vacant Lot Payne Environmental Inc o
Olson Drive P.O. Box 1190 EDR

Ansonia, CT 06401
EDR Inquiry # 7255721.8

MADISON, CT 06443
Contact: Neil Payne

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Detalils Source
2018 1"=500' Flight Year: 2018 USDA/NAIP
2014 1"=500' Flight Year: 2014 USDA/NAIP
1995 1"=500' Flight Date: April 20, 1995 CTMAGIC
1991 1"=500' Acquisition Date: April 12, 1991 USGS/DOQQ
1985 1"=500' Flight Date: April 17, 1985 USDA

1980 1"=500' Flight Date: September 19, 1980 USDA

1972 1"=500' Flight Date: November 10, 1972 USGS
1970 1"=500' Flight Date: March 01, 1970 CTMAGIC
1963 1"=500' Flight Date: October 10, 1963 USGS

1959 1"=500' Flight Date: October 29, 1959 USGS

1951 1"=500' Flight Date: October 13, 1951 CTMAGIC
1949 1"=500' Flight Date: April 21, 1949 USGS

1934 1"=500' Flight Date: April 17, 1934 FAIR

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Former Riverside Aparmtents

Olson Drive
Ansonia, CT 06401

Inquiry Number: 7228673.5
January 23, 2023

The EDR-City Directory Abstract

6 Armstrong Road

Shelton, CT 06484
® . 800.352.0050
E DR Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary
Findings
City Directory Images

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER
IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING
OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.
BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER
CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses,
estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and
are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any
environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional
can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is
not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Allrights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part,ofany reportor map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its dffliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstractis ascreening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability onatarget property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Abstractincludes asearch and abstract of available city directory data. Foreach
address, thedirectory lists the name of the corresponding occupant atfive yearintervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Informationand Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each otherto
provide amore comprehensive report.

EDRIislicensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction
of City Directories without permission of the publisherorlicensed vendormay be aviolation of copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Copyright©2008
All Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where
informationwas identified inthe source and provided inthis report.

Year Source IE Adjoining ~ TextAbstract Source Image
2010 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - X X -
2005 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - X X -
2000 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - X X -
1992 Cole Criss-Cross Directory - X X -
1985 Johnson's City Directory - X X -
1980 Price & Lee's City Directory - X X -
1977 Price & Lee's City Directory - X X -
1972 Price & Lee's City Directory - X X -
1967 Price & Lee's City Directory - X X -
1964 Price & Lee's City Directory - X X -

7228673-5 Page 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SELECTED ADDRESSES

The following addresses were selected by the client, for EDR to research. An"X" indicates where
information was identified.

Address Type Findings
56 High Street Client Entered



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

OlsonDrive
Ansonia, CT 06401

FINDINGS DETAIL
Target Property research detail.

7228673-5

Page 2




FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

Thefollowing Adjoining Property addresses were researched forthis report. Detailed findings are provided
foreachaddress.

High Street

58 High Street

1967

1964

Uses

Residential

Residential

Residential

Title Searchers

Olderman Condon Ajello & Savitt Lw yrs
Title Searchers

Valley Abstract Co

Olderman Condon Ajello & Savitt Lw yrs
Title Searchers

Valley Abstract Co

Olderman Condon Ajello & Savitt Lw yrs

62 High Street

2005
2000
1992
1985
1980
1977
1972
1967
1964

Uses

No Return
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential

Source

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Johnson's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Source

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Johnson's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

7228673-5

Page 3



FINDINGS

66 High Street

Year Uses

2010 Residential
2005 Residential
2000 Residential
1992 Residential
1985 Residential
1980 Residential
1977 Residential
1972 Residential
1967 Residential
1964 Residential

Olson Drive

1-165 Olson Drive

Year
1980
1977
1972
1967

Uses

Housing Authority Apts
Housing Authority Apts
Housing Authority

Housing Authority Apts

119 Olson Drive

Year
2010
2005
2000
1980
1977
1972
1967

Uses

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

120 Olson Drive

Year
2010

2005

Uses

Residential

Residential

Source

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Johnson's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Source

Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Source

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

Source
Cole Criss-Cross Directory

Cole Criss-Cross Directory

7228673-5

Page 4



FINDINGS

1977
1972
1967

Uses

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential

Source

Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Johnson's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory

Price & Lee's City Directory

7228673-5

Page 5



FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not
identified inresearch source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

1-165 Olson Drive No Years Found

119 Olson Drive 1992, 1985, 1964

120 Olson Drive 2000, 1964

56 High Street 2010, 2005, 2000, 1992, 1985, 1980, 1977, 1972, 1967, 1964
58 High Street 2000, 1992, 1980

62 High Street No Years Found

66 High Street No Years Found

70 High Street 2010, 2005, 2000, 1992, 1985, 1980, 1977, 1972, 1967, 1964



TARGET PROPERTY: ADDRESS NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Target Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not
identified in the research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source
Olson Drive 2010, 2005, 2000, 1992, 1985, 1980, 1977, 1972, 1967, 1964
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, LLC. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist
from other sources. This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES,
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates,
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

OLSON DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

41.3438340 - 41" 20’ 37.80”
73.0819550 - 73" 4’ 55.03”

Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

660477.6
4578489.5
65 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:
Version Date:

11730099 ANSONIA, CT
2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:

Source:

20140717
USDA
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Target Property Address:
OLSON DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
1 OLSEN AND HIGH ST CT SPILLS TP
A2 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 18 MAPLE ST CT UST Lower 102, 0.019, NNW
A3 18-19 MAPLE STREET CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 102, 0.019, NNW
A4 MAPLE STREET MANAGEM 18 MAPLE EDR Hist Auto Lower 102, 0.019, NNW
B5 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC  257-63 PERSHING DR CT MANIFEST Lower 175, 0.033, South
B6 RICHIES SERVICE 242 PERSHING DR EDR Hist Auto Lower 324, 0.061, South
Cc7 ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL 115 HOWARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 465, 0.088, SSW
C8 ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL 115 HOWARD AVE CT UST Higher 465, 0.088, SSW
D9 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST/6&7 RI CT CPCS Lower 468, 0.089, NNW
D10 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 468, 0.089, NNW
D11 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 468, 0.089, NNW
E12 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 96 MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 490, 0.093, NE
F13 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC 229 PERSHING STREET NY MANIFEST Higher 496, 0.094, South
F14 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC 229 PERSHING DR CT MANIFEST Higher 496, 0.094, South
G15 CHARLIES SERVICE STA 21 FRANKLIN ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 530, 0.100, NW
E16 ANSONIA HOUSING AUTH 36 MAIN STREET CT MANIFEST Lower 540, 0.102, NE
E17 L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST CT SPILLS, CT AIRS, CT DRYCLEANERS Higher 583, 0.110, ENE
E18 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 583, 0.110, ENE
E19 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, CT... Higher 583, 0.110, ENE
F20 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL 225 PERSHING DR EDR Hist Auto Higher 596, 0.113, South
D21 THE UNITED ILLUMINAT 3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT SPILLS, CT MANIFEST Lower 598, 0.113, NNW
G22 B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR 30 MAPLE ST CT MANIFEST Lower 615, 0.116, NW
G23 B & J ELEC MOTOR REP 30 MAPLE ST RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 615, 0.116, NW
E24 65 MAIN STREET - ASS 65 MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 618, 0.117, NE
E25 CITY OF ANSONIA 65 MAIN STREET CT VCP, CT ASBESTOS Lower 618, 0.117, NE
E26 FORMER FARRELL CORPO 65 MAIN STREET (N/K/ CT AUL Lower 618, 0.117, NE
E27 FARREL CORPORATION E 65 MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 618, 0.117, NE
H28 SHARKEY SCREW MACHIN 153 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 651, 0.123, ENE
H29 PALMER BUILDING (153 153 MAIN STREET CT AUL Higher 651, 0.123, ENE
130 SHW, INC. 28 MAIN ST CT UST Higher 657, 0.124, NE
131 SHW INC 28 MAIN ST CT PROPERTY, CT MANIFEST Higher 657, 0.124, NE
132 SHWINC 28 MAIN ST - RTE 115 CT MANIFEST Higher 657, 0.124, NE
133 SHWINC 28 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST, RI... Higher 657, 0.124, NE
J34 TRAYNOR 19 ARCH ST. CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 668, 0.127, WNW
J35 TRAYNOR PROPERTY 19 ARCH STREET CT SDADB Higher 668, 0.127, WNW
136 EMHART INDUSTRIES IN 26 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 696, 0.132, NE
H37 SECCOMBE’S MEN'S SHO 171 MAIN ST CT UST Lower 706, 0.134, East
138 USM CORPORATION-FARR 25 MAIN ST NY MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
139 FARRELL CORP 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
OLSON DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
140 EMHART INDUSTRIES IN 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
141 FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST CT LUST, CT PROPERTY, CT SPILLS, CT ENF, CT NPDES,... Higher 743, 0.141, NE
142 FARREL CORP. 25 MAIN ST CT ASBESTOS, CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
143 FARRELO 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
144 FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
145 EMHART INDUSTRIES IN 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
146 FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST CT SDADB, CT UST, CT ENG CONTROLS Higher 743, 0.141, NE
147 EMHART INDUSTRIES IN 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
148 FARREL CORP 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 743, 0.141, NE
149 FARREL CORP. 25 MAIN ST. CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 743, 0.141, NE
150 FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET CT SPILLS, CT CPCS, CT LWDS, CT NPDES Higher 743, 0.141, NE
151 FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST,... Higher 743, 0.141, NE
K52 MILFORD NURSERIES 211 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Lower 745, 0.141, East
K53 MILFORD NURSERIES 211 MAIN STREET NY MANIFEST Lower 745, 0.141, East
L54 THE LONGWOOD GROUP, 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, RI... Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L55 PENN-UNION CORPORATI 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT LUST, CT MANIFEST, CT NPDES Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L56 TELEDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT MANIFEST Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L57 FLUIDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT MANIFEST Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L58 PENN UNION CORP 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT SDADB, CT UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS,... Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L59 TELEDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT LWDS Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L60 FLUIDYNE 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT MANIFEST Lower 749, 0.142, NNW
L61 FLUIDYNE ANSONIA 41.34737/-73.0836 PFAS ECHO Lower 759, 0.144, NNW
L62 PENN-UNION CORP 41.34737/-73.0836 PFAS ECHO Lower 759, 0.144, NNW
L63 FORMER TELEDYNE FACI ONE RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT AUL Lower 759, 0.144, NNW
K64 ANSONIA POST OFFICE 237 MAIN ST CT UST Lower 790, 0.150, ESE
L65 FEDERAL OIL, LLC 6 RIVERSIDE DRIVE RCRA-LQG Lower 813, 0.154, NNW
L66 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 8 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT AUL Lower 824, 0.156, NNW
K67 DRAKE ASSOC 241 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 825, 0.156, ESE
K68 STAUFFER PROPERTY 241 MAIN STREET CT SDADB Lower 825, 0.156, ESE
H69 PALMER BROTHERS BUIL 497 EAST MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS, CT SPILLS Higher 828, 0.157, East
H70 PALMER BROTHERS BUIL 497 EAST MAIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 828, 0.157, East
H71 PALMER BUILDING (497 497 EAST MAIN STREET CT AUL Higher 828, 0.157, East
M72 DELS COLLISION CNTR 209 PERSHING DR CT MANIFEST Higher 872, 0.165, South
M73 DELS COLLISION CTR | 209 PERSHING DR RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 872, 0.165, South
N74 FIRESTONE STORES #70 297 MAIN ST CT UST Lower 980, 0.186, ESE
075 TARGET STORE T2249 20 W MAIN ST RCRA-LQG Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
O76 LAITEX PHONE PRODUCT 20 WEST MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
o77 LATEX FOAM 20 WEST MAIN ST. CT LUST, CT PROPERTY, CT SPILLS, CT NPDES Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
o78 URETHANE APPLICATION 20 WEST MAIN ST CT SPILLS, CT MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
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Target Property Address:
OLSON DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
o79 TARGET 20 W MAIN ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
080 LATEX FOAM 20 WEST MAIN ST. CT CPCS, CT MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
081 TARGET STORE T2249 A 20 W MAIN ST CT UST, CT SPILLS Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
082 TARGET STORE T2249 A 20 W MAIN ST CT AUL, CT SPILLS, CT NPDES Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
083 TARGET 2249 20 WEST MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
084 TARGET CORPORATION 20 WEST MAIN STREET NY MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
085 TARGET 2249 20 WEST MAIN ST CT MANIFEST Higher 1001, 0.190, SSE
86 FARREL CORPORATION ( 500 EAST MAIN STREET CT AUL, CT PROPERTY Lower 1045, 0.198, East
P87 PANDEL 35 NORTH MAIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1064, 0.202, NNE
P88 PANDEL PROPERTIES LL 35 N MAIN STREET SEMS Higher 1064, 0.202, NNE
P89 FORMER SHW CASTING C 35 NORTH MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS, CT SPILLS, CT ASBESTOS Higher 1064, 0.202, NNE
P90 PANDEL PROPERTIES 35 NORTH MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1064, 0.202, NNE
P91 PANDEL 35 NORTH MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Higher 1064, 0.202, NNE
N92 SMITH BUILDING ASSOC 301-317 MAIN STREET CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 1082, 0.205, SE
N93 VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH 435 EAST MAIN STREET CT SDADB, CT LUST, CT CPCS, CT LWDS Lower 1098, 0.208, ESE
94 VILLATIES MANUEL 79 HOWARD AVE CT MANIFEST Higher 1104, 0.209, SSW
95 MARK FAILING 355 MAIN STREET CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Lower 1165, 0.221, SE
N96 BRAKE CENTERS OF AME 421 EAST MAIN ST CT LUST, CT MANIFEST Lower 1175, 0.223, ESE
N97 ANSONIA TIRE CENTER 421 E MAIN ST CT UST Lower 1175, 0.223, ESE
98 J.W. DEARBORN COMPAN 70 SOUTH CLIFF STREE CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY Higher 1184, 0.224, ENE
P99 ANSONIA ARMORY 5 STATE ST CT MANIFEST Higher 1210, 0.229, NNE
P100 CT MIL DEPT ORG MAIN 5 STATE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST, CT MANIFEST Higher 1210, 0.229, NNE
P101 NATIONAL GUARD ARMOR 5 STATE ST CT UST Higher 1210, 0.229, NNE
P102 ANSONIA CTARNG COMPL 5 STATE STREET CT SDADB Higher 1210, 0.229, NNE
Q103 BIRM-I CONSTRUCTION 10 RIVERSIDE DR CT AUL, CT CPCS, CT NPDES Lower 1319, 0.250, NNW
R104 FITZPATRICK'S AUTOMO 430 E MAIN ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, CT CPCS, RI MANIFEST Lower 1353, 0.256, ESE
R105 FITZPATRICK'S AUTOMO 430 EAST MAIN STREET CT LUST, CT NPDES Lower 1353, 0.256, ESE
Q106 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 12 & 14 RIVERSIDE DR CT CPCS Lower 1427, 0.270, NNW
Q107 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 12 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT AUL Lower 1427, 0.270, NNW
108 ANSONIA TIRE CENTER 421 MAIN STREET CT CPCS Lower 1432, 0.271, SE
S109 74 GROVE STREET - AN 74 GROVE STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Higher 1481, 0.280, WSW
S110 74 GROVE STREET - AN 74 GROVE STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1481, 0.280, WSW
Q111 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 14 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT AUL Lower 1514, 0.287, NNW
112 ANSONIA LANDFILL NORTH DIVISION STREE SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 1546, 0.293, SSE
T113 420 MAIN STREET 420 MAIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1634, 0.309, SSE
T114 420 MAIN STREET 420 MAIN STREET CT SDADB, CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 1634, 0.309, SSE
115 BURMINGHAM GROUP 119 SOUTH CLIFF CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 1656, 0.314, East
116 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 RIVER STREET CT AUL Lower 1726, 0.327, NNW
117 PAT'S AUTO BODY 98-100 CLIFTON AVENU CT SDADB Higher 1775, 0.336, South
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Target Property Address:

OLSON DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
U118 ANACONDA AMERICAN BR 75 LIBERTY STREET CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT CPCS Higher 1813, 0.343, North
U119 AMERICAN BRASS COMPA 75 LIBERTY STREET CT CPCS Higher 1813, 0.343, North
U120 LIBERTY STREET ANSON 75 LIBERTY STREET SEMS, RCRA-LQG, LIENS 2, PRP, NY MANIFEST, CT... Higher 1813, 0.343, North
uilz1 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST. CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 1813, 0.343, North
U122 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Higher 1813, 0.343, North
U123 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT ENF, CT NPDES Higher 1813, 0.343, North
U124 ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST CT SPILLS, ICIS, FTTS, FINDS, ECHO, CT CPCS, CT... Higher 1813, 0.343, North
V125 SECCOMBE’'S CLEANERS 1 HOLBROOK STREET CT AUL Higher 1839, 0.348, WNW
V126 SECCOMBES CLEANERS, 1 HOLBROOK ST RCRA-SQG, CT VCP, CT PROPERTY, US AIRS, FINDS,... Higher 1839, 0.348, WNW
127 CITY OF ANSONIA DPW N DIVISION ST CT SWRCY, CT CPCS, CT NPDES Lower 1893, 0.359, South
128 CITY CENTER BLOCK - 479-501 MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 1925, 0.365, SSE
129 1 CHESTNUT STREET CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 1983, 0.376, SSE
130 142 WAKELEE AVE 142 WAKELEE AVE CT LUST, CT ENF, CT MANIFEST Higher 2045, 0.387, WSW
131 XTRA MART 180 WAKELEE CT LUST, CT CPCS, CT ENF Higher 2086, 0.395, West
W132  ANSONIA COPPER & BRA RIVER STREET CT SDADB, CT CPCS Higher 2096, 0.397, North
W133 UNITED STATES COAST 2,3,8,10,16 HUGH CT LUST Lower 2162, 0.409, North
134 LARRY’S SHARPENING S 133 WAKELEE AVENUE CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY, CT CPCS Higher 2193, 0.415, WSW
135 BURNS CONSTRUCTION 16 RIVERSIDE DR CT AUL, CT ENF Lower 2214, 0.419, NNW
X136 ROAD READY USED CARS 500 MAIN ST, 17 HENR CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 2233, 0.423, SSE
X137 ROAD READY USED CARS 500 MAIN ST, 19 HENR CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 2233, 0.423, SSE
Y138 GREENBERG BUSINESS 21 BEAVER STREET CT LUST, CT CPCS Lower 2344, 0.444, ESE
X139 SARDO’S AUTOMOTIVE 522 MAIN STREET CT AUL, CT VCP Lower 2360, 0.447, SSE
X140 HEALEY FORD (FORMER) 520 - 522 MAIN ST. & CT VCP, CT SPILLS Lower 2360, 0.447, SSE
X141 ANSONIA ROAD READY 520 MAIN STREET CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 2360, 0.447, SSE
Y142 H. C. COOK MANUFACTU 26-28 BEAVER STREET CT ENG CONTROLS, CT PROPERTY Higher 2455, 0.465, ESE
Y143 COOK INDUSTRIAL PARK 24-26 BEAVER STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2470, 0.468, ESE
Y144 COOK INDUSTRIAL PARK 24 - 26 BEAVER STREE CT BROWNFIELDS Lower 2470, 0.468, ESE
145 4 HOWARD AVENUE CT LUST Higher 2475, 0.469, SSW
Y146 HILLSIDE SERVICE, LL 12 BEAVER STREET CT SDADB Lower 2487,0.471, ESE
Y147 EXTREME MOTORSPORTS, 12 BEAVER STREET CT LUST, CT PROPERTY, CT SPILLS Lower 2487, 0.471, ESE
148 ANSONIA ROAD READY 17-19 HENRY HEALEY D US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2528, 0.479, SSE
149 RELIABLE GARAGE & SE 360 SEYMOUR AVE CT LUST, CT MANIFEST Higher 2601, 0.493, SW
150 ANSONIA MUNI. LANDFI NORTH DIVISION STREE CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT CPCS Lower 2839, 0.538, SSE
151 CHARLTON PRESS INC DIVISION ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT UST, CT AUL,... Lower 3397, 0.643, South
152 DERBY FINISHING INC. 298 HAWKINS STREET CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT CPCS Higher 3983, 0.754, SSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this

property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
OLSEN AND HIGH ST CT SPILLS N/A
OLSEN AND HIGH ST Facility Status: CLOSED

ANSONIA, CT Case Number: 201301294

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL________.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .._.. Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL___________.__._. National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS...__.__. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS_______. Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

TC7255721.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
CTSWF/LF. . ... List of Landfills/Transfer Stations

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
CTAST. ... Marine Terminals and Tank Information
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. ________ . ___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CTCDL. ... Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
CTLIENS. ... . ... Environmental Liens Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CTSPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System
COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS ... .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PFASNPL.__________________ Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES.____. Federal Sites PFAS Information

PFASTSCA. ... PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST.____. PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR.__________.___. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFASWQP_______ ... Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFASNPDES. ______________. Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT.__ All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing

AQUEOUS FOAMNRC______. Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
CTPFAS. ... PFAS Contamination Site Listing

CT Financial Assurance______. Financial Assurance Information Listing
CTLEAD. ___ ... Lead Inspection Database

CTUIC ... Underground Injection Control Listing
MINES MRDS___________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CTRGAHWS. ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
CTRGALUST. ______________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/27/2022 has revealed that there are 2
SEMS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PANDEL PROPERTIES LL 35N MAIN STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) P88 417
LIBERTY STREET ANSON 75 LIBERTY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U120 525

Site ID: 0100166
EPA Id: CTD060005766

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/27/2022 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ANSONIA LANDFILL NORTH DIVISION STREE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) 112 499
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Site ID: 0101992
EPA Id: CTD983870783

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2022 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TARGET STORE T2249 20 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.)  O75 340
EPA ID:: CTR000510834

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FEDERAL OIL, LLC 6 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) L65 296
EPA ID:: CTP000034238

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2022 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 151 189
EPA ID:: CTD981895931

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

B & J ELEC MOTOR REP 30 MAPLE ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) G23 68
EPA ID:: CTD018592071

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

quantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2022 has revealed that there is 1
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RCRA-VSQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

DELS COLLISION CTR | 209 PERSHING DR S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M73
EPA ID:: CTD982544900

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

CT SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by

332

potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s Inventory of

Hazardous Disposal Sites.

A review of the CT SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there are 4
CT SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ANACONDA AMERICAN BR 75 LIBERTY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U118 522
State ID: 3
EPA ID: CTD060005766

DERBY FINISHING INC. 298 HAWKINS STREET SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.) 152 824
State ID: 1209

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ANSONIA MUNI. LANDFI NORTH DIVISION STREE SSE 1/2 -1 (0.538 mi.) 150 803
State ID: 2
EPA ID: CTD983870783

CHARLTON PRESS INC DIVISION ST S1/2-1(0.643 mi.) 151 806
State ID: 121
EPA ID: CTD001186394

CT SDADB: Site Discovery and Assessment Database.

A review of the CT SDADRB list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there are

13 CT SDADB sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TRAYNOR PROPERTY 19 ARCH STREET WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) J35 125
Facility Id: 3582

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 146 165
Facility Id: 1816

J.W. DEARBORN COMPAN 70 SOUTH CLIFF STREE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) 98 448
Facility Id: 3764

ANSONIA CTARNG COMPL 5 STATE STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.)  P102 468
Facility Id: 3323

PAT'S AUTO BODY 98-100 CLIFTON AVENU S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.336 mi.) 117 520

TC7255721.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Id: 3766

ANACONDA AMERICAN BR 75 LIBERTY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U118 522
Facility I1d: 3

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA RIVER STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.) w132 735
Facility Id: 3212

LARRY’S SHARPENING S 133 WAKELEE AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) 134 740
Facility Id: 842

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PENN UNION CORP 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L58 276
Facility Id: 1552

STAUFFER PROPERTY 241 MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K68 307
Facility Id: 3767

VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH 435 EAST MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.)  N93 428
Facility 1d: 1139

420 MAIN STREET 420 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.309 mi.) T114 511
Facility Id: 2568

HILLSIDE SERVICE, LL 12 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.471 mi.) Y146 780

Facility Id: 3762

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

CT LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
Leaking Underground Storage Tank List.

A review of the CT LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/20/2022 has revealed that there are 20
CT LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TRAYNOR 19 ARCH ST. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) J34 120
LUST Id: 35438

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 141 139
LUST Id: 28033

LATEX FOAM 20 WEST MAIN ST. SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 077 352
LUST Id: 28031

BURMINGHAM GROUP 119 SOUTH CLIFF E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) 115 512
LUST Id: 35812

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U123 651
LUST Id: 30980

142 WAKELEE AVE 142 WAKELEE AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) 130 722
LUST Id: 28032

XTRA MART 180 WAKELEE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) 131 731
LUST Id: 28035

Not reported 4 HOWARD AVENUE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.469 mi.) 145 777
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LUST Id: 59135

RELIABLE GARAGE & SE 360 SEYMOUR AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 149 799
LUST Id: 61649

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 18-19 MAPLE STREET NNW O - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A3 16
LUST Id: 34822

PENN-UNION CORPORATI 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L55 262
LUST Id: 60033

SMITH BUILDING ASSOC 301-317 MAIN STREET SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) ~ N92 424
LUST Id: 49195

VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH 435 EAST MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.)  N93 428
LUST Id: 30982

MARK FAILING 355 MAIN STREET SE 1/8-1/4(0.221mi.) 95 434
LUST Id: 36673

BRAKE CENTERS OF AME 421 EAST MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  N96 439
LUST Id: 32306

FITZPATRICK’'S AUTOMO 430 EAST MAIN STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.)  R105 487
LUST Id: 28034

Not reported 1 CHESTNUT STREET SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) 129 716
LUST Id: 59648

UNITED STATES COAST 2,3,8,10, 16 HUGH N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) w133 737
LUST Id: 37002

GREENBERG BUSINESS 21 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) Y138 747
LUST Id: 45169

EXTREME MOTORSPORTS, 12 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.) Y147 782

LUST Id: 60712

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

CT UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s "Town Inventory" UST Listing.

A review of the CT UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2022 has revealed that there are 11
CT UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Facility Id: 2-4595
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

SHW, INC.
Facility Id: 2-4783
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

FARREL CORPORATION

115 HOWARD AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) c8 29

28 MAIN ST NE O - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 130 83

25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 146 165
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Facility Id: 2-4243
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

TARGET STORE T2249 A 20 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 081
Facility Id: 2-4550
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

NATIONAL GUARD ARMOR 5 STATE ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) P101
Facility Id: 2-8913
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Status: Currently In Use

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

376

464

Page

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 18 MAPLE ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A2
Facility Id: 2-4824
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

SECCOMBE'’S MEN'S SHO 171 MAIN ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) H37
Facility Id: 2-4814
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

PENN UNION CORP 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L58
Facility Id: 2-4288
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

ANSONIA POST OFFICE 237 MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) K64
Facility Id: 2-4418
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

FIRESTONE STORES #70 297 MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) N74
Facility Id: 2-4409
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

ANSONIA TIRE CENTER 421 E MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  N97
Facility Id: 2-9970
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

CT ENG CONTROLS: An Engineered Control is a permanent physical structure designed to safely isolate
pollutants which would otherwise not comply with the self-implementing remedial options allowed in the

127

276

294

336

443

Connecticut Remediation Standard Regulations (RSRs). The ECGD includes a description of what is eligible to be

considered as an Engineered Control under section 22a-133k-2(f)(2) of the RSRs, a description of the
information necessary for the preparation of complete and approvable applications, a step-by-step outline of
the review and approval process, and supplemental resources provided in the appendices.

A review of the CT ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/15/2022 has revealed that
there are 2 CT ENG CONTROLS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 146 165
Remediation Id: 1130

H. C. COOK MANUFACTU 26-28 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) Y142 759

Remediation Id: 8791
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CT AUL: Environmental Land Use Restriction sites .

A review of the CT AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/15/2022 has revealed that there are 14
CT AUL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

PALMER BUILDING (153 153 MAIN STREET ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) H29
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility 1d: 9221

PALMER BUILDING (497 497 EAST MAIN STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) H71
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility 1d: 9221

TARGET STORE T2249 A 20 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 082
Facility Id: 7836

SECCOMBE'S CLEANERS 1 HOLBROOK STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) V125
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility 1d: 8018

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

81

322

384

700

Page

FORMER FARRELL CORPO 65 MAIN STREET (N/K/ NE O - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E26
Facility 1d: 13939

FORMER TELEDYNE FACI ONE RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) L63
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility 1d: 6031

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 8 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) L66
Status: Department Comments Provided
Facility 1d: 7062

FARREL CORPORATION ( 500 EAST MAIN STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 86
Facility 1d: 1129

BIRM-I CONSTRUCTION 10 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) Q103
Status: Department Comments Provided
Facility 1d: 4977

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 12 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) Q107
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility Id: 9611

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 14 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) Q111
Status: Certificate of Title Received
Facility 1d: 9611

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 RIVER STREET NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.327 mi.) 116
Status: NOAD - Pending
Facility 1d: 3831

BURNS CONSTRUCTION 16 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) 135
Facility 1d: 3831

SARDO’S AUTOMOTIVE 522 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) X139
Facility 1d: 12693

76

292

299

401

470

491

497

518

744

751
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Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP: Sites involved in the Voluntary Remediation Program.

A review of the CT VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/15/2022 has revealed that there are 4

CT VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

SECCOMBES CLEANERS, 1 HOLBROOK ST

Status: Investigation and remediation verified by an LEP. No audit performed

Lower Elevation Address

CITY OF ANSONIA 65 MAIN STREET
Status: LEP post 10/1/95 filing

SARDO’S AUTOMOTIVE 522 MAIN STREET
Status: LEP post 10/1/95 filing

HEALEY FORD (FORMER) 520 - 522 MAIN ST. &

Status: LEP post 10/1/95 filing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

Brownfields Inventory From Connecticut Brownfields Redevelopment Authority.

A review of the CT BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 15 CT
BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

PALMER BROTHERS BUIL 497 EAST MAIN STREET
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

FORMER SHW CASTING C 35 NORTH MAIN STREET
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

PANDEL 35 NORTH MAIN STREET
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

74 GROVE STREET - AN 74 GROVE STREET
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY STREET

Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

Lower Elevation Address

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

65 MAIN STREET - ASS 65 MAIN STREET
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

FARREL CORPORATION E 65 MAIN STREET

Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) V126 702
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E25 72
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) X139 751
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) X140 755
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) H69 309
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) P89 419
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) P91 424
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) S109 494
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U122 650
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) D10 32
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) D11 32
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E24 72
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E27 78
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

420 MAIN STREET 420 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.309 mi.) T114 511
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

CITY CENTER BLOCK - 479-501 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.365 mi.) 128 716
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

ROAD READY USED CARS 500 MAIN ST, 17 HENR SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.423 mi.) X136 747
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

ROAD READY USED CARS 500 MAIN ST, 19 HENR SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.423 mi.) X137 747
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

ANSONIA ROAD READY 520 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.447 mi.) X141 758
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

COOK INDUSTRIAL PARK 24 - 26 BEAVER STREE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) Y144 777

Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 06/22/2022

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/23/2022 has revealed that there
are 6 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PALMER BROTHERS BUIL 497 EAST MAIN STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) H70 310
ACRES property ID: 122322
Cleanup Completion Date: -

PANDEL 35 NORTH MAIN STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) P87 405
ACRES property ID: 244140
Cleanup Completion Date: -

74 GROVE STREET - AN 74 GROVE STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) S110 494
ACRES property ID: 12840
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

420 MAIN STREET 420 MAIN STREET SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) T113 501
ACRES property ID: 233643
Cleanup Completion Date: -

COOK INDUSTRIAL PARK 24-26 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) Y143 761
ACRES property ID: 75041
Cleanup Completion Date: -

ANSONIA ROAD READY 17-19 HENRY HEALEY D SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.479 mi.) 148 789

ACRES property ID: 215361
Cleanup Completion Date: -
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Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
CT SWRCY: List of Department of Environmental Protection’s Recycling Facilities

A review of the CT SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/06/2022 has revealed that there is 1
CT SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CITY OF ANSONIA DPW N DIVISION ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 127 712

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2022 has revealed that
there are 9 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL 115 HOWARD AVE SSWO0-1/8(0.088 mi)  C7 25
EPA ID:: CTR0O00006015

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) E19 39
EPA ID:: CTD086642402

SHARKEY SCREW MACHIN 153 MAIN ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) H28 78
EPA ID:: CTD001185669

SHWINC 28 MAIN ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 133 102
EPA ID:: CTD982190308

PANDEL PROPERTIES 35 NORTH MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) P90 421
EPA ID:: CTR000518886

CT MIL DEPT ORG MAIN 5 STATE ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) P100 453

EPA ID:: CTD983869694

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L54 247
EPA ID:: CTR000002667

PENN UNION CORP 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L58 276
EPA ID:: CTD061357240

DRAKE ASSOC 241 MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K67 301

EPA ID:: CTR0O00506683
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PFAS ECHO: Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may

be using PFAS. EPA has developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling
PFAS. Approximately 120,000 facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently
operate in industry sectors with processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/03/2022 has revealed that there are
2 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FLUIDYNE ANSONIA 41.34737/-73.0836 NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) L61 289
PENN-UNION CORP 41.34737/-73.0836 NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) L62 291

CT CPCS: A list of Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites within Connecticut. This list
represents the "Hazardous Waste Facilities," as defined in Section 22a-134f of the Connecticut General
Statutes (CGS). The list contains the following types of sites: Sites listed on the Inventory of Hazardous
Waste Disposal Sites; Sites subject to the Property Transfer Act; Sites at which underground storage tanks are
known to have leaked; Sites at which hazardous waste subject to the RCRA,; Sites that are included in EPA’s
(CERCLIS); Sites that are the subject of an order issued by the Commissioner of DEP that requires
investigation and remediation of a potential or known source of pollution; and Sites that have entered into

one of the Department’s Voluntary Remediation Programs.

A review of the CT CPCS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/01/2022 has revealed that there are 22
CT CPCS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TRAYNOR 19 ARCH ST. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) J34 120
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

FARREL CORP. 25 MAIN ST. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 149 184
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 150 185

LATEX FOAM 20 WEST MAIN ST. SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 080 369
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

BURMINGHAM GROUP 119 SOUTH CLIFF E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) 115 512
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

ANACONDA AMERICAN BR 75 LIBERTY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U118 522
Lust Status: Pending

AMERICAN BRASS COMPA 75 LIBERTY STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U119 524

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST. N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U121 647
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) U124 672

XTRA MART 180 WAKELEE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) 131 731
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA RIVER STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.) W132 735

LARRY’S SHARPENING S 133 WAKELEE AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) 134 740

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 75 LIBERTY ST/6&7 RI NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) D9 31

PENN UNION CORP 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L58 276

VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH 435 EAST MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.)  N93 428
Lust Status: Investigation

MARK FAILING 355 MAIN STREET SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) 95 434
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Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

BIRM-I CONSTRUCTION 10 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) Q103 470

FITZPATRICK'S AUTOMO 430 E MAIN ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) R104 475
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

ANSONIA COPPER & BRA 12 & 14 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) Q106 491

ANSONIA TIRE CENTER 421 MAIN STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) 108 493
Lust Status: Pending

CITY OF ANSONIA DPW N DIVISION ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 127 712

GREENBERG BUSINESS 21 BEAVER STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) Y138 747

Lust Status: Pending

CT DRYCLEANERS: A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

A review of the CT DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/18/2008 has revealed that there
is 1 CT DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) E17 36
CT LWDS: The Leachate and Waste Water Discharge Inventory Data Layer (LWDS) includes point
locations digitized from Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Source maps compiled by the Connecticut DEP.

A review of the CT LWDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/17/2009 has revealed that there are 3
CT LWDS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 150 185
Leachate and Wastewater Number: 6900103

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TELEDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L59 287
Leachate and Wastewater Number: 6900147

VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH 435 EAST MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) N93 428

Leachate and Wastewater Number: 6900125

CT MANIFEST: Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste
from the generator through transporters to a tsd facility.

A review of the CT MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/16/2022 has revealed that there
are 32 CT MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC 229 PERSHING DR S0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) Fl4 33
EPA Id: CTP000027630

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) E19 39
EPA Id: CTD086642402

SHW INC 28 MAIN ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 131 86
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EPA Id: CTP000005210

SHWINC
EPA Id: CTD982190308

EMHART INDUSTRIES IN
FARRELL CORP
EPA Id: CTD981895931

EMHART INDUSTRIES IN
EPA Id: NOT REQUIRED

FARREL CORP.
EPA Id: CTD991805931

FARRELO
EPA Id: CTD001166545

FARREL CORPORATION
EPA Id: CTD991995931

EMHART INDUSTRIES IN
EPA Id: NOTREQUIRED

EMHART INDUSTRIES IN
EPA Id: CTD081805921

FARREL CORP
EPA Id: CTP000005121

DELS COLLISION CNTR
EPA Id: CTD982544900

LAITEX PHONE PRODUCT
EPA Id: CTP000022963

URETHANE APPLICATION
EPA Id: CTP000019126

LATEX FOAM
EPA Id: CTP000019248

TARGET 2249
EPA Id: CTR000510834

TARGET 2249
EPA Id: CTD000510834

VILLATIES MANUEL
EPA Id: CTP000026813

ANSONIA ARMORY
EPA Id: CTP000018100

CT MIL DEPT ORG MAIN
EPA Id: CTD983869694

Lower Elevation

MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC
EPA Id: CTP000027633

ANSONIA HOUSING AUTH
EPA Id: 40CFRPART761

THE UNITED ILLUMINAT
EPA I1d: CTP000033646

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115

26 MAIN ST
25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN STREET
25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN ST

25 MAIN ST

209 PERSHING DR
20 WEST MAIN ST
20 WEST MAIN ST
20 WEST MAIN ST.
20 WEST MAIN ST
20 WEST MAIN ST
79 HOWARD AVE
5 STATE ST

5 STATE ST

Address

257-63 PERSHING DR
36 MAIN STREET
3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

30 MAPLE ST

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 132 95
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) 136 127
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 139 129
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 140 138
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 142 152
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 143 154
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 144 162
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 145 163
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 147 181
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 148 183
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M72 325
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 076 348
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) O78 363
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 080 369
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 083 389
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 085 400
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 94 433
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) P99 452
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) P100 453
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.033 mi.) B5 23
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) E16 35
NNW O -1/8 (0.113mi.)) D21 51
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) G22 60
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EPA Id: CTD018592071

MILFORD NURSERIES 211 MAIN ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) K52 244
EPA Id: CTP000013911

PENN-UNION CORPORATI 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L55 262
EPA Id: CTR000002667

TELEDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L56 274
EPA Id: CTD063157240

FLUIDYNE ANSONIA 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L57 275
EPA Id: CTR000026679

FLUIDYNE 1 RIVERSIDE DR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L60 287
EPA Id: CTP000017030

BRAKE CENTERS OF AME 421 EAST MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) N96 439

EPA Id: CTP000018462

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there is
1 NJ MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 151 189
EPA Id: CTD981895931

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there
are 3 RI MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SHWINC 28 MAIN ST NE O - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 133 102
EPA Id: CTD982190308
Manifest Document Number: CTF0638614

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 151 189
EPA Id: CTD981895931
Manifest Document Number: CTF0921207

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L54 247
EPA Id: CTR000002667
Manifest Document Number: 000276030FLE
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NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
are 9 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC 229 PERSHING STREET S 0-1/8 (0.094 mi.) F13 33
EPA ID: CTP000027630

SHWINC 28 MAIN ST NE O - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 133 102
EPA ID: CTD982190308

USM CORPORATION-FARR 25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 138 128
EPA ID: CTD001166545

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 151 189
EPA ID: CTD981895931

TARGET 20 W MAIN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.)  O79 368
EPA ID: CTP127611415

TARGET CORPORATION 20 WEST MAIN STREET SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 084 398
EPA ID: CTP127761415

CT MIL DEPT ORG MAIN 5 STATE ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) P100 453

EPA ID: CTD983869694

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MILFORD NURSERIES 211 MAIN STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) K53 246
EPA ID: CTP000013911

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) L54 247

EPA ID: CTR000002667

CT SEH: The Significant Environmental Hazard Statute is intended to identify and abate short-term
risks associated with specific environmental conditions identified in the statute. After abatement of
short-term risks (meaning abatement of the significant environmental hazard condition), there may still be
potential long-term risks associated with the release. However, a significant environmental hazard can be
considered abated under the statute even though potential long-term risks may not have been addressed.

A review of the CT SEH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/22/2022 has revealed that there is 1 CT
SEH site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FARREL CORPORATION 25 MAIN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 141 139

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
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listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHARLIES SERVICE STA 21 FRANKLIN ST NW O - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) G15 35
ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL 225 PERSHING DR S0-1/8(0.113 mi.) F20 50
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MAPLE STREET MANAGEM 18 MAPLE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A4 23
RICHIES SERVICE 242 PERSHING DR S 0-1/8 (0.061 mi.) B6 24

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 101 MAIN ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) E18 38
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS 96 MAIN ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) E12 32
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 10 records.

Site Name

HOUSATONIC BANK & TRUST

FORMER DOT
O’SULLIVAN ISLAND

153 MAIN STREET & 497 EAST MAIN ST
HERSHEY METAL PRODUCTS INC.
FREY PROPERTY

DAIRY MART INC

HOUR GLASS CLEANER

Database(s)

CT SDADB, CT LUST, CT PROPERTY,
CT CPCS

CT LUST, CT CPCS

CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT CPCS
CT SWF/LF

CT SWF/LF

CT VCP

CT SDADB

CT SDADB

CT SDADB

CT SDADB
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu3P5RyCpeBA8.pXpVvK9kBq40wGv3AyD79x09BDfK6prwE85wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu3P5RyCpeBA8.pXpVvK9kBq40wGv3AyD79x09BDfK6prwE85wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ8eZ5ADRgu7P5RyCpeB28.pXpVvKAkBq40wGv3AyD79x094DfK6prwE35wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu4P5RyCpeB78.pXpVvK5kBq40wGv8AyD79x098DfK6prwE45wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt4s.h3vfBJ9eZ5ADRgu2P5RyCpeBA8.pXpVvKBkBq40wGvBAyD79x09ADfK6prwE25wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt4s.h3vfBJ9eZ5ADRgu2P5RyCpeBB8.pXpVvK2kBq40wGv4AyD79x093DfK6prwE85wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt3s.h3vfBJ2eZ5ADRgu4P5RyCpeBA8.pXpVvK2kBq40wGv9AyD79x09ADfK6prwE35wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu7P5RyCpeB88.pXpVvK4kBq40wGvBAyD79x092DfK6prwE75wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu7P5RyCpeB88.pXpVvK4kBq40wGvBAyD79x092DfK6prwE65wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJ6eZ5ADRgu3P5RyCpeBA8.pXpVvK9kBq40wGv4AyD79x092DfK6prwEA5wDekoKo2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4TQ45eTLlQOl20M5hfe5R9RpLpVlqwADxOKrlDo2dF07uM8X5pXhXIfF8B2Y5LtRYrBweRF4pIA65dpVmVcN7OiqXKwNE4QoTwSQsi2YF5ipeZq8JhLhblX82L6OAmlsw4Fj0R6Mop3YNhWSfD28Y85lUR0q4ieRRVpvu5r4p2kVu34KKTZ7QmH35H5VeeTg2roLGllv49ZGOeTlaY4GA0iEMoi7rkh2cfO07nC5cHRDO9mURzRpRN4lmpPPVA43hgq0qw7I1wlDodxE040GK70rVSuHHDvho3L4FJT2AQ503qw5vKe3N22hL3tlp6UF5OItlIV3US0MwMPt2s.h3vfBJAeZ5ADRgu7P5RyCpeB68.pXpVvK5kBq40wGv5AyD79x099DfK6prwE45wDekoKo2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
CT SHWS 1.000 0 0 1 3 NR 4
CT SDADB 0.500 0 7 6 NR NR 13
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
CT SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
CT LUST 0.500 1 8 11 NR NR 20
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT UST 0.250 3 8 NR NR NR 11
CT AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
CT ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
CT AUL 0.500 2 6 6 NR NR 14
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP 0.500 1 0 3 NR NR 4
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
CT BROWNFIELDS 0.500 4 3 8 NR NR 15
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 2 4 NR NR 6
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
CT SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
CT PROPERTY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 1
CT SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 4 5 NR NR NR 9

TC7255721.2s Page 5




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAININ®.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CPCS 0.500 1 8 13 NR NR 22
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CT DRYCLEANERS 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
CT ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LEAD TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LWDS 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
CT MANIFEST 0.250 8 24 NR NR NR 32
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RI MANIFEST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
NY MANIFEST 0.250 2 7 NR NR NR 9
CT NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SEH 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
CT UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
CT RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 1 35 93 56 3 0 188

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 CT SPILLS S113456729
Target OLSEN AND HIGH ST N/A
Property ANSONIA, CT
SPILLS:

Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: OLSEN AND HIGH ST
65 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Year of Database: 2013

Case Number: 201301294

Who Took Spill: 204

Assigned To: No Response

Report Date: 03/19/2013

Report Time: 00:00 AM

Date Release: 03/19/2013

Time Responded: 00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Sanded

Cause Info: MV Accident

Media Info: Ground Surface

Release Type: petroleum

Reported By: 09

Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:

Recovd (Total):

Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:

Emergency Measure:
Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

203 7351885

Not reported

YES

0

0

CLOSED
False
TRANSMISSION OIL
1.00 (Gallons)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2013-03-21 11:07:21
Sr Inspector: therrien,adam

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: GuzmanCa
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not re
DEP Bureau: Not re

ported
ported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: MV Accident

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Private
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S113456729
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported
A2 SHELL SERVICE STATION CTUST U004136129
NNW 18 MAPLE ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 1 of 3iin cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
Actual: Address: 18 MAPLE ST
30 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4824
Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 07/01/2005
Tank ID: Al
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:

Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
12000

12/01/1984

Not reported

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Spill Bucket

41.346206

-73.084632

41.34584

-73.0823

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Gasoline

07/05/2005

B2

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
12000

12/01/1984

Not reported

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Spill Bucket

41.346206

-73.084632

41.34584

-73.0823

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

U004136129
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:

Gasoline

08/29/2005

C3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
12000

12/01/1984

Not reported

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Spill Bucket

41.346206

-73.084632

41.34584

-73.0823

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION

18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
12/22/1998

F5

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U004136129
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) U004136129
Capacity: 1000
Install Date: 03/01/1990
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pipe Mode Description: Double Walled
Spill Installed: Spill Bucket
Latitude: 41.346206
Longitude: -73.084632
Tank Latitude: 41.34593
Tank Longitude: -73.08239
Contact:
Facility ID: 2-4824

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Used Oil

03/01/1990

D4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

01/01/1950

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346206

-73.084632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

41.346206
-73.084632

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Used Oil

05/01/1994

D4R1

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
1000

03/01/1990

Not reported

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

41.346206

-73.084632

41.346206

-73.084632

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

U004136129
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
03/01/1990

E5

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

01/01/1950

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346206

-73.084632

41.346206

-73.084632

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U004136129
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
18 MAPLE ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4824

Gasoline

12/22/1998

E5R1

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
1000

03/01/1990

Not reported

Other (Specify)

Not reported

Not reported

41.346206

-73.084632

41.346206

-73.084632

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported
203-265-9246

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4824

MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC
80 BRITANNIA ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MERIDEN, CT 064502289
Registrant

U004136129
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) u004136129
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
A3 CT LUST S105616258
NNW 18-19 MAPLE STREET CT SPILLS N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Name 2: Not reported
30 ft. Address: 18-19 MAPLE STREET
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
LUST Case Id: 34822
Release Date: 06/28/2001
Site Case ID: Feb-24
Substance: Gasoline
Release Source: Dispenser

Release Cause:
Release Identified:
Case Number:
Release Quantity:
Facility City Number:

Detail As of 06/2020:

Physical or Mechanical Damage
Reported to DEP

2001-04779

21 gallons product

Not reported

Name: SHELL SERVICE STATION #136282
Name 2: Not reported

Address: 18-19 MAPLE STREET

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Address 2: Not reported

LUST Id: 6747

UST Facility 1d: 4824

LUST Case Id: 34822

Lust Status:
Processing Status:

Lust Completed
Not reported

EPA Reportable: True

Motor Fuel: True

Diesel: False
Gasoline: True

Other: False

Other Release: Not reported
No Release: False

Leak: True

Tank: False
Piping: True
Overfill: True
Removal: False
Incident Date: 10/01/1998
Entry Date: Not reported
Site Case Id: 9906409
UST Site Id: Not reported

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105616258
Monthly Report Id: 0
UST Owner Id: 8243
LUST Owner Id: PCC
UST Event Id: 6862

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN

W. Scott Burrus (Sovereign Consulting)

Sburrus@sovcon.com
1 Tarby Lane

108, CT 06478

Not reported

Oxford

2038281640
2038281641

Senior Project Manager, LEP
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Motiva Entrerprises LLC
80 Britannia Street
Meriden, CT 064502289
80

5089519132

Not reported
Mohammad Khokhar (Contact)
Not reported
2037323292

22

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Population Setting:

Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:

Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
19.76-21.31
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GA
Annually
North-northeast
0.007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

True

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

True

True

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
4

0

S$105616258
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

User Stamp:
Date Stamp:
Correspondence:

Environmental Impact:

FollowUp:
GW Comments:

Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:

Running Comments:

Work Performed:

Name:

Name 2:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
LUST Case Id:
Release Date:
Site Case ID:
Substance:
Release Source:
Release Cause:
Release Identified:
Case Number:
Release Quantity:

Facility City Number:

Detail As of 06/2020:

Name:

Name 2:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Address 2:
LUST Id:

UST Facility Id:
LUST Case Id:
Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:
Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:

S$105616258

allison forrest/ForrestA

05/15/2014

Action: General Correspondence Issued:9/21/1999
Received:10/5/1999Test results- 1 tank line failed test

Not reported

Not reported

The Naugatuck River abuts the site to the northeast. Apartments
located approx. 200 ft southeast contain basements. Underground
utilities include water, natural gas, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer
lines. No public supply wells are located within one mile.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and LUST Files

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

18-19 MAPLE STREET
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT

34822

09/21/1999

Feb-24

Gasoline

Piping

Physical or Mechanical Damage
Tightness Test
0099-06409

Unknown

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION #136282
Not reported

18-19 MAPLE STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

6747

4824

34822

Lust Completed

Not reported

True

True

False

True

False

Not reported

False

True

False

True

True

False

10/01/1998

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105616258
Site Case Id: 9906409
UST Site Id: Not reported

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF <2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

8243

PCC

6862

Not reported

Not reported
UNKNOWN

W. Scott Burrus (Sovereign Consulting)
Sburrus@sovcon.com
1 Tarby Lane

108, CT 06478

Not reported

Oxford

2038281640
2038281641

Senior Project Manager, LEP
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Motiva Entrerprises LLC
80 Britannia Street
Meriden, CT 064502289
80

5089519132

Not reported
Mohammad Khokhar (Contact)
Not reported
2037323292

TC7255721.2s Page 20



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105616258
Investigator Id: 22

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19.76-21.31
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GA
Annually
North-northeast
0.007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

True

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

True

True

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) S105616258
Closure Req Rpt: False
DEP Closure Letter: False
Referred To: Not reported
No Wells: 4
Lph Wells: 0
User Stamp: allison forrest/ForrestA
Date Stamp: 05/15/2014
Correspondence: Action: General Correspondence Issued:9/21/1999
Received:10/5/1999Test results- 1 tank line failed test
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported
GW Comments: The Naugatuck River abuts the site to the northeast. Apartments

located approx. 200 ft southeast contain basements. Underground
utilities include water, natural gas, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer
lines. No public supply wells are located within one mile.

Location Desc: Not reported

NOV Comments: Not reported

Release Desc: Not reported

Running Comments: Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and LUST Files

Work Performed: Not reported
SPILLS:

Name: Not reported

Address: 18-19 MAPLE ST (SHELL STATION)

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Year of Database: 2002

Case Number: 200206136

Who Took Spill: 208

Assigned To: No Response

Report Date: 09/03/2002

Report Time: 00:00 AM

Date Release: 09/03/2002

Time Responded: 00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Referred

Cause Info: Hose Failure

Media Info: Ground Surface

Release Type: petroleum

Reported By: eric richter ext 13

Phone: 860 5685851

Representing: motiva

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed

Continuous Spill: False

Released Substance: GASOLINE

Qty: 0.00 (Gallons)

Emergency Measure: drip above filter in dispenser 12. Will call back to uppdate.

Water Body: Not reported

Discharger: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party: Not reported

RP Address 1: Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105616258
Time Stamp: 2002-09-03 17:00:21
Sr Inspector: Monarca, Vincent
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Referred
Other Action: Not reported
Agency ID: DEP Dispatch
Other Agency:  Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: Hose Failure
Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Ground Surface
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Commercial
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type: petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported
A4 MAPLE STREET MANAGEMENT INC EDR Hist Auto 1021565225
NNW 18 MAPLE N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
30 ft. 1972 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1973 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1974 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1975 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1976 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1977 DUBES ARCO Gasoline Service Stations
1989 MAPLE STREET SHELL INC Gasoline Service Stations
1990 MAPLE STREET MANAGEMENT INC Gasoline Service Stations
1991 MAPLE STREET MANAGEMENT INC Gasoline Service Stations
1992 MAPLE STREET MANAGEMENT INC Gasoline Service Stations
1993 MAPLE STREET MANAGEMENT INC Gasoline Service Stations
B5 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL CT MANIFEST S109795152
South 257-63 PERSHING DR N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.033 mi.
175 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower Name: MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL
Actual: Address: 257-63 PERSHING DR
62 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: ctf0803010
EPA ID: CTP000027633
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL (Continued) S109795152
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 2004
Manifest: ctf0803010
EPA ID: CTP000027633
Generator Mailing Address: 257-63 PERSHING DR
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: Not reported
Date Shipped: 2004-01-21
Date Received: 2004-01-21
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CTD983896341
TSDF Name: WASTE MGT NEET INC
TSDF Address: PO BOX 144
TSDF City,State, Zip: PORTLAND, CT 06480
TSDF Country: USA
Transporter EPA ID: CTD983896341
Transporter Name: WASTE MGT NEET INC
Transporter Address: PO BOX 144
Transporter City,State,Zip: PORTLAND, CT 06480
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 Address: Not reported
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: CM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 5/IY
Batch Number: 175, 175
EPA Waste Codes: D008 - LEAD
Copies: 1,2
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
B6 RICHIES SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1020922526
South 242 PERSHING DR N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.061 mi.
324 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
51 ft. 1969 BINKOWSKI JOHN Gasoline Service Stations

1970 BINKOWSKI JOHN
1987 RICHIES SERVICE
1988 RICHIES SERVICE
1989 RICHIES SERVICE
1990 RICHIES SERVICE
1991 RICHIES SERVICE
1992 RICHIES SERVICE
1993 RICHIES SERVICE
1994 RICHIES SERVICE
1995 RICHIES SERVICE

Gasoline Service Stations

General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHIES SERVICE (Continued) 1020922526
1996 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1997 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1998 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2000 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 RICHIES SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2010 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2011 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2012 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 NORTH STAR AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 BRANIGANS CAR CARE CTR SLS LLC General Automotive Repair Shops
c7 ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001481255
SSW 115 HOWARD AVE CTR000006015
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.088 mi.
465 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20130912
Actual: Handler Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
125 ft. Handler Address: 115 HOWARD AVE

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

ANSONIA, CT 06401
CTR000006015
ENVR ENG

115 HOWARD AVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401
999-999-9999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Municipal

Not a generator, verified
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
HOWARD AVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL

Municipal

Not reported

Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

20130916
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1001481255
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) 1001481255

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Owner

Municipal

Not reported

Not reported

115 HOWARD AVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401
999-999-9999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Municipal

Not reported

Not reported

115 HOWARD AVE
ANSONIA, CT 06401
999-999-9999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130912

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19980512

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) 1001481255
Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980512
State

No
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
R1RFG

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c8 ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL CTUST U003540717
SSW 115 HOWARD AVE N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.088 mi.
465 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 115 HOWARD AVE
125 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4595
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: Not reported
Tank ID: B2R1
Closure Status: Not reported
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:

Currently In Use
Not reported
Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
10000
08/01/1993

Not reported
Bare Steel

Not reported
Not reported
41.341068
-73.08393
41.34071
-73.08431

2-4595

CITY OF ANSONIA
42 GROVE ST

Not reported

(203) 736-9217

Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4595

CITY OF ANSONIA
42 GROVE ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
115 HOWARD AVE
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) u003540717
City,State,Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4595
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 08/01/1993
Tank ID: A-1
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Capacity: 1000
Install Date: 01/01/1950
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Bare Steel
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.341068
Longitude: -73.08393
Tank Latitude: 41.341068
Tank Longitude: -73.08393
Contact:
Facility ID: 2-4595
Owner Name: CITY OF ANSONIA
Owner Address: 42 GROVE ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (203) 736-9217
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 2-4595
Owner Name: CITY OF ANSONIA
Owner Address: 42 GROVE ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Name: ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL
Address: 115 HOWARD AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4595
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 08/01/1993
Tank ID: B-2
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANSONIA HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) u003540717
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Capacity: 7500
Install Date: 01/01/1950
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Bare Steel
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.341068
Longitude: -73.08393
Tank Latitude: 41.341068
Tank Longitude: -73.08393
Contact:
Facility ID: 2-4595
Owner Name: CITY OF ANSONIA
Owner Address: 42 GROVE ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (203) 736-9217
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 2-4595
Owner Name: CITY OF ANSONIA
Owner Address: 42 GROVE ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011753
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
D9 ANSONIA COPPER & BRASS INC-ESOP CT CPCS S110775017
NNW 75 LIBERTY ST/6&7 RIVERSIDE DR N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.089 mi.
468 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster D
Relative: CPCs:
Lower Name: ANSONIA COPPER & BRASS INC-ESOP
Actual: Address: 75 LIBERTY ST/6&7 RIVERSIDE DR
40 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Site Type: Projects

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

Not reported

Not reported

Il

Property Transfer Program
Projects

Property Transfer Form llI
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D10 ANSONIA COPPER & BRASS ASSESSMENT & IMPROVEMENTS CT BROWNFIELDS S127048688
NNW 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 6401
0.089 mi.
468 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster D
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Address: 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Actual: Name: ANSONIA COPPER & BRASS ASSESSMENT & IMPROVEMENTS
40 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 6401
Applicant: Ansonia, City of
Applicant Address: 253 Main Street
Applicant Municipality: Ansonia
Applicant State: CT
Applicant Zip Code: 6401
Size Acre: 0
Fiscal Year: 2015
Contract Execution Date: 03/26/2015
Grant Amount: $500,000
Loan Amount: -
Total Assistance: $500,000
Other Project Funds: $0.00
Total Project Cost: $500,000
Funding Source: Special Act
Statutory Reference: Public Act 07-7 Sec. 13(f)(10)
New Georeferenced Column: 7 Riverside Drive Ansonia 06401 (41.345995, -73.08282)
D11 ANSONIA COPPER & BRASS WEST PARCEL CT BROWNFIELDS S128966131
NNW 7 RIVERSIDE DRIVE N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.089 mi.
468 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: BROWNFIELDS 2:
Lower Region: 2
Actual: Data Source CD: DECD GRANT, MBLR
40 ft. Data Source: DECD Funded Brownfields Projec GRANT, Municipal Brownfields Liability Relief Program
E12 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018552382
NE 96 MAIN ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.093 mi.
490 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
44 ft. 1977 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1978 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1980 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1982 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1983 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1985 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1986 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1987 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1988 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1989 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1018552382
1990 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1991 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1992 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
F13 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOCIATION NY MANIFEST 1009220832
South 229 PERSHING STREET N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.094 mi.
496 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOCIATION
Actual: Address: 229 PERSHING STREET
72 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Country: USA
EPA ID: CTP000027630
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 229 PERSHING STREET
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: ANSONIA
Location State: CT
Location Zip: 06401
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: CTP000027630
Mailing Name: MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOCIATION
Mailing Contact: JANET DORR
Mailing Address 1: 229 PERSHING STREET
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: ANSONIA
Mailing State: CT
Mailing Zip: 06401
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 2037767593
F14 MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL CT MANIFEST S109753643
South 229 PERSHING DR N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.094 mi.
496 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL
Actual: Address: 229 PERSHING DR
72 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: ctf0803009
EPA ID: CTP000027630

Hazardous Waste Manifest:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL (Continued)

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:

2004

ctf0803009
CTP000027630

229 PERSHING DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
2004-01-21
2004-01-21

Not reported
CTD983896341
WASTE MGT NEET INC
PO BOX 144
PORTLAND, CT 06480
USA

CTD983896341
WASTE MGT NEET INC
PO BOX 144
PORTLAND, CT 06480
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
1

CM

10/Y

175, 175

D008 - LEAD

1,2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003

nyg3553245
CTP000027630

229 PERSHING DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

2003-12-30

2004-01-27

2004-01-08
NYDO049836679

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 200

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

CTD983896341

WASTE MGT NEET INC
PO BOX 144
PORTLAND, CT 06480
USA

NJD054126164
FREEHOLD CARTAGE, INC.

S109753643
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MUTUAL HOUSING ASSOC OF S CNTRL (Continued) S109753643
Transporter 2 Address: P.O. BOX 5010
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S.
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 250/P
Batch Number: 5732, 5875
EPA Waste Codes: D008 - LEAD
Copies: 2,7
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
G15 CHARLIES SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1021686908
NW 21 FRANKLIN ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.100 mi.
530 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
81 ft. 2012 CHARLIES SERVICE STATION General Automotive Repair Shops
2013 CHARLIES SERVICE STATION General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 CHARLIES SERVICE STATION General Automotive Repair Shops
E16 ANSONIA HOUSING AUTHORITY CT MANIFEST S126357048
NE 36 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.102 mi.
540 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster E
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower Name: ANSONIA HOUSING AUTHORITY
Actual: Address: 36 MAIN STREET
53 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 011970686JJK
EPA ID: 40CFRPART761
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 2013
Manifest: 011970686JJK
EPA ID: 40CFRPART761

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013-10-16

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANSONIA HOUSING AUTHORITY (Continued) S126357048
TSDF City,State,Zip: Not reported
TSDF Country: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter Name: Not reported
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter City,State,Zip: Not reported
Transporter Country: Not reported
Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 Address: Not reported
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: Not reported
Transporter 2 Country: Not reported
US DOT Description: Not reported
Number of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: Not reported
Quantity/Weight/Volume: /
Batch Number: Not reported
EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported
Copies: Not reported
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
E17 L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS CT SPILLS 1007928172
ENE 101 MAIN ST CT AIRS N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT DRYCLEANERS
0.110 mi.
583 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 101 MAIN ST
75 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Year of Database: 2006
Case Number: 200601119
Who Took Spill: 208
Assigned To: No Response
Report Date: 02/25/2006
Report Time: 00:00 AM
Date Release: 02/25/2006
Time Responded: 00:00 AM
Corrective Action Taken:Sanded
Cause Info: MV Accident
Media Info: Ground Surface
Release Type: chemical
Reported By: fd
Phone: 203 4995600
Representing: fd
Terminated: YES
Recovd (Total): 0
Total (Water): 0
Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: ANTIFREEZE

Qty:
Emergency Measure:
Water Body:

1.00 (Gallons)
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1007928172

Discharger:
Telephone:

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2006-03-01 09:10:52
Sr Inspector: Monarca, Vincent
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: mgranill
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Agency ID:

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: MV Accident
Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Ground Surface
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Private

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  chemical
Other Release:  Not reported

AIRS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Address:

OBS:

Client No.:

Town No.:

Prem No.:

Contact:

Phone# Area Code:
Mail Street:

Mail Town:

Mail State:

Mail Zip:

X Utm Grid:

Y Utm Grid:

Sic:

Permit No:
Description:

Date Permit Issued:
Date Permit Expires:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions (TPY):

Actual Pm10(TPY):
Actual So(TPY):
Actual Nox(TPY):

LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT

L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS

101 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 064011805

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

002-0058-0001-U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC7255721.2s Page 37



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1007928172
Actual Hc(TPY): Not reported
PM25-Pri: Not reported
NH3: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Affiliation Type: Not reported
Permit El Type: Exempt Or Unregistered Source
Status: Active
Assigned Staff: Amarello Susan
Affiliate Add1: Not reported
Affiliate Add2: Not reported
Affiliate City: Not reported
Affiliate State: Not reported
Affiliate Zip: Not reported
Contact Add1: Not reported
Contact City: Not reported
Contact State: Not reported
Contact Zip: Not reported
Annual Fee: No
AFS ID: Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
NAICS Primary: Not reported
NACIS Desc: Not reported
Drycleaners:
Town Number: 2
Reg Code: Unregistered Equipment
Reg Number: 1
Premises Number: 58
Year of Data: 1989
Description: DRY CLEANING: PERCHLOROETHYLEN
Owner Name: L & M COLUBE CLEANERS
Owner Address: 101 MAIN ST
Owner City,St,Zip:  ANSONIA, CT 6401
E18 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018430273
ENE 101 MAIN ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.110 mi.
583 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
75 ft. 1993 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1994 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1995 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1996 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1997 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1998 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
1999 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS Laundry And Drycleaner Agents
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E19 L & M GLOBE CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004455063
ENE 101 MAIN ST US AIRS CTD086642402
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401 FINDS
0.110 mi. ECHO
583 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster E CT MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20020109
Actual: Handler Name: L & M GLOBE CLEANERS
75 ft. Handler Address: 101 MAIN ST

Handler City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

EPA ID: CTD086642402

Contact Name: JOHN-A MAROVINO

Contact Address: 101 MAIN ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

OWNERNAME

Not reported

ANSOMIA, CT 06401
203-735-3177

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Other

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MAIN ST

ANSOMIA, CT 06401

Private

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063

Permit Workload Universe:
Permit Progress Universe:
Post-Closure Workload Universe:
Closure Workload Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20150414
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: F002

Waste Description:

Not reported
Not reported
No

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,

TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

Handler - Owner Operator:

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: OWNERNAME
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported

OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued)

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: L & M GLOBE CLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: L & M GLOBE CLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid: 1004455063
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID: 110001405097
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 7216

NAICS Code: 812320

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF
Air CMS Category Code: Not reported

1004455063

19850610

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020109

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

AIR CT0000000900900015

HPV Status: Not reported
US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900900015
Facility Registry ID: 110001405097
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1990-01-16 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: Not reported
Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring
Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001405097

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004455063
Registry ID: 110001405097
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001405097
Name: L & M-GLOBE CLEANERS
Address: 101 MAIN ST
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

CT MANIFEST:
Name: L & M CLEANERS
Address: 101 MAIN ST
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: CTC0273047
EPA ID: CTD086642402

Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 1997
Manifest: MAK196901
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=272u7n1Tu381nR9pT91O354B1AAORpAOp65v9i6wOk2G7i1Zu.7tnO1nTq3Q382Z1e7BRW3xpr4a9j2y7O2YuZ1jnQ82TV3T3l661r6uRn83pm3j9825OT0e5g3UBltLAf2g7I29u31pnv28Tt1A3L1L1k5LRy5Wpc6h9G66OE1Z5V7DBi4gAL1
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001405097

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
EPA ID: CTD086642402
Generator Mailing Address: 101 MAIN ST

Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
1997-06-18

1997-06-18

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
11 TIPPING DR
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DF

150/P

1721, 1721, 1733, 1733
D007 - CHROMIUM
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997

CTF0506805
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
1997-01-02

1997-01-02

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
11 TIPPING DR
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

I1LD984908202
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 195/P

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

1210, 1210, 2073, 2073
D007 - CHROMIUM
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997

MAK196901
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
1997-06-18

1997-06-18

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
11 TIPPING DR
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DF

60/P

1721, 1721, 1733, 1733
D039 - TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997

CTF0607008
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
1997-03-25
1997-03-25
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued)

Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
11 TIPPING DR
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DF

60/P

1373, 1373, 1589, 1589
D039 - TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1996

CTF0458982

CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Not reported

1996-01-30

1996-01-30

Not reported

CTD980667927

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
11 TIPPING DR

BRANFORD, CT 06405

USA

I1LD984908202

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

RQ WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DF

195/P

888, 888, 984, 984

1004455063
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued)

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

1004455063

FO02 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1996

CTF0513072
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
1996-07-19

1996-07-19

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
11 TIPPING DR
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DM

60/P

772,772,797, 797
VARY - Not reported
1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1996

CTF0482437
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

TC7255721.2s Page 46



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
Date Shipped: 1996-10-07
Date Received: 1996-10-07
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR
TSDF City,State, Zip: BRANFORD, CT 06405
TSDF Country: USA
Transporter EPA ID: 1LD984908202

Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
001

DM

60/P

818, 818, 818

VARY - Not reported

1,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1995

CTF0465318
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1995-05-22

1995-05-22

Not reported
CTD980667927
SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2 112 01
11 TIPPING DR LOT #4
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHORETHYLENE
001

DF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 195/P
Batch Number: 406

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:
Alternate Facility Name:

F002 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1995

MAJ042727

CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1995-02-24

1995-02-24

Not reported

CTD980667927

SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2 112 01

11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

BRANFORD, CT 06405

USA

1LD984908202

SAFETY KLEEN CORP

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TETRACHORETHYLENE

001

DM

60/P

338

FO02 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

1

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued)

Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Year: 1994

Manifest: MAH114420

EPA ID: CTD086642402
Generator Mailing Address: 101 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: N

Date Shipped: 1994-12-07

Date Received: 1994-12-07

Transporter 2 Date: Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927

TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2 112 01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

1LD984908202
SAFETY KLEEN CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT

Transporter 2 Country: USA

US DOT Description: WASTE TETRACHLORO.
Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 60/P

Batch Number: 168

1004455063

EPA Waste Codes: FO02 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN FO01, FO04, AND

FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1994

CTF0300922
CTD086642402

101 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Y

1994-01-03
1994-01-03

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L & M GLOBE CLEANERS (Continued) 1004455063
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2 112 01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4
TSDF City,State, Zip: BRANFORD, CT 06405
TSDF Country: USA
Transporter EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Transporter Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 Address: Not reported
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: WASTE TETRACHLORO.
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 60/P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: F002 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Copies: 1
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
F20 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC EDR Hist Auto 1020162309
South 225 PERSHING DR N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.113 mi.
596 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
69 ft. 1969 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1970 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1971 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1972 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1973 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1974 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1975 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1976 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
1977 ANSONIA HEAT & FUEL CO INC Fuel Oil Dealers
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D21 THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO CT SPILLS S115598180
NNW 3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE CT MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.113 mi.
598 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster D
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
32 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Year of Database: 2014
Case Number: 201400203
Who Took Spill: 209
Assigned To: No Response
Report Date: 01/14/2014
Report Time: 00:00 AM
Date Release: 01/14/2014
Time Responded: 00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Contracted, and Other (clean harbors)

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:

Other (transformer fell over)
Ground Surface

dielect

ed ward

Phone: 203 6239209
Representing: United llluminating
Terminated: NO

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: TRANSFORMER OIL
Qty: ~10.00 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: non pcb by name plate
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2014-01-15 08:59:45
Sr Inspector: WELCH, THOMAS
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: GranilloM
Comments: Not reported

Action: Contracted

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Other

Other Action: clean harbors

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Other

Other Cause: transformer fell over

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Utility
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:

Not reported
dielect
Not reported

Not reported

3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT
2019
201903695
201

No Response
08/06/2019
00:00 AM
08/06/2019
00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Sanded

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:

Hose Failure
Ground Surface
petroleum
david williams

Phone: 203 5308790
Representing: ui

Terminated: Not reported
Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: TRANSMISSION OIL
Qty: 1.00 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Not reported
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2019-08-07 09:52:05
Sr Inspector: Burkey, Rachael
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Guzmanca
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Hose Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Transportation

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:

Not reported

$115598180
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued) S115598180
CT MANIFEST:
Name: THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO
Address: 3 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 018351537JJK
EPA ID: CTP000033646
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 2018
Manifest: 017215742JJK
EPA ID: CTP000033646

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-02-13
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529478JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529480JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-02-03
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported

$115598180
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017439137JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-16
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529474J3IK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$115598180
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529475JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018

$115598180
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued) S115598180
Manifest: 017529476JJK
EPA ID: CTP000033646

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
018351537JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-05-04
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529471JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529472JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27

$115598180
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued)

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2018
017529473JJK
CTP000033646
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-01-27
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

$115598180
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE UNITED ILLUMINATING CO (Continued) S115598180
Batch Number: Not reported
EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported
Copies: Not reported
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
DEEP Document:
Year: 2017
EPA ID: CTP000033646
Statuory Program: Hazardous Waste
Document Number: 017529188JJK
Document: Hazardous Waste Manifest
File Type: Written Text
Reference ID: Ref ID: 017529188JJK Alt ID: CTP000033646
Click Here to view the image from agency website:
Year: 2017
EPA ID: CTP000033646
Statuory Program: Hazardous Waste
Document Number: 017529187JJK
Document: Hazardous Waste Manifest
File Type: Written Text
Reference ID: Ref ID: 017529187JJK Alt ID: CTP000033646
Click Here to view the image from agency website:
G22 B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO CT MANIFEST S128034826
NW 30 MAPLE ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower Name: B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO
Actual: Address: 30 MAPLE ST
64 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: CTF0066008
EPA ID: CTD018592071
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 2013
Manifest: 007096643FLE
EPA ID: CTD018592071

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013-12-31

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BD5D85B1C-4A55-4B13-9869-EBED52CDB457%7D
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2012
004834553FLE
CTD018592071
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012-05-15
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128034826
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported

2010
003986631FLE
CTD018592071
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010-12-22
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2009
002996849FLE
CTD018592071
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009-12-23
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128034826
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:
Manifest:
EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2007
000574877FLE
CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
2007-05-01
2007-05-04

Not reported
OHDO000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE RECOVERY

4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232-
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

PO BOX 9149

NORWELL, MA 02061-9149
USA

ALD067138891

ROBBIE D. WOOD, INC.
P.0. BOX 125

DOLOMITE, AL 35061

USA

FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S.

1

DM

30/G

548

D001, FOO1 - Not reported
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
000574877FLE
CTD018592071

$128034826
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:

30 MAPLE ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
2007-05-01
2007-05-04

Not reported
OHDO000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE RECOVERY

4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232-
USA

MADO039322250

$128034826

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

PO BOX 9149

NORWELL, MA 02061-9149
USA

ALD067138891

ROBBIE D. WOOD, INC.
P.0. BOX 125

DOLOMITE, AL 35061

USA

HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.

1

DM

55/G

548

D006, D039 - Not reported
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2005

ctf1204671
CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
2005-12-20
2005-12-29

Not reported
OHDO000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE RECOVERY

4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232-
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

PO BOX 9149

NORWELL, MA 02061-9149
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued) S128034826

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
1

DM

55/G

974

D008 - LEAD
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2004

ctf1201060

CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Not reported

2004-12-14

2004-12-21

Not reported
OHD000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE REC
4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS
PO BOX 9149

NORWELL, MA 02061-9149
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
1

DM

55/G

867, 906

D005 - BARIUM

2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004

ctf1201060
CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
2004-12-14
2004-12-21

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

OHD000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE REC
4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232

USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS
PO BOX 9149

NORWELL, MA 02061-9149
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S.
1

DM

30/G

867, 906

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003

ctf1199529

CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Not reported

2003-12-09

2003-12-15

2003-12-10

OHDO000816629

SPRING GROVE RESOURCE REC
4879 SPRING GROVE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH 45232

USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENV SVS INC
PO BOX 859048

BRAINTREE, MA 02185-9048

USA

OHD009865825

DART TRUCKING COMPANY, INC.
61 RAILROAD STREET
CANFIELD, OH 44406

USA

HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
1

DM

55/G

5701

D006 - CADMIUM

$128034826
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

DEEP Document:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2002

MDC1027826
CTD018592071

30 MAPLE ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

2002-12-18

2002-12-23

2002-12-20
MDD980555189

CLEAN HARBOR OF BALTIMORE INC
1910 RUSSELL ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21230
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

OHD009865825

DART TRUCKING CO INC
Not reported

CT

USA

env. Hazardous substance liquid nos
001

DM

55/G

5271

D006 - CADMIUM

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2012

CTD018592071

Hazardous Waste

004834553FLE

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 004834553FLE Alt ID: CTD018592071

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

$128034826
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https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7B33ED6673-41EC-41D7-BF1F-D5F679B267A5%7D

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G23 B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO RCRA-SQG 1000120392
NW 30 MAPLE ST ICIS CTD018592071
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401 US AIRS
0.116 mi. FINDS
615 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G ECHO
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19870818
Actual: Handler Name: B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO
64 ft. Handler Address: 30 MAPLE ST

Handler City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

EPA ID: CTD018592071

Contact Name: ALAN JOHNS

Contact Address: 30 MAPLE ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

ALAN JOHNS PRES

Not reported

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

ANSONIA, CT 06401
203-734-1695

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Not reported

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

MAPLE ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Private

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

20000902
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: ALAN JOHNS PRES
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: OWNERSTREET
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: OWNERCITY, CT 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 203-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19870818
Handler Name: B & J ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CO
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No

1000120392
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued) 1000120392
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

CTOO0A0000090090871200002

110001748191

B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO 090090871200002
B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO

30 MAPLE ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym: AIR

Notice of Violation
NEW HAVEN

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

NOV
3621

Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.34627

Longitude in Decimal Degrees: -73.08471

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: CT0000000900908712
Facility NAICS Code: 335312

Tribal Land Code:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:

Primary SIC Code: 3621
NAICS Code: 335312
Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF
Air CMS Category Code:

Not reported

1000120392
AIR CT0000000900908712

110001748191
Not reported

Not reported

HPV Status: Not reported
US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 01

Programmatic ID:

AIR CT0000000900908712
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO (Continued) 1000120392
Facility Registry ID: 110001748191
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1999-02-03 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: Not reported
Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring
Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Not reported
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900908712
Facility Registry ID: 110001748191
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Group: Enforcement Action
Activity Type: Administrative - Informal
Activity Status: Achieved
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001748191

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000120392
Registry ID: 110001748191
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001748191
Name: B & J ELEC MOTOR REPAIR CO
Address: 30 MAPLE ST
City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2ytM1my48hMT9mmg1Y4o4ehRAhTaAamE5YgC6fY52utj1OyD7QM81amN3x4S2Rh87cTP3nme4ggV2htV2gyb19MS8qmz3g456yh36XT98qm33pgx27Yn0ioZ3FeCt1Ra22tp29y212M82ams1k4Y1phF1zTy2dmX3NgM1TYJ49oXAleW3qRS1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2t2ytM1my48hMT9mmg1Y4o4ehRAhTaAamE5YgC6fY52utj1OyD7QM81amN3x4S2Rh87cTP3nme4ggV2htV2gyb19MS8qmz3g456yh36XT98qm33pgx27Yn0ioZ3FeCt1Ra22tp29y212M82ams1k4Y1phF1zTy2dmX3NgM1TYJ49oXAleW3qRS1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001748191

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E24 65 MAIN STREET - ASSESSMENT CT BROWNFIELDS S125431686
NE 65 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 6401
0.117 mi.
618 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster E
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Address: 65 MAIN STREET
Actual: Name: 65 MAIN STREET - ASSESSMENT
53 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 6401
Applicant: Ansonia, City of
Applicant Address: 253 Main Street
Applicant Municipality: Ansonia
Applicant State: CT
Applicant Zip Code: 6401
Size Acre: 2.65
Fiscal Year: 2018
Contract Execution Date: 12/21/2017
Grant Amount: $200,000
Loan Amount: $-
Total Assistance: $200,000
Other Project Funds: $0.00
Total Project Cost: $200,000
Funding Source: Brownfield Municipal Grant Program
Statutory Reference: C.G.S. Sec. 32-763
New Georeferenced Column: 65 Main Street Ansonia 06401 (41.345408, -73.07959)
E25 CITY OF ANSONIA CT VCP S123480993
NE 65 MAIN STREET CT ASBESTOS N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.117 mi.
618 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster E
Relative: VCP:
Lower Name: FARRELL CORPORATION ENGINEERING BUILDING (FORMER)
Actual: Address: 65 MAIN STREET NKA 505 MAIN STREET
53 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Transferor (seller):
Transfee (buyer):
Certifying Party:

Certifying Party Attn:
Certifying Party Title:
Certifying Party Address:
Certifying Party City,St,Zip:
Voluntary Remediation Site:
Date Received:
Acknowledge Date:
Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP:

Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:
Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Not reported
Not reported

Ansonia Economic Development Department

Sheila O’Malley
Director

253 Main Street
Ansonia, CT 06401
Yes

12/17/2018
10/01/2019
10/01/2019

Not reported
13939

9968

01/07/2019
Vol_Rem_X
False

Kevin Vanderveer
10/02/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF ANSONIA (Continued)
Staff Needed Level Of Activity:

Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:
Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:

Coordination With Other Bureaus:

EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:

Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

Rtn:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOQO/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:

Priority Or Work-Load:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Voluntary Remediation
Ms. O'Malley
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GB

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
In BRRP Program
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$123480993
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF ANSONIA (Continued)

Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:
Special Project Comments:
DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Intl Deposit #:
Deposit #:

Spill Case #:
Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

Rap Received:

Rap Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:
ECAF Reviewed By:
Notlocatable:
Primaryaddress:
Aka_sitename:
Primarysitename:
Aka_siteaddress:
Lead:

Contain Value For Decode:
ACKTAG:

RCVTAG:

Rtn Ctfd:

Review:

I:

C:

D:

Issued:

Cont Type:

Issues:

PW Program:

PT Program:

US Program:

DA Program:

SR Program:

SF Program:

ASBESTOS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):

Type of Notification (emergency):

LEP post 10/1/95 filing
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

LEP

L

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/06/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

CITY OF ANSONIA
65 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401
73610

20-210

Not reported
10/04/2019
$650.00

125961

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$123480993
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF ANSONIA (Continued) S123480993
Project Type: NEW POLICE FACILITY
Start Date: 10/21/2019
End Date: 12/21/2019
Licence Number: 000016
Contractor: BESTECH INC OF CT

Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

Location of Demo:
Inspection Conducted:
Inspector Name:
Inspector License Number:
Disposal Facility:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

ID:

Trans Number:

Enter Date:

Postmark Date:

Check Amount:

Check Number:

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):
Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):
Type of Notification (emergency):
Project Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Licence Number:

Contractor:

Contractor Address:
Contractor City:

Contractor State:

Contractor Zip:

Owner:

Hauler:

Location of Demo:

Inspection Conducted:
Inspector Name:

Inspector License Number:
Disposal Facility:

25 PINNEY STREET
ELLINGTON

CT

06029

MINERVA

TRIS ENV/RED TECH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CITY OF ANSONIA

65 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401
75384

20-210

Not reported
10/04/2019

$650.00

125961

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NEW POLICE FACILITY ANSONIA
10/21/2019
12/21/2019

000016

BESTECH INC. OF CT
25 PINNEY STREET
ELLINGTON

CT

06029

MINERVA ENT

TRI-S ENV/RED TECH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

E26 FORMER FARRELL CORPORATION CT AUL S127474303

NE 65 MAIN STREET (N/K/A 505 MAIN STREET) N/A

<1/8 ANSONIA, CT

0.117 mi.

618 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster E

Relative: CT AUL:

Lower Name: FORMER FARRELL CORPORATION

Actual: Address: 65 MAIN STREET (N/K/A 505 MAIN STREET)

53 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Facility ID: 13939
Status: Not reported
DEP Staff Assigned: Michelle Bedson
LEP Lead: Not reported
LEP Program: Not reported
Map Link: Not reported
Date Release Exp First: Not reported
Date Release Exp Second:  Not reported
Date Release Exp Third: Not reported
How did the ELUR change the use of the property: Not reported
Date 1st Waiver Request Received: Not reported
Date of DEP Comments On The 1st Waiver Request: Not reported
Date Complete 1st Waiver Request Assembled: Not reported
Date 2nd Waiver Request Received: Not reported
Date of DEP Comments On The 2nd Waiver Request: Not reported
Date Complete 2nd Waiver Request Assembled: Not reported
Date 3rd Waiver Request Received: Not reported
Date of DEP Comments On The 3rd Waiver Request: Not reported
Date Complete 3rd Waiver Request Assembled: Not reported
Date of Approval of 3rd Waiver Request: Not reported
Date 1st ELUR received for review: 27-JAN-21
Date of DEP comments for 1st ELUR: 22-APR-21
Date Complete Package for 1st ELUR Assembled: 03-JUN-21
Date 1st ELUR Approved by Commissioner: 09-SEP-21
Date 1st ELUR Received by Grantor: 09-SEP-21
Date 1st ELUR Executed by Grantor: 01-SEP-21
Date 2nd ELUR Received for Review: Not reported
Date of DEP comments for 2nd ELUR: Not reported
Date Complete Package for 2nd ELUR Assembled: Not reported
Date 2nd ELUR Approved by Commissioner: Not reported
Date 2nd ELUR Received by Grantor: Not reported
Date 2nd ELUR Executed by Grantor: Not reported
Date 3rd ELUR Received For Review: Not reported
Date of DEP Comments For Third ELUR: Not reported
Date Complete Package For Third ELUR Assembled: Not reported
Date Third Decision Document Approved by Commissioner: Not reported
Date Third ELUR Received by Grantor: Not reported
Date Third ELUR Executed by Grantor: Not reported
Date 1st ELUR Recorded On The Land Records: 24-SEP-21
Date 2nd ELUR Recorded On The Land Records: Not reported
Date 3rd ELUR Recorded On The Land Records: Not reported
Date 1st Certificate of Title Was Received: 28-SEP-21
Date 2nd Certificate of Title Was Received: Not reported
Date 3rd Certificate of Title Was Received: Not reported
Date Request For 1st ELUR Release Request Received: Not reported
Date of DEP Comments on the First ELUR Release Request: Not reported
Date of Complete Application For 1st ELUR Release Assembled: Not reported
Date Request For Second ELUR Release Request Received: Not reported
Date of DEP comments on the 2nd ELUR Release Request: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER FARRELL CORPORATION (Continued)

Date of Complete Application for 2nd ELUR Release Assembled:
Date Request for Third ELUR Release Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the third ELUR Release Request:
Date of Complete Application for 3rd ELUR Release Assembled:
Date of the 1st Release From the ELUR Approved:

Date of the 2nd Release From the ELUR Approved:

Date of the 3rd Release From the ELUR Approved:

Was the 1st Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 2nd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 3rd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 1st Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 2nd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date Request for 1st ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP comments on the 1st ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 1st ELUR Was Restored:

Date Request For 2nd ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the 2nd ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 2nd ELUR Restoration Request Was Complete:

Date the 2nd ELUR was Restored:

Date Request for 3rd ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the 3rd ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 3rd ELUR Restoration Request Was Complete:

Date the 3rd ELUR Was Restored:

Was the 1st Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 2nd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 3rd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 1st Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 2nd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 3rd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date of NOV:

Date NOV in Compliance:

Name of Contact Person for ELUR:

Contact Firm:

Contact Address:

Contact City/State/Zip:

Request For Waiver Of Subordination Agreement Status:
Direct Exposure Inaccessible Soil 22a-133k-2 B 3:

Pollutant Mobility Criteria Environ Isola Soil 22a-133k-2 C 4 B:
Prevent Disturbance Of Engineered Control 22a-133k-2 F 2 B Iv:
NOV Number:

Reason for NOV:

More Than One ELUR For Site:

ELUR Covers All/Part Of Property?:

Direct Exposure PCBs Industrial Use Only 22a-133k-2 B 2 B:
Use Ind Groundwater Volatilization Criteria 22a-133k-3 C 2:
Use Ind Soil Gas Volatilization Criteria 22a-133k-3 C 3 A:

Pot Gw Vol Criteria Exceed ELUR No Bldg Const 22a-133k-3 C 5 A:

Tech Impract Of GW Remediation 22a-133k-3 E 2 C:
ELUR Prior To Regs:

Submittal_ID:

Status and Updated Title Search:

Status Comment:

Residential Activity - Clean water lense:

Inaccessible Soil and Residential Activity (PCBs):
Soil Polluted with Pesticides (Residential):

Soil Polluted with Pesticides (I/C):

Alternative Release-specific DEC:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

True

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
3799
Certificate of Title

S127474303

Admin Review: NOAD 1/29/21; NOAC 3/10/21.

False
False
False
False
False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER FARRELL CORPORATION (Continued) S127474303
WSPF (Commissioner): False
WSPF (LEP Certified): False
Engineered Control PMC (Commissioner): False
Engineered Control DEC (Commissioner): False
Engineered Control DEC (LEP Certified): False
NAPL: False
Alternative Release-specific VolC: False
Alternative Method of Demonstrating Compliance VolC: False
Vapor Mitigation: False
Indoor Air Monitoring (VolC): False
Groundwater Polluted with Pesticides: False
E27 FARREL CORPORATION ENGINEERING BUILDING CT BROWNFIELDS S128966213
NE 65 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.117 mi.
618 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster E
Relative: BROWNFIELDS 2:
Lower Region: 2
Actual: Data Source CD: ABC, DECD GRANT
53 ft. Data Source: Abandoned Brownfields Cleanup Program, DECD Funded Brownfields Projec GRANT
H28 SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000363521
ENE 153 MAIN ST FINDS CTD001185669
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401 ECHO
0.123 mi.
651 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19800627
Actual: Handler Name: SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS
65 ft. Handler Address: 153 MAIN ST
Handler City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
EPA ID: CTD001185669
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS (Continued)

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1000363521
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS (Continued) 1000363521
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19800627
Handler Name: SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003009789

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000363521
Registry ID: 110003009789
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003009789
Name: SHARKEY SCREW MACHINE PRODS
Address: 153 MAIN ST
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212.1f1f.o83fF9kfS18ov4s3ZApFCACkm5dSh6V8G2S1T1Z.Y7hfk1DfA3Soc273s74Fq3Dk44zS92o1J2k.s1Mfx8Hfx3nok6u3f66FL8jkS3rSc288x0TvW3rsvtsZY2i152t.11OfV25f71Wot143k1nFx4wkF7ySg4A856wvY3HsQ2fZ.1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212.1f1f.o83fF9kfS18ov4s3ZApFCACkm5dSh6V8G2S1T1Z.Y7hfk1DfA3Soc273s74Fq3Dk44zS92o1J2k.s1Mfx8Hfx3nok6u3f66FL8jkS3rSc288x0TvW3rsvtsZY2i152t.11OfV25f71Wot143k1nFx4wkF7ySg4A856wvY3HsQ2fZ.1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003009789

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
H29 PALMER BUILDING (153 MAIN STREET) CTAUL S125701442
ENE 153 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT
0.123 mi.
651 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: CT AUL:
Higher Name: PALMER BUILDING (153 MAIN STREET)
Actual: Address: 153 MAIN STREET
65 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Facility ID: 9221
Status: Certificate of Title Received
DEP Staff Assigned: Anthony Gyasi
LEP Lead: TRUE
LEP Program: 22a-133y
Map Link: Not reported
Date Release Exp First: Not reported
Date Release Exp Second:  Not reported
Date Release Exp Third: Not reported

How did the ELUR change the use of the property:
Date 1st Waiver Request Received:

Date of DEP Comments On The 1st Waiver Request:
Date Complete 1st Waiver Request Assembled:

Date 2nd Waiver Request Received:

Date of DEP Comments On The 2nd Waiver Request:
Date Complete 2nd Waiver Request Assembled:

Date 3rd Waiver Request Received:

Date of DEP Comments On The 3rd Waiver Request:
Date Complete 3rd Waiver Request Assembled:

Date of Approval of 3rd Waiver Request:

Date 1st ELUR received for review:

Date of DEP comments for 1st ELUR:

Date Complete Package for 1st ELUR Assembled:
Date 1st ELUR Approved by Commissioner:

Date 1st ELUR Received by Grantor:

Date 1st ELUR Executed by Grantor:

Date 2nd ELUR Received for Review:

Date of DEP comments for 2nd ELUR:

Date Complete Package for 2nd ELUR Assembled:
Date 2nd ELUR Approved by Commissioner:

Date 2nd ELUR Received by Grantor:

Date 2nd ELUR Executed by Grantor:

Date 3rd ELUR Received For Review:

Date of DEP Comments For Third ELUR:

Date Complete Package For Third ELUR Assembled:
Date Third Decision Document Approved by Commissioner:
Date Third ELUR Received by Grantor:

Date Third ELUR Executed by Grantor:

Date 1st ELUR Recorded On The Land Records:
Date 2nd ELUR Recorded On The Land Records:
Date 3rd ELUR Recorded On The Land Records:
Date 1st Certificate of Title Was Received:

Date 2nd Certificate of Title Was Received:

Date 3rd Certificate of Title Was Received:

Date Request For 1st ELUR Release Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the First ELUR Release Request:

Date of Complete Application For 1st ELUR Release Assembled:

Date Request For Second ELUR Release Request Received:
Date of DEP comments on the 2nd ELUR Release Request:

No change, industrial/commercial before and after

Not reported
Not reported
23-NOV-10

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12-MAR-10

04-JUN-10

16-NOV-11

04-FEB-11

23-NOV-10

08-FEB-11

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
16-FEB-11

Not reported
Not reported
28-FEB-11

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALMER BUILDING (153 MAIN STREET) (Continued)

Date of Complete Application for 2nd ELUR Release Assembled:
Date Request for Third ELUR Release Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the third ELUR Release Request:
Date of Complete Application for 3rd ELUR Release Assembled:
Date of the 1st Release From the ELUR Approved:

Date of the 2nd Release From the ELUR Approved:

Date of the 3rd Release From the ELUR Approved:

Was the 1st Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 2nd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 3rd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 1st Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 2nd Release Recorded on the Land Records:

Date Request for 1st ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP comments on the 1st ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 1st ELUR Was Restored:

Date Request For 2nd ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the 2nd ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 2nd ELUR Restoration Request Was Complete:

Date the 2nd ELUR was Restored:

Date Request for 3rd ELUR Restoration Request Received:
Date of DEP Comments on the 3rd ELUR Restoration Request:
Date the 3rd ELUR Restoration Request Was Complete:

Date the 3rd ELUR Was Restored:

Was the 1st Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 2nd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Was the 3rd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 1st Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 2nd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date the 3rd Restoration Recorded on the Land Records:

Date of NOV:

Date NOV in Compliance:

Name of Contact Person for ELUR:

Contact Firm:

Contact Address:

Contact City/State/Zip:

Request For Waiver Of Subordination Agreement Status:
Direct Exposure Inaccessible Soil 22a-133k-2 B 3:

Pollutant Mobility Criteria Environ Isola Soil 22a-133k-2 C 4 B:
Prevent Disturbance Of Engineered Control 22a-133k-2 F 2 B Iv:
NOV Number:

Reason for NOV:

More Than One ELUR For Site:

ELUR Covers All/Part Of Property?:

Direct Exposure PCBs Industrial Use Only 22a-133k-2 B 2 B:
Use Ind Groundwater Volatilization Criteria 22a-133k-3 C 2:
Use Ind Soil Gas Volatilization Criteria 22a-133k-3 C 3 A:

Pot Gw Vol Criteria Exceed ELUR No Bldg Const 22a-133k-3 C 5 A:

Tech Impract Of GW Remediation 22a-133k-3 E 2 C:
ELUR Prior To Regs:

Submittal_ID:

Status and Updated Title Search:

Status Comment:

Residential Activity - Clean water lense:
Inaccessible Soil and Residential Activity (PCBSs):
Soil Polluted with Pesticides (Residential):

Soil Polluted with Pesticides (I/C):

$125701442

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Keith Shortsleeve
LBG

6 Executive Drive, Suite 109
Farmington, CT 06032
Request approved
False

True

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FALSE

ELUR for part or parts of the property
False

False

False

False

False

FALSE

160

Certificate of Title
LEP approved ELUR subject to 22a-133y. Admin Review: NOAD
NOAC 5/25/10.
False

False

False

False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PALMER BUILDING (153 MAIN STREET) (Continued) S125701442
Alternative Release-specific DEC: False
WSPF (Commissioner): False
WSPF (LEP Certified): False
Engineered Control PMC (Commissioner): False
Engineered Control DEC (Commissioner): False
Engineered Control DEC (LEP Certified): False
NAPL: False
Alternative Release-specific VoIC: False
Alternative Method of Demonstrating Compliance VolC: False
Vapor Mitigation: False
Indoor Air Monitoring (VolC): False
Groundwater Polluted with Pesticides: False
130 SHW, INC. CTUST U002174031
NE 28 MAIN ST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.124 mi.
657 ft. Site 1 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: SHW, INC.
Actual: Address: 28 MAIN ST
73 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4783
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 05/01/1988
Tank ID: AA4
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
8000

01/01/1950

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported
41.346158
-73.079821
41.346158
-73.079821

2-4783

SHW, INC

28 MAIN ST
Not reported
(203) 732-5133
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Owner

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2-4783
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHW, INC. (Continued)

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

SHW, INC

28 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHW, INC.

28 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4783

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
05/01/1988

BAS5

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
10000

07/01/1960

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346158

-73.079821

41.346158

-73.079821

2-4783

SHW, INC

28 MAIN ST
Not reported
(203) 732-5133
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Owner

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2-4783

SHW, INC

28 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Registrant

Not reported

U002174031
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHW, INC. (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Not reported
Not reported

SHW, INC.

28 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4783

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
01/01/1989

CAl4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
6000

06/01/1961

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346158

-73.079821

41.346158

-73.079821

2-4783

SHW, INC

28 MAIN ST
Not reported
(203) 732-5133
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Owner

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2-4783
SHW, INC
28 MAIN ST
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011601
Registrant
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U002174031
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

131 SHW INC CT PROPERTY S109735540
NE 28 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.124 mi.
657 ft. Site 2 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT Property:
Higher Name: SHW INC.
Actual: Address: 28 MAIN STREET
73 ft. City,state,zip: ANSONIA, CT
Seller Name: SHW, Inc.
Buyer Name: Pandel, LLC
Certifying Party: SHW, Inc.
Certifying Attention Person: David J. Antoniazzi
Title Of Certifying Person: President
Certifying Person Address: P.O. Box 238

Certifying Person City,St,Zip:
Property Transfer Forms:

Date Recieved:
Ackn Date:
Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP Approval Date:

Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:

Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:
Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:

Coordination With Other Bureaus:

EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Torrington, CT 06790-0238

Form Il (DEP-PERD-PTP-202) when a discharge, spillage, uncontrolled
loss, seepage or filtration of hazardous waste has occurred, but a
cleanup has been completed and approved in writing by the Commissioner
or has been verified pursuant to section 22a-133x, 22a-133y or
22a-134a of the CGS by a licensed environmental professional (LEP) to
have been performed in accordance with the remediation standards.
Written documentation of the Commissioner’s approval or written LEP
verification must accompany the submission of the Form II.
12/26/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19

5668

Not reported

Property Transfer Program

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

sale of property

Mr. Antoniazzi
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) S109735540
Relationship To Transfer: transferor

Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

RTN:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:

Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:

Special Project Comments:

DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Int Deposit #:
Deposit #:

Spill Case #:
Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

RAP Received:
RAP Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:
ECAF Reviewed By:
Not Locatable:

Not reported
Not reported
12/11/01
Not reported
Not reported
700

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/02/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) S109735540
Primary Address: True
AKA Site Name: False
Primary Site Name: True
AKA Site Address: False

Lead:

CT MANIFEST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Phone:
Country:
Manifest ID:
EPA ID:

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:

Not reported

SHW INC

28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

Not reported
MAC113120
CTP000005210

1987

CTA0050547
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637
CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE POISONOUS SOLID NOS
001

DM

200/P

999999

D004 - ARSENIC

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987
CTA0050547
CTP000005210
28 MAIN ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHW INC (Continued)

Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE OXIDIZER NOS
003

DM

600/P

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

CTA0050547
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE CORROSIVE SOLID NOS

S109735540
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) S109735540
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 200/P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1987

CTA0050547
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE NITRIC ACID, 40% OR LESS
001

DM

300/P

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

CTA0050548
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
N

1987-02-26
1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

TC7255721.2s Page 90



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHW INC (Continued) S109735540

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE POISONOUS SOLID
001

DM

200/P

999999

P098 - POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

MAC113120
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-06-22

1987-06-22

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE ISOPROPANOL FLAMMABLE LIQUID
002

DM

110/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHW INC (Continued)

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1987

CTA0050549
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID NOS
001

DM

200/P

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

CTA0050549
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS INC

S109735540
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHW INC (Continued)

Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE OXIDIZER SOLID NOS
001

DM

200/P

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

CTA0050549
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-02-26

1987-02-26

Not reported
MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
004

DM

800/P

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

S109735540
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) S109735540
Manifest: MAC113120
EPA ID: CTP000005210
Generator Mailing Address: 28 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: N
Date Shipped: 1987-06-22
Date Received: 1987-06-22
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: MADO053452637
TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
TSDF Address: 385 QUINCY AVE

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID, NOS
007

DM

35/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987

MAC113120
CTP000005210

28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1987-06-22
1987-06-22

Not reported
MADO053452637
CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

MADO039322250
CLEAN HARBORS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC7255721.2s Page 94



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) S109735540
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, NOS
Number of Containers: 002
Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 110/G
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
Copies: 2
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
132 SHWINC CT MANIFEST S128656249
NE 28 MAIN ST - RTE 115 N/A
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.124 mi.
657 ft. Site 3 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: SHWINC
Actual: Address: 28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
73 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: CTF0078148
EPA ID: CTD982190308
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 1998
Manifest: CTF0638614
EPA ID: CTD982190308

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

28 MAIN ST RT 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1998-11-30

1998-12-02

Not reported
R1D040098352
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
252 - 275 ALLENS AVE
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

CTR000003939
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINT SVCS
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

paint related material, paint
002

DM
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) S128656249
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 200/P
Batch Number: 2346, 2411
EPA Waste Codes: D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
Copies: 2,7

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1998

CTF0638614
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST RT 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1998-11-30

1998-12-02

Not reported
R1D040098352
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
252 - 275 ALLENS AVE
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

CTR000003939
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINT SVCS
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

corrosive liquid nos

001

DF

30/G

2346, 2411

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1998

CTF0638614
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST RT 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1998-11-30

1998-12-02

Not reported
RID040098352
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
252 - 275 ALLENS AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

CTR000003939
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINT SVCS
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

aerosols

001

DM

70/P

2346, 2411

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1990

CTF0078148

CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Y

1990-10-12

1990-10-12

Not reported

CTD021816889

UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06450

USA

CTD983872748

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID NOS
001

TT

1650/G

999999

F002 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

$128656249

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

$128656249

TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1990

CTF0061227
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1990-11-27

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST
WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

CTD983872748

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

55/G

Not reported

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1990

CTF0061227
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401
N

1990-11-27

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST

WATERBURY, CT 06702

USA

CTD983872748

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE ALKALINE ;LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

55/G

Not reported

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1990

CTF0061227
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1990-11-27

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST
WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

CTD983872748
SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE ORM-A, NOS
001

DF

30/G

Not reported

$128656249

U226 - ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1990

CTF0061228
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1990-11-27

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST
WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

CTD983872748

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE ACID LIQUID, NOS
002

DM

110/G

Not reported

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1990

CTF0061227

CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1990-11-27

Not reported

Not reported

CTD072138969

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST

WATERBURY, CT 06702

USA

CTD983872748

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SVS INC

$128656249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE OXIDIZER MATERIAL, NOS
001

DF

10/P

Not reported

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989

CTC0239222
CTD982190308

28 MAIN ST - RTE 115
ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1989-03-09

1989-03-09

Not reported
CTD089631956

EAST COAST ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CORP
454 QUINNIPIAC AVE
NEW HAVEN, CT 06513
USA

CTD089631956

EAST COAST ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE LIQ NOS

001

TT

1400/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988

$128656249
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) S128656249

Manifest: MAC340208

EPA ID: CTD982190308

Generator Mailing Address: 28 MAIN ST RTE 115

Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Discrepancies: N

Date Shipped: 1988-02-01

Date Received: 1988-02-01

Transporter 2 Date: Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: MADO053452637

TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE

TSDF Address: 385 QUINCY AVE

TSDF City,State, Zip: BRAINTREE, MA 02184

TSDF Country: USA

Transporter EPA ID: MADO039322250

Transporter Name: CLEAN HARBORS INC

Transporter Address: Not reported

Transporter City,State,Zip: CT

Transporter Country: USA

Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 2 Name: Not reported

Transporter 2 Address: Not reported

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT

Transporter 2 Country: USA

US DOT Description: WASTE PAINT, FLAMMABLE LIQUID

Number of Containers: 002

Container Type: DM

Quantity/Weight/Volume: 110/G

Batch Number: 999999

EPA Waste Codes: D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE

Copies: 2

Alternate Facility Name: Not reported

Alternate Facility Address: Not reported

Alternate Facility State: Not reported

Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
133 SHWINC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000135806
NE 28 MAIN ST FINDS CTD982190308
<1/8 ANSONIA, CT 06401 ECHO
0.124 mi. NY MANIFEST
657 ft. Site 4 of 19 in cluster | RI MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19960522
Actual: Handler Name: SHWINC
73 ft. Handler Address: 28 MAIN ST

Handler City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

EPA ID: CTD982190308

Contact Name: MARK GALLAGHER

Contact Address: PO BOX 238

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

TORRINGTON, CT 06790
203-496-8888

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name: SHW GMBH

Owner Type:

Operator Name: Not reported

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 238
TORRINGTON, CT 06790

Private

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

1000135806
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001
Waste Description:

Waste Code: D002
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: SHW GMBH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: SHW GMBH
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SHWINC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported

20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

IGNITABLE WASTE

CORROSIVE WASTE

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19960522

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1000135806
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Receive Date:

Handler Name: SHWINC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

1000135806
19870327

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Yes

State
Generators - General
19900305
19990310
Observed
State

Not reported
001
19900618
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) 1000135806
Agency Which Determined Violation: State
Violation Short Description: Generators - General
Date Violation was Determined: 19900305
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19990310
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19910301
Enforcement Identifier: 000
Date of Enforcement Action: 19900718
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: R1
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

R1

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19900305
19990310
Observed
State

Not reported
000
19900718
State

Not reported
R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

R1
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19900305
19990310
Observed
State
19910301
000
19900718
State

Not reported
R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

R1
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

1000135806
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) 1000135806

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19900305
19990310
Observed
State
19910301
000
19900718
State

Not reported
R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

R1
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19900305
19990310
Observed
State

Not reported
001
19900618
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported
Not reported

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000135806
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) 1000135806
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 19900305
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1HAS
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19990310
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19900305
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1HAS
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19990310
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19910301
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19900305
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1HAS
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19990310

Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19900305
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
R1HAS

Not reported
19990310
19910301
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19981102

State

No

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) 1000135806
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1PH

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002482698

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19900305
State
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

R1HAS

Not reported
19990310
19910301
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19900305
State

Yes
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
R1HAS

Not reported
19990310
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Connecticut Site Information Management System (SIMS) is part of a
suite of web-based applications designed to allow the Connecticut
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) staff to harmonize
environmental interest information from disparate systems in a single
agency-wide data repository (known as CFl). SIMS provides tools for
identifying and resolving duplicate data, querying data (using both
tabular and geospatial methods), and viewing/maintaining documents

associated to the data.
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110002482698

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

NY MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

RI MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA Id:

GEN Cert Date:

Manifest Document Number:

Waste Description:
TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:
TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Id:
Item Number:

1000135806
110002482698

1000135806

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002482698

SHWINC
28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401

SHW INCORPORATED
28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
USA
CTD982190308

Not reported

28 MAIN STREET
BP

Not reported

Not reported
ANSONIA

CT

06401

Not reported

CTD982190308

SHW INCORPORATED

DAVID J ANTONIAZZI

90 COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD
Not reported

TORRINGTON

CT

06790

Not reported

USA

8604968888
SHW, INC.
28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
CTD982190308
12/2/1998
CTF0638614

VIRGIN OAKITE MIXTURE
R1D040098352

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
40

G

Not reported

Not reported

2650
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6g3T6b6QgXkl3GY9TjVr3LtkbEtT63FFQS.OAtS.Xop8k4JBl.LpBSApGBb0YDyw9Rsn3D18jtwoVC9HrU0f6F3PLuC3tGtbktpGCLm8EVHVt6VsTPkbCLqW3bvtFoncF.Bb7mSVSuFU.dkTO3X58bOvtfLMSyNl.1.L603BgP7Z3GAiTdud3twubOlA6Dw6Qtbx9GTRXJOtkQpOl9um3tlsGExGYrUx9i4L5Ae.jRqqVmQQrUn64MNvLs75tspykAyE9CDKEvEottaJTjo35I.n3yqvFGWiFSrB6uz1S3qm.M0DObHa63eugTxw3ZrRT6Mq48Xcb.va6wF6QDJc3M7cXmWKkmB1liTjAdVIGW5vYv879oC45MhgjzINVFjrr9dX8ETuLXostiwRkOTp80CJENpRtpqNThpAAiJP3k3LFXDiFro45t5ZSVhm.khQOd3M4NNRt4fTSUND.5Lb2bhMo6y4p8LE8ink5O9i4cQPJXIeBKy6vvRY.4PVLHPap8pG6fseg1Cd3tIfTe3D41kvbk8A6QNhQSg83VasXHUak1k8lLbL4ZDDGgMBY.kj9IB63.bMj..LVMjwrcO33EQKLLvDtpD4kIrG3SNoEVtDtZfdTxMc4GyM3tI7Fb5gF6ro6BzASZoC.lHeO8IT8JdAt13NS40I.9lZBoJNoO3Sp7eJ8S503tle4pG1JMfjBAnk9PjB.8PfLQ.QpAb43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6g3T6b6QgXkl3GY9TjVr3LtkbEtT63FFQS.OAtS.Xop8k4JBl.LpBSApGBb0YDyw9Rsn3D18jtwoVC9HrU0f6F3PLuC3tGtbktpGCLm8EVHVt6VsTPkbCLqW3bvtFoncF.Bb7mSVSuFU.dkTO3X58bOvtfLMSyNl.1.L603BgP7Z3GAiTdud3twubOlA6Dw6Qtbx9GTRXJOtkQpOl9um3tlsGExGYrUx9i4L5Ae.jRqqVmQQrUn64MNvLs75tspykAyE9CDKEvEottaJTjo35I.n3yqvFGWiFSrB6uz1S3qm.M0DObHa63eugTxw3ZrRT6Mq48Xcb.va6wF6QDJc3M7cXmWKkmB1liTjAdVIGW5vYv879oC45MhgjzINVFjrr9dX8ETuLXostiwRkOTp80CJENpRtpqNThpAAiJP3k3LFXDiFro45t5ZSVhm.khQOd3M4NNRt4fTSUND.5Lb2bhMo6y4p8LE8ink5O9i4cQPJXIeBKy6vvRY.4PVLHPap8pG6fseg1Cd3tIfTe3D41kvbk8A6QNhQSg83VasXHUak1k8lLbL4ZDDGgMBY.kj9IB63.bMj..LVMjwrcO33EQKLLvDtpD4kIrG3SNoEVtDtZfdTxMc4GyM3tI7Fb5gF6ro6BzASZoC.lHeO8IT8JdAt13NS40I.9lZBoJNoO3Sp7eJ8S503tle4pG1JMfjBAnk9PjB.8PfLQ.QpAb43

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Not reported

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

CTR000003939
Not reported
0

Not reported
D002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

RID040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
VIRGIN OAKITE MIXTURE
Not reported

40

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
2650

1000135806
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
VARIOUS AEROSOLS
Not reported

70

Not reported

p

Not reported
Not reported
2649
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

1000135806
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:

1000135806

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
PAINTS,DYES, THINNERS
Not reported
200

Not reported

p

Not reported
Not reported
2648
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614

TC7255721.2s Page 115



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Not reported

VIRGIN SULFURIC ACID
Not reported

30

Not reported

G

Not reported

Not reported

2651

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
F002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638628
Not reported
OIL AND WATER
Not reported
110

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
2656

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported

1000135806

TC7255721.2s Page 116



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
VIRGIN OAKITE MIXTURE
Not reported

40

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
2650

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000135806
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHW INC (Continued) 1000135806

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
VARIOUS AEROSOLS
Not reported

70

Not reported

p

Not reported
Not reported
2649
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
PAINTS,DYES, THINNERS
Not reported
200

Not reported

p
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S HWINC (Continued)

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Not reported
2648
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTR000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982190308
CTF0638614
Not reported
VIRGIN SULFURIC ACID
Not reported

30

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
2651
ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV
Not reported
CTRO000003939
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1998

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000135806
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S HWINC (Continued) 1000135806

Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported

Number Of Containers: 0

Container Type: Not reported

Waste Codel: F002

Waste Code2: Not reported

Waste Code3: Not reported

Waste Code4: Not reported

Waste Codeb: Not reported

Waste Code6: Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

TSDF Id: RID040098352

Transporter Name 2: Not reported

Company Permit Number: Not reported

Year: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD982190308

Manifest Docket Number: CTF0638628

Quarter: Not reported

Waste Description: OIL AND WATER

Transporter Contact Name: Not reported

Quantity: 110

Transporter Contact Email: Not reported

WT/Vol Units: G

Filing Date: Not reported

Total Fee: Not reported

Item Number: 2656

Transporter Name: ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

Billing Name: Not reported

Transporter EPA ID: CTR000003939

Date Paid: Not reported

Time Paid: Not reported

GEN Cert Date: 12/2/1998

Facility Receipt Date: Not reported

Fee: Not reported

Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported

Manifest Created Date: Not reported

TSDF Receipt Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

Manifest Updated Date: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional RI_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

J34 TRAYNOR CT LUST S105443227
WNW 19 ARCH ST. CT SPILLS N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT CPCS
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: TRAYNOR
Actual: Name 2: Not reported
99 ft. Address: 19 ARCH ST.

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

LUST Case Id: 35438
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LCO6ZMcLq45CgaJOthz3rf6ZgBrMq13cELVAaoXqdjq4OWI5VtXBVh8gXBbamORJFYI3Zx4tM9ehHyAzj9l6yOnrET.fWhX6cG0CZljgUH4B4.nrKDBCxqeqNTL1nMO3cM.7UZnE1urLd5LV7NK87SkaOdAocDVXkRa6VB7LABxCqvROPaB3OlhZy6xMjmZcUb79Zigq1l44.gz5HuJ30CQgqgmaMhjJwk75C8KtlNZhRcJzGy94kN6rutHfVK66oZD9JUDgadqBR4Er0MV5fruqvJ817Xv3Rmg6OoTEk0ALfC8VuOh6J9GLbz1C8D4OMbn4FDtZWCQMXcScapR3yPwqaDu4ePT5Re7AXf3g.iqar7YJwfP5YjctvDOhLk1zwxs8JUyrwmUfmje6xeQ8Ft.gTOlBQPNrbj4AaSJqQoV1AFU3bLx5tQHEDLSL.wDVte648EjaebUoN8iXgA92QcMdWypjPZyq94U5tmsOPEUWkRPIOoAvakRVuxRtQUOXcij6njxLm7LC.fGOcbf4Mf8Z4ZrMRSEcSgq3uBGqyJ64FW75xpW4T4EgYB8aeP7JhXk3EnYttr1hB4RzMPZ3ixorkyhfTed65m53ce0go3dBVQBruBI4LAPqL611kab3RBw6UgWERfVLXtjVRTw8BpwaiXzoxuxXMBeBhIkdKVYjvIcqgba38CGOHULWim0IS9O9Ym6VP5PtgdmXlz03
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6LCO6ZMcLq45CgaJOthz3rf6ZgBrMq13cELVAaoXqdjq4OWI5VtXBVh8gXBbamORJFYI3Zx4tM9ehHyAzj9l6yOnrET.fWhX6cG0CZljgUH4B4.nrKDBCxqeqNTL1nMO3cM.7UZnE1urLd5LV7NK87SkaOdAocDVXkRa6VB7LABxCqvROPaB3OlhZy6xMjmZcUb79Zigq1l44.gz5HuJ30CQgqgmaMhjJwk75C8KtlNZhRcJzGy94kN6rutHfVK66oZD9JUDgadqBR4Er0MV5fruqvJ817Xv3Rmg6OoTEk0ALfC8VuOh6J9GLbz1C8D4OMbn4FDtZWCQMXcScapR3yPwqaDu4ePT5Re7AXf3g.iqar7YJwfP5YjctvDOhLk1zwxs8JUyrwmUfmje6xeQ8Ft.gTOlBQPNrbj4AaSJqQoV1AFU3bLx5tQHEDLSL.wDVte648EjaebUoN8iXgA92QcMdWypjPZyq94U5tmsOPEUWkRPIOoAvakRVuxRtQUOXcij6njxLm7LC.fGOcbf4Mf8Z4ZrMRSEcSgq3uBGqyJ64FW75xpW4T4EgYB8aeP7JhXk3EnYttr1hB4RzMPZ3ixorkyhfTed65m53ce0go3dBVQBruBI4LAPqL611kab3RBw6UgWERfVLXtjVRTw8BpwaiXzoxuxXMBeBhIkdKVYjvIcqgba38CGOHULWim0IS9O9Ym6VP5PtgdmXlz03

Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRAYNOR (Continued)

Release Date:

Site Case ID:
Substance:

Release Source:
Release Cause:
Release Identified:
Case Number:
Release Quantity:
Facility City Number:

Detail As of 06/2020:
Name:
Name 2:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Address 2:
LUST Id:
UST Facility 1d:
LUST Case Id:
Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:
Other:
Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:
Tank:
Piping:
QOverfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:
Site Case Id:
UST Site Id:
Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:
Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:
LUST Owner Id:
UST Event Id:
Contact Info:
Contact EMail:
Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:
2nd Contact EMail:
2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Not reported
9901074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

TRAYNOR
Not reported
19 ARCH ST.
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
7387

Not reported
35438

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
02/16/1999
Not reported
9901074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
7503

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

Not reported

S105443227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRAYNOR (Continued)

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

S105443227
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRAYNOR (Continued) S105443227
Cellar Borings: False
Install Micro Wells: False
Ground Water Sample: False
Soil Sample: False
Soil Gas: False
Site Inspect: False
Soil Excavate: False
Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False
Soil Venting: False
Active: False
NOV Action: None
NOV Issued: Not reported
NOV Due: Not reported
NOV Received: Not reported
NOV Closed: Not reported

NOV Disc Date:
NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:

Not reported
19 ARCH ST.
ANSONIA, CT
1999

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

#2 FUEL OIL, , 1000 GALL LUST : TANK & SOIL REMOVAL

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRAYNOR (Continued)

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:

9901074

914

No Response
02/16/1999
00:00 AM
02/16/1999
00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Removed Tank, and Soil Removed

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

Inground Tank Failure
Other (SOIL)
petroleum
ROB KELLERMAN
203 3846020
CT TANK REMOVAL
YES
0
0
Closed
False
#2 FUEL OIL
0.00 (Gallons)

1000 GALL LUST : TANK & SOIL REMOVAL

Not reported
TRAYNOR

203 2543269

true

60 OSBORNE LA

RP City,St,Zip: FAIRFIELD, CT 06430
Historic: False

Waterbody: NONE REPORTED
Time Stamp: 1999-02-16 16:16:02
Sr Inspector: Porter, John

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Removed Tank

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Soil Removed

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: Local Fire Marshal

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Inground Tank Failure
Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Other

Other Media: SOIL

Release Type: petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported

CPCs:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

TRAYNOR

19 ARCH ST.
ANSONIA, CT 06401
LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

S105443227
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRAYNOR (Continued) S105443227
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: #2 Fuel QOil, , 1000 Gall Lust : Tank & Soil Removal
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
J35 TRAYNOR PROPERTY CT SDADB  S104253225
WNW 19 ARCH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Higher Facility ID: 3582
Actual: Rem Master ID: 4201
99 ft. PTP Id: Not reported
WPC Number: Not reported
Postal District: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Lat/Long Determined By: Not reported
Ground Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Surface Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Waste Type: HYDRO/OIL
Disposal: UST
Sample Data Available: False
Updated By: DANYLUK, M.
Update Program: D&A
Updated: 4/5/1999
Date Created: Not reported
Duplicate: False
SDA Federal:
EPA CERCLIS Id: Not reported
Number EPA RCRIS Id: Not reported
Site on EPA’s CERCLIS: Not reported
Site Archived from CERCLIS: Not reported
Archive Date: Not reported
EPA’s Removal at Site: Not reported
Deferred to another EPA Program: Not reported
EPA Env Priority Initiative Site: Not reported
Federal Facility: Not reported
Site on EPA’s National Priority List: Not reported
Part of an NPL site: Not reported
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
RCRA Permit Status: Not reported
SDA Referral:
Referral Id: 3376
Source of referral: SPILLS
Date Received: 3/22/1999
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Remediation Program: Not reported
Date dt_assigned: Not reported
Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP: ~ 8/19/1999
Outcome: ON RECORD
SDA Remedial:
Remedial Id: Not reported
PTP Id: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRAYNOR PROPERTY (Continued)

Remediation Program:
Remediation Program Entered:
Staff Assigned:

Remediation Program:

Date dt_assign:

Project Phase:

Order issued:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Remedial Investigation Start:

Remedial Investigation Completed:

Remedial Design Start:
Remedial Design complet:
Remedial Action Start:
Remedial Action Completed:

Date Oper/ maintenance Started:

GW monitoring:

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

SDA Orders:

Order Id:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Staff Assigned:

Type of Order:

Order Respondent:
Admin Appeal Date:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Final Order:
Date of Court Appeal:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date Order Modified:
Date Referred to AG:
Judgement:

Date of AGR judgement:
Penalty assessed:
Order Complete:

In compliance:
Comments:

SDADB:
SDA Waste:

Waste Id:
Waste Type:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11
HYDRO/OIL
Hydrocarbons and/or Fuel Oil

S$104253225
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
136 EMHART INDUSTRIES INC CT MANIFEST S128657852
NE 26 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.132 mi.
696 ft. Site 5 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: EMHART INDUSTRIES INC
Actual: Address: 26 MAIN ST
75 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 000403360VES
EPA ID: Not reported
H37 SECCOMBE’S MEN'S SHOP, INC. CT UST U002174048
East 171 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.134 mi.
706 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: SECCOMBE’S MEN'’S SHOP, INC.
Actual: Address: 171 MAIN ST
56 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4814
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 06/01/1990
Tank ID: B1

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:

Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
1000

08/01/1963

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.344089

-73.078854

41.344089

-73.078854

2-4814

SLS REALTY

117 WESTFIELD AVE
Not reported

(203) 734-7504

Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011122
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4814
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SECCOMBE'S MEN'S SHOP, INC. (Continued) U002174048
Owner Name: SLS REALTY
Owner Address: 117 WESTFIELD AVE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011122
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
138 USM CORPORATION-FARREL COMPANY NY MANIFEST 1009219531
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 6 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: USM CORPORATION-FARREL COMPANY
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Country: USA
EPA ID: CTD001166545
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 25 MAIN ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

ANSONIA
CT

06401

Not reported

CTD001166545
USM CORPORATION-FARREL COMPANY
RUSSELL HARVEY
25 MAIN ST

Not reported
ANSONIA

CT

06401

Not reported

USA

2037343331
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
139 FARRELL CORP CT MANIFEST S128035686
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 7 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: FARRELL CORP
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Phone: Not reported

Country: Not reported

Manifest ID: CTF0759111

EPA ID: CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year: 2018

Manifest: 001204327VES

EPA ID: CTD981895931

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018-04-03
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2017
009781395FLE
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2017-02-03
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2017
009781630FLE
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2017-02-08
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
001014930VES
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016-06-11
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2016
000402068VES
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016-12-09

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
001013173VES
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015-08-19
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:

Not reported

2015
000841745VES
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015-04-24
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
008222059FLE
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015-05-28
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
001013173VES
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015-02-18
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
001013173VES
CTD981895931
Not reported

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:

Not reported
Not reported
2015-08-19
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
008222060FLE
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015-05-28
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$128035686
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:

Alternate Facility Address:

Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

DEEP Document:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2017

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

009781630FLE

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 009781630FLE Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2017

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

009781395FLE

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 009781395FLE Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2016

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

000402068VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 000402068VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2016

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

001014930VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 001014930VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

2012

CTD981895931
Hazardous Waste
000397321VES
Hazardous Waste Manifest

$128035686
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https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BE75EF1B6-28B4-40FD-AC2B-903DC38124D4%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7B26B90A75-3306-4A78-8D6D-255A45C778DF%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7B9C8CC07D-4C65-4B37-AF67-5E81265CCD53%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7B69D901ED-D7BB-4ACE-9B50-16919639BE0A%7D

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELL CORP (Continued)

File Type:
Reference ID:

Written Text
Ref ID: 000397321VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2012

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

000397321VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 000397321VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2012

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

000396913VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 000396913VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2012

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

000396913VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 000396913VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2012

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

004986374FLE

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 004986374FLE Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:

EPA ID:

Statuory Program:
Document Number:
Document:

File Type:
Reference ID:

2012

CTD981895931

Hazardous Waste

000397076VES

Hazardous Waste Manifest

Written Text

Ref ID: 000397076VES Alt ID: CTD981895931

Click Here to view the image from agency website:

Year:
EPA ID:

2012
CTD981895931

$128035686
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https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BE62797CC-8A87-4973-8904-4C93E34445CA%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BF18F2C71-4C3C-4869-B470-2F4819585D38%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7B575980B4-284B-4749-9DB7-79E4D083E3C1%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BE7AFA051-4A96-45F8-A4EE-E1C3D6F79318%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BFF21DB9F-7DEF-432E-9BAE-370B6D18565F%7D
https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BD253F978-BB09-469E-B932-2599A4BD84E7%7D

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARRELL CORP (Continued) S128035686
Statuory Program: Hazardous Waste
Document Number: 000396832VES
Document: Hazardous Waste Manifest
File Type: Written Text
Reference ID: Ref ID: 000396832VES Alt ID: CTD981895931
Click Here to view the image from agency website:
140 EMHART INDUSTRIES INC CT MANIFEST S126368038
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 8 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: EMHART INDUSTRIES INC
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 000352927VES
EPA ID: NOT REQUIRED

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:

2010
000352927VES
NOT REQUIRED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010-01-15
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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https://filings.deep.ct.gov/DEEPDocumentSearchPortal/Home/DisplayPDF?DocID=%7BB1B1FA97-BB22-4C3E-89E1-C1CC3793C95C%7D

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMHART INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) S126368038

Alternate Facility State: Not reported

Alternate Facility Date: Not reported

Year: 2009

Manifest: 000382926VES

EPA ID: NOTREQUIRED

Generator Mailing Address: Not reported

Generator City,State,Zip: Not reported

Discrepancies: Not reported

Date Shipped: 2009-10-16

Date Received: Not reported

Transporter 2 Date: Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF Name: Not reported

TSDF Address: Not reported

TSDF City,State,Zip: Not reported

TSDF Country: Not reported

Transporter EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter Name: Not reported

Transporter Address: Not reported

Transporter City,State,Zip: Not reported

Transporter Country: Not reported

Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 2 Name: Not reported

Transporter 2 Address: Not reported

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: Not reported

Transporter 2 Country: Not reported

US DOT Description: Not reported

Number of Containers: Not reported

Container Type: Not reported

Quantity/Weight/Volume: /

Batch Number: Not reported

EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported

Copies: Not reported

Alternate Facility Name: Not reported

Alternate Facility Address: Not reported

Alternate Facility State: Not reported

Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
141 FARREL CORPORATION CTLUST $S109723954
NE 25 MAIN ST CT PROPERTY N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT SPILLS
0.141 mi. CT ENF
743 ft. Site 9 of 19 in cluster | CT NPDES
Relative: CT SEH
Higher LUST:
Actual: Name: FARREL CORP.
79 ft. Name 2: Not reported

Address: 25 MAIN ST.

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

LUST Case Id: 28033

Release Date: Not reported

Site Case ID: Not reported

Substance: Not reported

Release Source:
Release Cause:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Release Identified:
Case Number:
Release Quantity:
Facility City Number:

Detail As of 06/2020:

Name:

Name 2:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Address 2:

LUST Id:

UST Facility 1d:

LUST Case Id:

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:
Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:
2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

FARREL CORP.
Not reported
25 MAIN ST.
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported
7

4243

28033
Cleanup Initiated
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
02/23/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

2224

Not reported
6

Not reported
Not reported
2, CT 06401
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

Ed Drab

25 Main Street
Not reported
Ansonia
Not reported
Not reported

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:

Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:
Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:

Free Product Inches:

Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Fund Recovered:

Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:

Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
28

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

S$109723954
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) S109723954
Site Inspect: False
Soil Excavate: False
Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False
Soil Venting: False
Active: False
NOV Action: None
NOV Issued: Not reported
NOV Due: Not reported
NOV Received: Not reported
NOV Closed: Not reported

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CT Property:

Name:

Address:

City,state,zip:

Seller Name:

Buyer Name:

Certifying Party:

Certifying Attention Person:
Title Of Certifying Person:
Certifying Person Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Waste Remediation
02/14/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION

25 MAIN STREET

ANSONIA, CT

Farrel Corporation

Farrel Corporation

Farrel Corporation

James L. Burns

VP. Gen Counsel & Secretary
25 Main Street
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Certifying Person City,St,Zip:
Property Transfer Forms:

Date Recieved:

Ackn Date:

Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP Approval Date:
Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:

Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:
Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:
Coordination With Other Bureaus:
EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:
Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

RTN:

Revised:

S$109723954

Ansonia, CT 06401-1605

Form IIl (DEP-PERD-PTP-203) when a discharge, spillage, uncontrolled
loss, seepage or filtration of hazardous waste has occurred at the
parcel that has not been fully remediated or the environmental
conditions at the parcel are unknown. The person signing the Form llI
certification agrees to investigate and remediate the site in
accordance with the remediation standards. The statute does not
require completion of remediation before the parcel is transferred.
Any person submitting a Form Il shall simultaneously submit a
completed Environmental Condition Assessment Form
(ECAF)(DEP-PERD-PTP-200).

03/06/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8465

1779

03/14/2007

Property Transfer Program

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

real estate

Mr. Burns

transferor and transferee

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GA

Not reported

3000

882975453

Not reported

Not reported

09/14/2007

12/9/2008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:

Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:
Special Project Comments:
DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Int Deposit #:

Deposit #:

Spill Case #:

Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

RAP Received:

RAP Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:

ECAF Reviewed By:
Not Locatable:

Primary Address:

AKA Site Name:
Primary Site Name:
AKA Site Address:
Lead:

Name:
Address:
City,state,zip:
Seller Name:
Buyer Name:
Certifying Party:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
put to file, per Rob Bell
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

True

False

DEP

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT

USM Corporation

Farrel Corporation

Not reported

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Certifying Attention Person:
Title Of Certifying Person:
Certifying Person Address:
Certifying Person City,St,Zip:
Property Transfer Forms:

Date Recieved:

Ackn Date:

Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP Approval Date:
Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:

Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:
Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:
Complex Due To Public Involvement:
Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:
Coordination With Other Bureaus:
EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:

Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:

Staff As Of July 2000:

Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:

Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:
Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109723954

Form IIl (DEP-PERD-PTP-203) when a discharge, spillage, uncontrolled
loss, seepage or filtration of hazardous waste has occurred at the
parcel that has not been fully remediated or the environmental
conditions at the parcel are unknown. The person signing the Form llI
certification agrees to investigate and remediate the site in

accordance with the remediation standards. The statute does not
require completion of remediation before the parcel is transferred.

Any person submitting a Form Il shall simultaneously submit a
completed Environmental Condition Assessment Form

(ECAF)(DEP-PERD-PTP-200).

02/17/1995
03/31/1995
Not reported
Not reported
1130

1779

Not reported
Property Transfer Program
False

Maurice Hamel
Not reported
INVESTIGATION
MEDIUM
MEDIUM

LOW

MEDIUM
MEDIUM
MEDIUM
NONE TAKEN
HIGH

True

False

False

False

False

False

WOULD KEEP IF REQUIRED
READY TO TRANSFER NOW
Not reported
Not reported
Hamel Maurice
MRH

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GA

Not reported
6000

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Pay Tag2:

RTN:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:
Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:
Special Project Comments:
DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Int Deposit #:

Deposit #:

Spill Case #:
Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

RAP Received:

RAP Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:

ECAF Reviewed By:
Not Locatable:
Primary Address:
AKA Site Name:
Primary Site Name:
AKA Site Address:

Lead:

SPILLS:
Name: Not reported
Address: 25 MAIN ST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2006-03-01 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2003-06-09 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
False
Maurice Hamel
False

False

False

False

False

DEP

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:

ANSONIA, CT
2003
200306662
935

No Response
09/11/2003
30:00 AM
09/11/2003
30:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Contained, and Cleaned

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Hose Failure
Ground Surface
petroleum
tom lang
203 7365500
sullivan cable
YES
0
0
Closed
False
HYDRAULIC OIL

Qty: ~ 7.00 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: hose ruptured while working at farrel corp
Water Body: Other (none)
Discharger: tom lang-sullivan cable
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: true

RP Address 1: 123 east aurora st
RP City,St,Zip: WATERBURY, CT 06702
Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2003-09-12 09:56:18

Sr Inspector: Torres, Neil

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE

User Stamp: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Action: Contained

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Cleaned

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Hose Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Industrial

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other

Other Wtrbody:  none

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

ENFORCEMENT:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Enforcement Action ID:
Enforcement Type Code:
Program Id:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Amount:
Sep Amt:
Bureau Name:
Program:
Status:
Date of Discovery:
Resolution Date:
Resolution Type:
Staff:
ENF Action Comment:

Number Violations:

Civil Penalty:

SEP Description:
Associated Els:

Client Affiliation Type:
Affiliation Name:
Affiliation Address Linel:
Affiliation Address Line2:
Affiliation City/State/Zip:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:

Contact EMail:

NPDES:
Name:
Address:
City:
Town Id:
Company Name:
Permit Number:
Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:
Application Received Date:
Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:
Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:
Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact EMail:

FARREL CORPORATION

25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
NVAR16845--12018
Notice Of Violation
Not reported
02/06/2012

$0.00

Not reported

Air Management

Air Enforcement
Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Tedford Debbie

S$109723954

22A-174-3a(h) of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies and

Permit Number 002-0030 for paint spray booth.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JOHN KLAPCIK
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
Not reported

2

FARREL CORPORATION
CT0003620

Not reported

Not reported
10/24/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA

2

FARREL CORPORATION
GSwW000412
11/30/1992
10/01/1997
11/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA

2

FARREL CORPORATION
GSI000358
12/10/1997
10/01/2002
11/26/1997

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA

2

FARREL CORPORATION
GSI000358

12/10/1997

10/01/2002

11/26/1997

Not reported

Not reported

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:
App Id:

Site Address Description:

Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:

Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET

Not reported
2

USM CORPORATION

CT0003620
04/01/1974

04/01/1979

01/01/1974

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET

Not reported
2

FARREL CORPORATION

CT0003620
11/20/1986

11/20/1991

10/15/1984

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109723954
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:
Permit El Type:

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA

Not reported

Not reported

GSI000358

09/19/2003

10/01/2007

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
200302749

Not reported

Not reported
STORMWATER INDUSTRIAL
Expired

25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 06401-1605
EDWIN H DRAB

FAC MGR

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA

Not reported

Not reported

GSI000358

12/10/1997

10/01/2002

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
199703439

Not reported

Not reported

S$109723954

STORMWATER ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITIES-25 MAIN ST., ANSONIA

Expired

25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 06401-1605
JOHN CARDINALE
FACILITY ENGINEER

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA

Not reported

Not reported

GSI000358

07/15/2009

10/01/2011

Not reported

Permittee

Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) S109723954

App Id: 200902432

Site Address Description: Not reported

Site Address Line 2: Not reported

Permit Description: Farrel Corp 25 Main St Ansonia, Ct 06401

Status: Expired

Affiliate Address Line 1: 25 MAIN ST

Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported

Affiliate City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401-1605

Contact Name: JOHN KLAPCIK

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact EMail: jklapcik@ferrel.com

Name: FARREL CORPORATION

Address: 25 MAIN ST

City: ANSONIA

Town Id: Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Permit Number: GSI000358

Permit Issued Date: 10/01/2011

Permit Expiration Date: 09/30/2024

Application Received Date:  Not reported

Affiliation Type: Permittee

Permit El Type: Stormwater Industrial Activities - GP

App Id: 201104967

Site Address Description: Not reported

Site Address Line 2: Not reported

Permit Description: Not reported

Status: Active

Affiliate Address Line 1: 25 MAIN ST

Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported

Affiliate City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401-1605

Contact Name: JOHN KLAPCIK

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact EMail: jklapcik@ferrel.com

SEH:

Name: FARREL CORPORATION

Address: 25 MAIN STREET

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Date Notified: 02/23/2000

Type Of Hazard: Pollution detected in groundwater that discharges to a surface water
body may pose a risk to aquatic life.

Response: DEP reviewed sampling data and determined that the groundwater
pollution does not in fact pose a significant threat to surface water
quality based on site-specific dilution conditions.

Actions: No specific abatement action necessary.

142 FARREL CORP. CT ASBESTOS S125119817
NE 25 MAIN ST CT MANIFEST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401

0.141 mi.

743 ft. Site 10 of 19 in cluster |

Relative: ASBESTOS:

Higher Name: FARREL CORP.

Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST

79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORP. (Continued) S125119817
ID: 30049
Trans Number: 266
Enter Date: 01/08/2004
Postmark Date: 12/17/2003
Check Amount: $50.00
Check Number: 7694

Type of Notification (new):
Type of Notification (cancel):

Type of Notification (revised):
Type of Notification (blanket):
Type of Notification (emergency):

Project Type:

Start Date:

End Date:

Licence Number:
Contractor:
Contractor Address:
Contractor City:
Contractor State:
Contractor Zip:
Owner:

Hauler:

Location of Demo:
Inspection Conducted:
Inspector Name:
Inspector License Number:
Disposal Facility:

CT MANIFEST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Phone:
Country:
Manifest ID:
EPA ID:

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

X

FARREL CORP.
12/18/2003

12/24/2003

000017

A.A.LS., CORPORATION
16 HAMILTON STREET
WEST HAVEN

CT

06460

WMNH/L.A.S. RECYCLING
WASTE MGMT/LOGANO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EMHART INDUSTRIES
25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTD991805931

2012
000397460VES
CTD991805931
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012-04-05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORP. (Continued) S125119817
Transporter Country: Not reported
Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 Address: Not reported
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: Not reported
Transporter 2 Country: Not reported
US DOT Description: Not reported
Number of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: Not reported
Quantity/Weight/Volume: /
Batch Number: Not reported
EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported
Copies: Not reported
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
DEEP Document:
Year: 2012
EPA ID: CTD991805931
Statuory Program: Hazardous Waste
Document Number: 000397460VES
Document: Hazardous Waste Manifest
File Type: Written Text
Reference ID: Ref ID: 000397460VES Alt ID: CTD991805931
Click Here to view the image from agency website:
143 FARRELO CT MANIFEST S125682865
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 11 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: FARRELO
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: CTA0039376
EPA ID: CTD001166545
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 1986
Manifest: NYA3476575
EPA ID: CTD001166545
Generator Mailing Address: 25 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: Y
Date Shipped: 1986-01-23
Date Received: 1986-01-24
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: NYD049836679
TSDF Name: SCA CHEMICAL SEVICES INC
TSDF Address: 1550 BALMER RD
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELO (Continued)

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE, RESIN SOLUTION, NOS
039

DM

195/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986

CTA0050557
CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1986-05-05

1986-05-05

Not reported
CTD021816889

UNITED WASTE OIL CO INC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06450
USA

CTD980521280
SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC,
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE OIL LIQUID NOS
001

TT

1000/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
1

Not reported

Not reported

S$125682865
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELO (Continued)

Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported

1986

NYA3476575
CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Y

1986-01-23

1986-01-24

Not reported
NYD049836679

SCA CHEMICAL SEVICES INC
1550 BALMER RD

MODEL CITY, NY 14107
USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE, RESIN SOLUTION, NOS
047

DM

2585/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

CTA0039376
CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-10-30

1985-10-30

Not reported

CTD021816889

UNITED WASTE OIL CO INC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06450

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
Not reported

CT

S$125682865

TC7255721.2s Page 156



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARRELO (Continued) S125682865
Transporter Country: USA

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:
Manifest:
EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE OIL & WATER COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
001

Not reported

1900/G

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

NYA2446524

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Y

1985-07-02

1985-07-03

1985-07-03

NYDO000632372

BDT INC

4255 RESEARCH PARKWAY
CLARENCE, NY 14031

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
Not reported

CT

USA

NYD097644801
TONAWANDA TANK TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.,
Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE WATER REACTIVE SOLID NOS
001

DM

300/P

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985
MAB054435
CTD001166545

TC7255721.2s Page 157



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARRELO (Continued) S125682865
Generator Mailing Address: 25 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: N
Date Shipped: 1985-07-10
Date Received: 1985-07-11
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: MADO053452637
TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
TSDF Address: 385 QUINCY AVENUE

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE TRICHLOROETHYLENE

003

DM

165/G

999999

FOO01 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTEL
IN FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

MABO054434

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-07-10

1985-07-11

Not reported

MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVENUE

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARRELO (Continued) S125682865
Transporter City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter Country: USA

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE ADHESIVE
001

DM

30/G

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

MABO054434

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-07-10

1985-07-11

Not reported

MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE

385 QUINCY AVENUE

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE 111 TRICHLOROETHANE

002

DM

110/G

999999

FOO01 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTEL
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

2
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELO (Continued)

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1985

MAB054434

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-07-10

1985-07-11

Not reported

MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVENUE
BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE SODIUM HYDROXIDE LIQUID
001

DM

50/G

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

MAB054417

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-03-25

1985-03-25

Not reported

MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE
385 QUINCY AVENUE

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

S$125682865
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARRELO (Continued)

Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:

S$125682865

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE SOLVENTS, NOS FLAMMABLE

003

DM

165/G

999999

FOO01 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTEL
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985

MABO054417

CTD001166545

25 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

N

1985-03-25

1985-03-25

Not reported

MADO053452637

CLEAN HARBORS INC OF BRAINTREE

385 QUINCY AVENUE

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE PERCHLOROETHYLENE SOLUTION
002

DM

110/G

999999

FOO01 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
FARRELO (Continued) S125682865
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTEL
IN FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Copies: 2
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
144 FARREL CORPORATION CT MANIFEST S125683500
NE 25 MAIN STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 12 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN STREET
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 009773627FLE
EPA ID: CTD991995931
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 2016
Manifest: 009773627FLE
EPA ID: CTD991995931

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016-11-15
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) S125683500
Batch Number: Not reported
EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported
Copies: Not reported
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
DEEP Document:
Year: 2016
EPA ID: CTD991995931
Statuory Program: Hazardous Waste
Document Number: 009773627FLE
Document: Hazardous Waste Manifest
File Type: Written Text
Reference ID: Ref ID: 009773627FLE Alt ID: CTD991995931
Click Here to view the image from agency website:
145 EMHART INDUSTRIES INC CT MANIFEST S126368039
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 13 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: EMHART INDUSTRIES INC
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: 000382926VES
EPA ID: NOTREQUIRED

Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year:
Manifest:
EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:

Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

2010
000352927VES
NOT REQUIRED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010-01-15
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMHART INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2009
000382926VES
NOTREQUIRED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009-10-16
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$126368039
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
146 FARREL CORPORATION CT SDADB U002173754
NE 25 MAIN ST CT UST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT ENG CONTROLS
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 14 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Higher Facility ID: 1816
Actual: Rem Master ID: 2130
79 ft. PTP Id: Not reported
WPC Number: Not reported
Postal District: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Lat/Long Determined By:

Ground Water Quality Classification:
Surface Water Quality Classification:
Waste Type:

Disposal:

Sample Data Available:

Updated By:

Update Program:

Updated:

Date Created:

Duplicate:

SDA Federal:
EPA CERCLIS Id:
Number EPA RCRIS Id:
Site on EPA’'s CERCLIS:
Site Archived from CERCLIS:
Archive Date:
EPA’s Removal at Site:
Deferred to another EPA Program:
EPA Env Priority Initiative Site:
Federal Facility:
Site on EPA'’s National Priority List:
Part of an NPL site:
RCRA Generator Status:
RCRA Permit Status:

SDA Referral:
Referral 1d:
Source of referral:
Date Received:
Staff Assigned:
Remediation Program:
Date dt_assigned:

Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

Outcome:

SDA Remedial:
Remedial Id:
PTP Id:
Remediation Program:
Remediation Program Entered:
Staff Assigned:
Remediation Program:
Date dt_assign:
Project Phase:
Order issued:

Not reported
GA
C/B

PCB’S, CHLR VOC, METALS

SPILL/DUMP
False

POST, M.
CORE
8/2/1994

Not reported
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1680
REMEDIAL
8/2/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

211

10

]

Not reported
HAMEL, M.
PTP

Not reported
A

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Remedial Investigation Start:
Remedial Investigation Completed:
Remedial Design Start:

Remedial Design complet:
Remedial Action Start:

Remedial Action Completed:

Date Oper/ maintenance Started:
GW monitoring:

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

SDA Orders:
Order Id: Not reported
Order Number: Not reported
Date order issued: Not reported
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Type of Order: Not reported
Order Respondent: Not reported
Admin Appeal Date: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Final Order: Not reported
Date of Court Appeal: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported
Date Order Modified: Not reported
Date Referred to AG: Not reported
Judgement: Not reported
Date of AGR judgement: Not reported
Penalty assessed: Not reported
Order Complete: Not reported
In compliance: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
UST:
Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Address: 25 MAIN ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4243
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: Not reported
Tank ID: DA11R
Closure Status: Not reported
Compartment ID: a
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
Capacity: 8000
Install Date: 12/01/1988
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Bare Steel
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Spill Bucket
Latitude: 41.346181
Longitude: -73.079444

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

41.344855
-73.078322

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

Not reported
EA12R

Not reported

a

Currently In Use
Not reported

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)

8000
12/01/1988
Not reported
Bare Steel

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:

Not reported
Spill Bucket
41.346181
-73.079444
41.3449
-73.07836

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

Not reported
FA13R

Not reported

a

Currently In Use
Not reported

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:
Last Use Date:
Tank ID:
Closure Status:

8000
12/01/1988
Not reported
Bare Steel
Not reported
Spill Bucket
41.346181
-73.079444
41.3449
-73.07836

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

Not reported
CA8R1
Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:

Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

a

Currently In Use
Not reported
Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
20000
05/01/1989

Not reported
Bare Steel

Not reported
Not reported
41.346181
-73.079444
41.34586
-73.08013

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
07/22/2010

CA8

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
20000

04/01/1951

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346181

-73.079444

41.345947

-73.080228

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION

U002173754
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) U002173754
Address: 25 MAIN ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4243
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 05/01/1989
Tank ID: AAl
Closure Status: Tank Filled with Inert Material
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:

Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
20000

02/01/1951

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported
41.346181
-73.079444
41.346181
-73.079444

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik

25 MAIN ST

Not reported
203-736-5588

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator

John Klapcik

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Contact Email: Not reported
Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Address: 25 MAIN ST
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: ANSONIA 06401
Facility ID: 2-4243
Substance: Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Last Use Date: 05/01/1989
Tank ID: BA2
Closure Status: Tank Filled with Inert Material
Compartment ID: a
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Capacity: 20000
Install Date: 02/01/1951
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Bare Steel
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.346181
Longitude: -73.079444
Tank Latitude: 41.346181
Tank Longitude: -73.079444
Contact:
Facility ID: 2-4243
Owner Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Owner Address: 25 MAIN ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (203) 736-5500
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 2-4243
Owner Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Owner Address: 25 MAIN ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Facility ID: 2-4243
Owner Name: John Klapcik
Owner Address: 25 MAIN ST
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: 203-736-5588
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator

John Klapcik

Not reported

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

07/22/2010
DA11

Tank was Removed From Ground

a
Permanently Closed
Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

8000
01/01/1950
Not reported
Bare Steel
Not reported
Not reported
41.346181
-73.079444
41.346181
-73.079444

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243
John Klapcik

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

25 MAIN ST

Not reported
203-736-5588

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator

John Klapcik

Not reported

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)

12/01/1985
EA14

Tank was Removed From Ground

a
Permanently Closed
Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

8000
01/01/1950
Not reported
Bare Steel
Not reported
Not reported
41.346181
-73.079444
41.346181
-73.079444

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
09/01/1973

FA13

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
8000

01/01/1950

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346181

-73.079444

41.346181

-73.079444

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) U002173754

Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Gasoline

01/01/1985

GAl17

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
500

03/01/1951

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346181

-73.079444

41.346181

-73.079444

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243
FARREL CORPORATION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Not reported

BA2R1

Not reported

a

Currently In Use

Not reported

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
20000

05/01/1989

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346181

-73.079444

41.34723

-73.08216

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

ANSONIA 06401

2-4243

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
Not reported

AA1R1

Not reported

a

Currently In Use

Not reported

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
20000

05/01/1989

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.346181

-73.079444

41.347275

-73.082193

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

(203) 736-5500

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

ENG CONTROLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Remediation Id:
Remediation Location Id:
Engineering Control Id:
Primary Contaminants:

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN ST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2-4243

John Klapcik
25 MAIN ST
Not reported
203-736-5588
Not reported
ANSONIA, CT 064011605
Operator
John Klapcik
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT

1130

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollutant Mobility Or Direct Exposure Criteria: Not reported

Dep Staff:
Program:

Licensed Environmental Professional:

Consultant Company:
General Comments:
Submittal ID:

Cont type:
Submittal Type:
Date Received:
Request Approved:
Request Denied:
Request Withdrawn:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported
Property Transfer Program
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3677

Not reported
Engineered Control
07/16/2020

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U002173754
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
147 EMHART INDUSTRIES INC CT MANIFEST S126360086
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 15 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: EMHART INDUSTRIES INC
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Phone: Not reported

Country: Not reported

Manifest ID: 000394752VES

EPA ID: CTD081805921

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year: 2011

Manifest: 000394752VES

EPA ID: CTD081805921

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2011-06-03
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2010
000352927VES
NOT REQUIRED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2010-01-15
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMHART INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

Not reported
- Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2009
000382926VES
NOTREQUIRED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009-10-16
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
/

$126360086
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMHART INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) S126360086
Batch Number: Not reported
EPA Waste Codes: - Not reported
Copies: Not reported
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
148 FARREL CORP CT MANIFEST S109735464
NE 25 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 16 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher Name: FARREL CORP
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Phone: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Manifest ID: CTA0050563
EPA ID: CTP000005121
Hazardous Waste Manifest:
Year: 1986
Manifest: CTA0050563
EPA ID: CTP000005121
Generator Mailing Address: 25 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: N
Date Shipped: 1986-06-23
Date Received: 1986-06-23
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CTD072138969
TSDF Name: ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
TSDF Address: 130 FREIGHT ST

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:

WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

CTD980521280

SEALAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC,
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION MATERIAL
001

TT

1500/G

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
1

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORP (Continued) S109735464
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
149 FARREL CORP. CT SPILLS 1005446082
NE 25 MAIN ST. CT CPCS N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
743 ft. Site 17 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN ST.
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT
Year of Database: 2004
Case Number: 200404364
Who Took Spill: 935
Assigned To: No Response
Report Date: 06/30/2004
Report Time: 00:00 AM
Date Release: 06/30/2004
Time Responded: 00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:
Cause Info:

Media Info:

Release Type:
Reported By:

Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:

Recovd (Total):

Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Contained, and Cleaned
Container Failure
Inside Building
chemical
ED DRAB
203 7365500
FARREL CORP
YES
0
0
Closed
False
MERCURY
0.00 (Gallons)

HG THERMOMETER BROKE IN LAB ON COUNTER, CONTAINED AND CLEANED UP, HG
RECOVERY COMPANY TO P/U AND DISPOSE

Water Body: Other (NONE)
Discharger: FARREL CORP
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: true

RP Address 1: SAA

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2004-06-30 10:22:27
Sr Inspector: Torres, Neil

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Contained

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Cleaned

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not re
DEP Bureau: Not re
DEP Agency: Not re

ported
ported
ported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORP. (Continued) 1005446082

Cause ID: Container Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Inside Building

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Commercial

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  chemical

Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other

Other Wtrbody: NONE

CPCS:

Name: FARREL CORP.

Address: 25 MAIN ST.

City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Site Type: LUST

Lust Status code: 3

Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

PTP Form: Not reported

Program: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Rem. Started
150 FARREL CORPORATION CT SPILLS 1007885471
NE 25 MAIN STREET CT CPCS N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT LWDS
0.141 mi. CT NPDES
743 ft. Site 18 of 19 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 25 MAIN STREET
79 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT

Year of Database: 2009

Case Number: 200901508

Who Took Spill: 205

Assigned To: No Response

Report Date: 03/30/2009

Report Time: 00:00 AM

Date Release: 03/30/2009

Time Responded: 00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Contained

Cause Info: OVERFILL

Media Info: Ground Surface

Release Type: petroleum

Reported By: john klapcik

Phone: 203 9067594

Representing: Farrel Corp.

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED

Continuous Spill: False

Released Substance: #6 FUEL OIL

Qty:
Emergency Measure:
Water Body:

~ 10.00 (Gallons)
Not reported
Other (none)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Discharger: Buckley Energy
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: true

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 2009-03-30 18:02:13
Sr Inspector: Cox, Michael

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: CGuzman
Comments: Not reported
Action: Contained

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Industrial

Other Class: Not reported

Class ID: Commercial

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type: petroleum

Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other

Other Wtrbody:  none

Name: Not reported
Address: 25 MAIN STREET

City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:

ANSONIA, CT
2009
200901509
208

No Response
03/30/2009
00:00 AM
03/30/2009
00:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Sanded, and Cleaned

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Qty:

OVERFILL
Ground Surface
petroleum
vincent zurolo
203 3956627
santa fuel
YES
0
0
CLOSED
False
#6 FUEL OIL
< 10.00 (Gallons)

Emergency Measure: Oveffill.

1007885471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:

Not reported
ferrel corp
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

Not reported

2009-03-30 18:03:17

Monarca, Vincent

*NO RESPONSE

CGuzman

Not reported

Sanded

Not reported

Cleaned

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Overfill

Not reported

Ground Surface

Not reported

Commercial

Not reported

petroleum

Not reported

Not reported
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT
1996
9605704

916

No Response
10/31/1996
30:00 AM
10/31/1996
30:00 AM

Corrective Action Taken:Removed, and Contained

Cause Info:
Media Info:
Release Type:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Water Body:

Transfer Line Failure

Inside Building

petroleum

ED DRAB

203 7365511 - 203 7365500

FARRELL CORP.

YES

50

0

closed
False
LUBRICATING OIL
50.00 (Gallons)

Not reported

CONTAINED IN CONCRETE RESERVOIR

1007885471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Discharger: SAA
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: true

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: 1996-10-31 09:45:33
Sr Inspector: Stavola, Rosanne
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Removed

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Contained

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP

Other Agency:  Not reported

DEP Bureau: BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DEP Agency: OIL AND CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE
Cause ID: Transfer Line Failure
Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Inside Building

Other Media: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:

CPCs:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form: Il

Program: Property Transfer Program

Comments: Projects

Site Type Definition: Property Transfer Form IlI
LWDS:

Leachate and Wastewater Number: 6900103

Status of the Discharge Activity: Active

Leachate and Waste Flow: Surface

Alias: Farrel Corp

Alias2: Emhart Corp
NPDES:

Name: FARREL CO. DIV. OF USMCORP.

Address: 25 MAIN STREET

City: Not reported

Town Id: 2

Company Name:

Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Projects

Not reported

Not reported

FARREL CO. DIV OF USM CORP

Permit Number: CT0003646
Permit Issued Date: 04/01/1974
Permit Expiration Date: 04/01/1979

Application Received Date:  01/01/1974

1007885471
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1007885471

Affiliation Type: Not reported

Permit El Type: Not reported

App Id: Not reported

Site Address Description: Not reported

Site Address Line 2: Not reported

Permit Description: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Affiliate Address Line 1: Not reported

Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported

Affiliate City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact EMail: Not reported

Name: FARREL CO. DIV. OF USMCORP.

Address: 25 MAIN STREET

City: Not reported

Town Id: 2

Company Name: FARRELL CORPORATION

Permit Number: CT0003646

Permit Issued Date: 10/12/1979

Permit Expiration Date: 10/12/1984

Application Received Date:  01/01/1979

Affiliation Type: Not reported

Permit El Type: Not reported

App Id: Not reported

Site Address Description: Not reported

Site Address Line 2: Not reported

Permit Description: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Affiliate Address Line 1: Not reported

Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported

Affiliate City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact EMail: Not reported
151 FARREL CORPORATION RCRA-SQG 1000355486
NE 25 MAIN STREET ICIS CTD981895931
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 US AIRS
0.141 mi. FINDS
743 ft. Site 19 of 19 in cluster | ECHO
Relative: NJ MANIFEST
Higher NY MANIFEST

RI MANIFEST

Actual:
79 ft. RCRA Listings:

Date Form Received by Agency: 20110302

Handler Name: FARREL CORP

Handler Address: 25 MAIN ST

Handler City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

EPA ID: CTD981895931

Contact Name: JOHN M KLAPLIK

Contact Address: MAIN ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

ANSONIA, CT 06401
203-736-5588

Not reported
JKLAPLIK@FARREL.COM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

FARREL CORPORATION

FARRE; CORPORATION

1000355486

Not reported

01

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Private

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Not reported

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2003

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2001

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Not reported
No
No
No
No

20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1000355486

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: LEAD
Waste Code: D039
Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste Code: D040

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

TRICHLORETHYLENE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486

ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: FARRE; CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19860512

Not reported

25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private
19860515
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486

Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

19860512

Not reported

25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
Operator

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
19860515
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19860512

Not reported

25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: FARREL CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19860512

Not reported

25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: FARRE; CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: FARRE; CORPORATION

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

FARREL CORPORATION

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Private
19860512
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110302

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19860618

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040227

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Receive Date: 20060227

Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

FARREL CORPORATION

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110128

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19900220

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19920217

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19940301
Large Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP.
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Not reported
Not reported

19960213

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19980218

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000209

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020226

FARREL CORPORATION

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FARREL CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 33322
PLASTICS AND RUBBER INDUSTRY MACHINERY MANUFACTURING

NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:
Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported
Not reported

20040223

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080227

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

333298
ALL OTHER INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MANUFACTURING

333319
OTHER COMMERCIAL AND SERVICE INDUSTRY MACHINERY MANUFACTURING

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19950329
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19941021
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

1000355486

Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Manifest
19940616
19940923
Observed
State
19940923
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19940923
Observed
State
19940923
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19941021
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

1000355486

Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19940616
19950123
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Unknown

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19950329
Observed
State
19940923
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19941021
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19950329
Observed
State
19940923
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

1000355486

Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19941021
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19950627
Observed
State
19940923
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
19940616
19950123
Observed
State
19941023
000
19940824
State
HM-679

R1

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R1PMP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: State
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Date Violation was Determined: 19940616
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19941021
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023
Enforcement Identifier: 000
Date of Enforcement Action: 19940824
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State
Enforcement Docket Number: HM-679
Enforcement Attorney: R1
Corrective Action Component: No
Appeal Initiated Date: Not reported
Appeal Resolution Date: Not reported
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Not reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: R1PMP
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950329
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940616
State
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19941021
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19940923
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940923
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19940923
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940923
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19941021
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950123
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20080908
EPA
Undetermined
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LPO1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940616
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R1RFG

Not reported
19950329
19940923
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950627
State

No
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
R1PMP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940616
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R1RFG

Not reported
19941021
19941023
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950329
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940923
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19941021
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950627
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19940923
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19950123
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 19940616
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R1RFG
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19941021
Scheduled Compliance Date: 19941023

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CTO00A0000090090900800027
110000864397

FARREL CORPORATION 090090900800027
FARREL CORPORATION
25-28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Notice of Violation

NEW HAVEN

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3599

Not reported

41.346139

-73.079552

Not reported
CT0000000900909008

333999

Not reported

CT0O00A0000090090900800022
110000864397

FARREL CORPORATION 090090900800022
FARREL CORPORATION
25-28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Notice of Violation

NEW HAVEN

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3599

Not reported

41.346139

-73.079552

Not reported
CT0000000900909008

333999

Not reported

01-1977-A023

110000864397

FARREL CORPORATION 090090900800003
FARREL CORPORATION

25-28 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

CAA 113A Admin Compliance Order (Non-Penalty)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Facility County: NEW HAVEN
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: 113A
Facility SIC Code: 3599
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346139
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -73.079552

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: CT0000000900909008
Facility NAICS Code: 333999
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: 01-000F000090090900800001
FRS ID: 110000864397
Action Name: FARREL CORPORATION 090090900800001
Facility Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Facility Address: 25-28 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: NEW HAVEN
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 3599
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 41.346139
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -73.079552

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: CT0000000900909008
Facility NAICS Code: 333999

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

US AIRS (AFS):

Region Code: 01

County Code: CT009

Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900909008
Facility Registry ID: 110000864397

D and B Number: Not reported

Facility Site Name: FARREL CORPORATION
Primary SIC Code: 3599

NAICS Code: 333999

Default Air Classification Code: SMI
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: SMI
HPV Status: Not reported
US AIRS (AFS):
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900909008
Facility Registry ID: 110000864397
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: SMI
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 2012-02-06 00:00:00

TC7255721.2s Page 213



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:

1000355486

2012-02-06 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

Federally-Enforceable State Operating Permit - Non Title V
2012-01-10 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-01-10 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

Federally-Enforceable State Operating Permit - Non Title V
2006-06-12 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

New Source Review Permit Requirements
2006-06-12 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-06-12 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-01-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

Federally-Enforceable State Operating Permit - Non Title V
2003-01-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2000-09-25 00:00:00
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:

1000355486

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-07-21 00:00:00

1998-07-21 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-07-20 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1995-07-12 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1994-01-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-10-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1987-11-17 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1986-01-31 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1976-11-03 00:00:00

1976-11-03 00:00:00

Enforcement Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

1000355486

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

Air Program:

Activity Date: 1976-03-23 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: 1976-03-23 00:00:00
Activity Group: Enforcement Action

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Administrative - Informal
Achieved

110000864397

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

AIR MINOR

Connecticut Site Information Management System (SIMS) is part of a
suite of web-based applications designed to allow the Connecticut
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) staff to harmonize
environmental interest information from disparate systems in a single
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

1000355486

agency-wide data repository (known as CFl). SIMS provides tools for
identifying and resolving duplicate data, querying data (using both
tabular and geospatial methods), and viewing/maintaining documents
associated to the data.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:
Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:

1000355486

110000864397
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000864397
FARREL CORPORATION

25 MAIN STREET

ANSONIA, CT 06401

CTD981895931
25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA 06401
2037365511
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

00

00

Not reported

X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
000000

000260335VES
CTD981895931
07/23/2008
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/23/2008
07/25/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/28/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01
HO061
400 P

000403360VES
CTD981895931
7/25/2011
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FO01

HO061

400.00 Pounds

000260124VES
CTD981895931
05/16/2008
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/16/2008
05/20/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
F001
HO61
800 P

000105479VES
CTD981895931
07/26/2007
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/26/2007
07/27/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/30/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

Not reported

Not reported
FOO01

HO06

400 P

000041323VES
CTD981895931
01/17/2007
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/17/2007
01/18/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/19/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01

HO6

300 P

NJA5262634

1000355486
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
EPA ID: CTD981895931
Date Shipped: 10/13/2005
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002454544
Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/13/2005
10/18/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/19/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12280525
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

000141419VES
CTD981895931
12/10/2007
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/10/2007
12/13/2007

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/14/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

000037364VES
CTD981895931
04/09/2010
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/09/2010
04/12/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/13/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01
HO061
800 P

000368223VES
CTD981895931
04/17/2009
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/17/2009
04/22/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/23/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Waste Code: F001
Hand Code: HO061
Quantity: 400 P
Manifest Number: 000395555VES
EPA ID: CTD981895931
Date Shipped: 2/16/2011
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002454544
Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01

HO061

400.00 Pounds

000394752VES
CTD981895931
6/2/2011

NJD002454544
NJD080631369
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
F001

HO61

800.00 Pounds

000396227VES
CTD981895931
10/05/2010
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/05/2010
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Date Trans2 Transported Waste: 10/08/2010

Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/11/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01

HO061

1200 P

000402897VES
CTD981895931
11/8/2011
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC7255721.2s Page 227



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FO01

HO061

800.00 Pounds

NJA5329546
CTD981895931
07/20/2006
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/20/2006
07/24/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/25/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
09080621
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

000105277VES
CTD981895931
04/27/2007
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2007
05/02/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/04/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01

HO06

300 P

NJA5329263
CTD981895931
05/18/2006
NJD002454544
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/18/2006
05/22/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/23/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07110621
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

000397321VES
CTD981895931
1/27/2012
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
F001 D039 F002
Not reported
400.00 Pounds

NJA5105177
CTD981895931
04/18/2005
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/18/2005
04/21/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/22/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06150521
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

000264348VES
CTD981895931
10/17/2008
NJD002454544
NJD080631369
NJD054126164
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/17/2008
10/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/22/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01
HO061
400 P

1000355486
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486

Manifest Number: 000368235VES

EPA ID: CTD981895931

Date Shipped: 07/17/2009

TSDF EPA ID: NJD002454544

Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369

Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD054126164

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/17/2009
07/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/21/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA 06401
Not reported

Not reported
FOO01
HO061
400 P

EMHART INDUSTRIES C/O LEA-CIANCI INC

25 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
USA
CTD981895931

Not reported

25 MAIN STREET
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

BP

Not reported
Not reported
ANSONIA
CT

06401

Not reported

CTD981895931

EMHART INDUSTRIES C/O LEA-CIANCI INC

ED DRAB

25 MAIN STREET
Not reported
ANSONIA

CT

06401

Not reported

USA

2037343331

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2018
NJD054126164
NJD054126164
11/25/2008
11/25/2008
11/26/2008
11/26/2008

Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO049836679
Not reported
000264305VES

z2z2zZ2<X<<zZ2Zz

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H132

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Quantity: 42000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: CM - Metal boxes, cases, roll-offs
Handling Method: L Landfill.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: F001
Waste Code 1_2: F002
Waste Code 1_3: D039

Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

RI MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA Id:

GEN Cert Date:

Manifest Document Number:

Waste Description:

TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 Id:

Item Number:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Manifest Created Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FARREL CORPORATION
25 MAIN STREET
ANSONIA, CT 06401-0000
CTD981895931

3/22/2001

CTF0921207

WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIALS

RID040098352

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
100

G

Not reported

Not reported

3708

Not reported

ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE SERV

CTR000003939
Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:
Waste Codel:
Waste Code2:
Waste Code3:
Waste Code4:
Waste Codeb:
Waste Code6:
Comment:
Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Id:
Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:
Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:
Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:
Filing Date:
Total Fee:
Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:
Time Paid:
GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:
Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:

Not reported

7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported
CRO5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
RID040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
003158814FLE
Not reported
CERAMIC FIBER BLANKET
Not reported
150

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
12943

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported

2/3/2010

Not reported

Not reported
D001D035F003F005
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352

Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
003151638FLE
Not reported
ENAMEL PAINT & THINNER
Not reported
800

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
26752

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
2/3/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/3/2010
Not reported
Not reported

2/3/2010

Not reported
Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
003151638FLE
Not reported
FLAMMABLE SOLIDS
Not reported
250

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
26751

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986

1000355486

TC7255721.2s Page 237



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Not reported
Not reported
2/3/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/3/2010

Not reported
Not reported

7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported
CRO2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
003158814FLE
Not reported
OlL

Not reported
250

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
12942

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/23/2010

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
P

Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
004941429JJK
Not reported
ENAMEL PAINT & THINNER
Not reported
917.39999999999998
Not reported

D

Not reported
Not reported
687513

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
2/20/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

12/1/2009

Not reported

Not reported
D001D035F003F005
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTD981895931
005433729JJK

Not reported
ENAMEL PAINT & THINNER
Not reported

1000355486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
Quantity: 450
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: P
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 44578
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:

12/1/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/1/2009

Not reported
Not reported

12/1/2009

Not reported
Not reported
CRO5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
005433729JJK
Not reported
OILY SOLIDS
Not reported
860

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
44577

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
12/1/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FARREL CORPORATION (Continued) 1000355486
TSDF Receipt Date: 12/1/2009

Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
004941429JJK
Not reported
OIL COOLANT MIXTURE W/LEAD
Not reported
917.39999999999998
Not reported

D

Not reported
Not reported
687514

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
2/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTD981895931
004941429JJK

Not reported
ENAMEL PAINT & THINNER
Not reported
917.39999999999998
Not reported

D

Not reported

Not reported

687513

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
2/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
004941429JJK
Not reported
OIL COOLANT MIXTURE W/LEAD
Not reported
917.39999999999998
Not reported

D

Not reported
Not reported
687514

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

1000355486
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FARREL CORPORATION (Continued)

Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
2/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9/24/2009

Not reported
Not reported
CRO5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD981895931
005927936JJK
Not reported
OILY SOLIDS
Not reported
3760

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
35003

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
9/24/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/24/2009

Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
35 additional RI_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000355486
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bM4aQbrdMOL2ABaiBQfW9DyrVWd9oAshO30LKR2DNAQ5B4I5Hei9KBsjBsAf2UWexBfFDlXyCc6tTVWsWDt7dN9SnouO430bBqMK.2w7arQQZS8ZWri6dy62qbOoOL.S4I4AjaBhu3U2i7gBK28GjfOdWNa4ynDMry4T5IgVqfWog4Pkb.AMTc3lnavdQAo2R7r7ud0Z9KNOiXLr64PiAUDBCn7O0iCYBt67ONfa5WpH9JkDr9yfW4zFVrRWNK32w9oAocV1chs0Ehmf4Ei39N0dbuI4KWhRAx4BEbQtMwm3k9aqjQqi2VfrzpdlF3TLOd9LcT2OgAn3B2E2W7ixDBLm2pjfFgWLO5QcDJhyMr7i5V.nW2Q7KC9vqojq6tmsLthvKACg3YU0Vq8aUKyBRyU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bM4aQbrdMOL2ABaiBQfW9DyrVWd9oAshO30LKR2DNAQ5B4I5Hei9KBsjBsAf2UWexBfFDlXyCc6tTVWsWDt7dN9SnouO430bBqMK.2w7arQQZS8ZWri6dy62qbOoOL.S4I4AjaBhu3U2i7gBK28GjfOdWNa4ynDMry4T5IgVqfWog4Pkb.AMTc3lnavdQAo2R7r7ud0Z9KNOiXLr64PiAUDBCn7O0iCYBt67ONfa5WpH9JkDr9yfW4zFVrRWNK32w9oAocV1chs0Ehmf4Ei39N0dbuI4KWhRAx4BEbQtMwm3k9aqjQqi2VfrzpdlF3TLOd9LcT2OgAn3B2E2W7ixDBLm2pjfFgWLO5QcDJhyMr7i5V.nW2Q7KC9vqojq6tmsLthvKACg3YU0Vq8aUKyBRyU2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K52 MILFORD NURSERIES CT MANIFEST S109742973
East 211 MAIN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
745 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster K
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower Name: MILFORD NURSERIES
Actual: Address: 211 MAIN ST
48 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Phone: Not reported

Country: Not reported

Manifest ID: NYB4669047

EPA ID: CTP000013911

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year: 1992

Manifest: NYB4669047

EPA ID: CTP000013911

Generator Mailing Address: 211 MAIN ST

Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401

Discrepancies: Y

Date Shipped: 1992-08-14

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:
TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO000691949
CHEMICAL MANAGEMENT INC
340 EASTERN PKWY
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
USA

PAD982661381

K & B TRUCKING INC

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

150/P

999999

D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1992

NYB4669047
CTP000013911

211 MAIN ST
ANSONIA, CT 06401
Y

1992-08-14
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MILFORD NURSERIES (Continued)

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:
US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:
Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alternate Facility Name:
Alternate Facility Address:
Alternate Facility State:
Alternate Facility Date:

Year:

Manifest:

EPA ID:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:
Transporter 2 Date:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Transporter 2 Country:

US DOT Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity/Weight/Volume:

Not reported

Not reported

NYDO000691949

CHEMICAL MANAGEMENT INC
340 EASTERN PKWY
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
USA

PAD982661381

K & B TRUCKING INC

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

150/P

999999

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1992

NYB4669047
CTP000013911

211 MAIN ST

ANSONIA, CT 06401

Y

1992-08-14

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO000691949
CHEMICAL MANAGEMENT INC
340 EASTERN PKWY
FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
USA

PAD982661381

K & B TRUCKING INC

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

WASTE POISON-B, SOLID,N OS
001

DM

15/P

S109742973
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MILFORD NURSERIES (Continued) S109742973
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
Copies: 2
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
Year: 1992
Manifest: NYB4669047
EPA ID: CTP000013911
Generator Mailing Address: 211 MAIN ST
Generator City,State,Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Discrepancies: Y
Date Shipped: 1992-08-14
Date Received: Not reported
Transporter 2 Date: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: NYDO000691949
TSDF Name: CHEMICAL MANAGEMENT INC
TSDF Address: 340 EASTERN PKWY
TSDF City,State, Zip: FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
TSDF Country: USA
Transporter EPA ID: PAD982661381
Transporter Name: K & B TRUCKING INC
Transporter Address: Not reported
Transporter City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 Address: Not reported
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter 2 Country: USA
US DOT Description: WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID, NOS
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity/Weight/Volume: 150/P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
Copies: 2
Alternate Facility Name: Not reported
Alternate Facility Address: Not reported
Alternate Facility State: Not reported
Alternate Facility Date: Not reported
K53 MILFORD NURSERIES NY MANIFEST 1009220134
East 211 MAIN STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401
0.141 mi.
745 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster K
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Name: MILFORD NURSERIES
Actual: Address: 211 MAIN STREET
48 ft. City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 06401
Country:
EPA ID: CTP000013911

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Not reported
211 MAIN STREET

TC7255721.2s Page 246



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MILFORD NURSERIES (Continued) 1009220134
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: ANSONIA
Location State: CT
Location Zip: 06401
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: CTP000013911
Mailing Name: MILFORD NURSERIES
Mailing Contact: RICHARD SILVER
Mailing Address 1: 211 MAIN STREET
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: ANSONIA
Mailing State: CT
Mailing Zip: 06401
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 2036289858
L54 THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001075923
NNW 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE US AIRS CTR000002667
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 FINDS
0.142 mi. ECHO
749 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster L RI MANIFEST
. NY MANIFEST
Relative:
Lower RCRA Listings:
Actual: Date Form Received by Agency: 20110614
37 ft. Handler Name: FLUIDYNE ANSONIA

Handler Address:

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

FLOW RITE INC

Not reported

1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
CTR000002667
RICHARD PAWLUK
1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
203-735-9311

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401

Private

Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1001075923

TC7255721.2s Page 248



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: LEAD
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: FLOW RITE INC
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FLOW RITE INC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

FLUIDYNE ANSONIA

FLUIDYNE ANSONIA

Not reported

Not reported

1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
203-735-9311

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
203-735-9311

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110614

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19950913

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FLUIDYNE ANSONIA
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FLUIDYNE ANSONIA
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

332919

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:
Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

Not reported

1001075923
19980327

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000229

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

OTHER METAL VALVE AND PIPE FITTING MANUFACTURING

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date: 20050518
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State

Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: RFGCT
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1001075923

Region Code: 01

Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900908744
Facility Registry ID: 110000832555

D and B Number: Not reported

Primary SIC Code: 3643

NAICS Code: 335931

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000900908744
Facility Registry ID: 110000832555
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1999-03-24 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: Not reported
Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring
Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Not reported

FINDS:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923

Registry ID:

110070272375

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Registry ID:

OSHA ESTABLISHMENT
110000832555

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

RI MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA Id:

GEN Cert Date:

Manifest Document Number:

Waste Description:
TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Id:
Item Number:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:

1001075923

110000832555
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000832555
FLUIDYNE ANSONIA

1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

ANSONIA, CT 06401

LORENZ FLUIDYNE ANSONIA
1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
CTR000002667

9/14/2006

000276030FLE

MERCURY BULBS
rid040098352

Northland Environmental Inc.
25

P

9/14/2006

Not reported

49396

Not reported

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2D2MDL1IM78yLd9IIP1k7I4OymA9dLAYI35aPd69k22EDm1AMB7hLo1WIC3a7D2xy.7bda3jIl41PV2FDq21MO1fLg8eIF3d7q6XyU61dg8kI53vPG2Okb04Ip3WOktLm72VDZ2FMu1xLC2uII1i7Q1kyC2Pdx1OI38AP663kHADII3ZO64Omi1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2D2MDL1IM78yLd9IIP1k7I4OymA9dLAYI35aPd69k22EDm1AMB7hLo1WIC3a7D2xy.7bda3jIl41PV2FDq21MO1fLg8eIF3d7q6XyU61dg8kI53vPG2Okb04Ip3WOktLm72VDZ2FMu1xLC2uII1i7Q1kyC2Pdx1OI38AP663kHADII3ZO64Omi1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110000832555
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070272375

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

R1D980906986
9/14/2006
Not reported
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9/14/2006
Not reported
N/A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Northland Environmental Inc.

rid040098352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTR000002667
000276030FLE

Not reported

LEAD ACID BATTERIES
Not reported

100

Not reported

P

Not reported

Not reported

49395

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported

1001075923
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 9/14/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Transporter Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Number Of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: CRO4
Waste Codel: Not reported
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Waste Code4: Not reported
Waste Codeb: Not reported
Waste Code6: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Northland Environmental Inc.
TSDF Id: rid040098352
Transporter Name 2: Not reported
Company Permit Number: Not reported
Year: Not reported
EPA ID: CTR000002667
Manifest Docket Number: 000276030FLE
Quarter: Not reported
Waste Description: NUTMEG NB-53
Transporter Contact Name: Not reported
Quantity: 100
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: G
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 49394
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 9/14/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
Number Of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: D008
Waste Codel: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

1001075923

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
gen date approx
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTR000002667
RIS0113313
Not reported
SPEEDI DRY WITH OIL & LEAD
Not reported
1500

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
47282

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
4/1/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

D008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

gen date approx

Not reported

Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTR000002667
R1S0113313

Not reported

SPEEDI DRY WITH OIL & LEAD
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923
Transporter Contact Name: Not reported
Quantity: 1500
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: P
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 47282
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 4/1/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Transporter Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Number Of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: CRO4
Waste Codel: Not reported
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Waste Code4: Not reported
Waste Codeb: Not reported
Waste Code6: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Northland Environmental Inc.
TSDF Id: rid040098352
Transporter Name 2: Not reported
Company Permit Number: Not reported
Year: Not reported
EPA ID: CTR000002667
Manifest Docket Number: 000276030FLE
Quarter: Not reported
Waste Description: NUTMEG NB-53
Transporter Contact Name: Not reported
Quantity: 100
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: G
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 49394
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 9/14/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported
Not reported

9/14/2006

Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTR000002667
000276030FLE
Not reported
SPEEDI DRY WITH OIL & LEAD
Not reported
4000

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
49393

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported
Not reported

9/14/2006
Not reported
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

1001075923

Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTR000002667
000276030FLE
Not reported
MERCURY BULBS
Not reported

25

Not reported

P

Not reported

Not reported
49396

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986

Not reported

Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported

Not reported

9/14/2006

Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTR000002667
000276030FLE
Not reported
SPEEDI DRY WITH OIL & LEAD
Not reported
4000

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
49393
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 9/14/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Transporter Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Number Of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: NONE
Waste Codel: Not reported
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Waste Code4: Not reported
Waste Code5: Not reported
Waste Code6: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Northland Environmental Inc.
TSDF Id: rid040098352
Transporter Name 2: Not reported
Company Permit Number: Not reported
Year: Not reported
EPA ID: CTR000002667
Manifest Docket Number: 000276030FLE
Quarter: Not reported
Waste Description: MERCURY BULBS
Transporter Contact Name: Not reported
Quantity: 25
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: P
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 49396
Transporter Name: 21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906986
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 9/14/2006
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Transporter Receipt Date: 9/14/2006
Number Of Containers: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued) 1001075923
Container Type: N/A

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTR000002667
000276030FLE
Not reported
LEAD ACID BATTERIES
Not reported
100

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
49395

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/14/2006

Not reported
Not reported

5/24/2005

Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTR000002667
CTF1192736
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE LONGWOOD GROUP, LLC (Continued)

Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Not reported

HEAVY METAL SOLIDS FOR STABILI

Not reported
2100

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
41345

EARTH TECHNOLOGY LLC
Not reported
CTD001162072
Not reported
Not reported
5/24/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/24/2005

Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

12 additional RI_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NY MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

FLUIDYNE

1 RIVERSIDE DR
ANSONIA, CT 06401
USA
CTR000002667

Not reported

1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
ANSONIA

CT

06401

Not reported

CTR000002667
FLUIDYNE
FRANKLIN MORISON
1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Not reported
ANSONIA

CT

06401

Not reported

USA

2037359311

1001075923
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2D2MDL1IM78yLd9IIP1k7I4OymA9dLAYI35aPd69k22EDm1AMB7hLo1WIC3a7D2xy.7bda3jIl41PV2FDq21MO1fLg8eIF3d7q6XyU61dg8kI53vPG2Okb04Ip3WOktLm72VDZ2FMu1xLC2uII1i7Q1kyC2Pdx1OI38AP663kHADII3ZO64Omi1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2D2MDL1IM78yLd9IIP1k7I4OymA9dLAYI35aPd69k22EDm1AMB7hLo1WIC3a7D2xy.7bda3jIl41PV2FDq21MO1fLg8eIF3d7q6XyU61dg8kI53vPG2Okb04Ip3WOktLm72VDZ2FMu1xLC2uII1i7Q1kyC2Pdx1OI38AP663kHADII3ZO64Omi1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
L55 PENN-UNION CORPORATION CT LUST S109755594
NNW 1 RIVERSIDE DR CT MANIFEST N/A
1/8-1/4 ANSONIA, CT 06401 CT NPDES
0.142 mi.
749 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: TELEDYNE ANSONIA
Actual: Name 2: Not reported
37 ft. Address: 1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ANSONIA, CT 064011228
LUST Case Id: 60033
Release Date: Not reported
Site Case ID: 0
Substance: Not reported

Release Source:
Release Cause:
Release Identified:
Case Number:
Release Quantity:
Facility City Number:

Detail As of 06/2020:

Name:

Name 2:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Address 2:

LUST Id:

UST Facility Id:
LUST Case Id:
Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:
Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:
Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:
LUST Owner Id:
UST Event Id:
Contact Info:
Contact EMail:
Site Contact City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

TELEDYNE ANSONIA
Not reported

1 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
ANSONIA, CT 064011228
Not reported

0

4288

60033

Lust Completed

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

12/01/1988
08/26/2011

(el oNeoNoNoNo]

6752

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENN-UNION CORPORATION (Continued)

2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF <2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:

Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Sarah Trombetta (TRC)
Not reported

5 Waterside Crossing
164, CT 060951563
Not reported

Windsor

8602989692
8602986399

Project Manager, LEP
2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Teledyne Industries, Inc.
1904 Avenue of the Stars
Los Angeles, CA 900676001
Not reported
2132773311

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2037359311

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$109755594
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENN-UNION CORPORATION (Continued)

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:
Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:

Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
0

0
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
05/17/2018
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109755594
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENN-UNION CORPORATION (Continued) S109755594

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CT MANIFEST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Phone:
Country:
Manifest ID:
EPA ID:

Hazardous Waste Manifest:

Year: